NOTICE

A meeting of the City of Evansville Finance and Labor Relations Committee will be held on the date and at the time and location stated
below. Notice is given that members of the City Council might be in attendance. Requests for persons with disabilities who need
assistance to participate in this meeting should be made by calling City Hall: (608)-882-2266 with as much advance notice as possible.

City of Evansville
Finance and Labor Relations Committee
Regular Meeting
City Hall, 31 S Madison St., Evansville, W1 53536
Wednesday, May 7, 2025, 3:00 p.m.

AGENDA

Call to Order
Roll Call
Motion to Approve the Agenda.

A WD

Motion to Waive the reading of the minutes of the April 3", 2025 regular meetingand
Approve them as printed.

Civility Reminder

Citizen Appearances

Motion to Accept the April 2025 City bills in the amount of $2,632,289.92
New Business

L N o O

A. Motion to Recommend to Common Council Resolution 2025-12 Amending the 2025 Budget and
CIP

B. Motion to Recommend to Common Council Approval of employment Contract with lan Reilly
C. First Quarter Treasurer’s Report

D. Discussion and Motion to Recommend to Common Council Approval of Public Works Seasonal
Laborer — Light Duty position description

9. City Administrator/Finance Director Report

A. Alder Lathrop Discussion of Financial Analysis
10. Next Meeting Dates:

A. Regular Meeting: June 4™, 2025 at 3:00pm

B. 2025 Meetings, held the Wednesday before Council: July 2", 2025 at 1pm (special time), August
6, 2025 at 3pm, September 3™, 2025 at 3pm, October 8™, 2025 at 3pm, November 5™, 2025 at
3pm, and December 3'9, 2025 at 3pm.

11. Adjourn

Abbey Barnes, Finance and Labor Relations Chair






City of Evansville Finance and Labor Relations
Regular Meeting
City Hall, 31 S Madison St., Evansville, W1 53536
Thursday, April 3, 2025, 1:00 p.m.

MINUTES

1. Call to Order: Brooks called the meeting to order at 1:00 p.m.

2. Roll Call:
Alderperson Jim Brooks P Leah Hurtley, City Clerk
Alderperson Abbey Barnes P Scott Kriebs, Municipal Services Director
Alderperson Ben Corridon P Julie Roberts, City Treasurer

Dianne Duggan, Mayor
Motion to Approve the Agenda by Corridon, seconded by Barnes. Motion passed 3-0.

Motion to Waive the reading of the minutes of the March 6th, 2025 reqular meeting and
approve them as printed by Corridon, seconded by Barnes. Motion passed 3-0.

5. Civility Reminder: Brooks issued a reminder that all City Business is held with civility
and decorum.

6. Citizen Appearances: None

7. Motion to Accept the March 2025 City bills in the amount of $1,841,054.28 by Corridon,
seconded by Barnes. Motion passed by Roll Call 3-0.

Items of discussion: utility refund, supplies in police professional development, Youth Center
expenses, Larson Acres Park improvements, road project bills, and various conferences.

8. New Business

A. Motion to Recommend to Common Council Resolution 2025-06, Amending City of Evansville
Fee Schedule for Swimming Pool Rates by Corridon, seconded by Barnes.

Barnes had spoken with the Aquatic Director and it had been explained that the Cabanas were too
difficult to monitor for rentals due to how busy the pool was. Olsen had also said that the $10 Non-
Resident fee was too much. There was discussion on the fee for Non-Residents, it was decided that
the Non-Resident fee would be re-evaluated next year.

Motion to Recommend to Common Council Resolution 2025-06, with removing the Non-Resident
Day Pass fee change from the resolution by Brooks, seconded by Corridon. Motion passed 3-0.

B. Motion to Recommend to Common Council Approval of Resolution #2025-07: Establishing
the Municipal Judge’s Salary for the Term Starting in Year 2025 by Corridon, seconded by
Brooks. Motion passed 3-0.

C. Motion to Recommend Approval of Attendance at the APPA Business and Financial
Conference by Corridon, seconded by Brooks. Motion passed 3-0.

D. Motion to Recommend to Common Council Approval of Fiscal Policy Handbook by Corridon,
seconded by Barnes. Motion passed 3-0.

There was discussion about deposits and how often deposits are to be made, as well as rate cases, and
door codes and security.

The minutes are not final until approved at the next regular meeting.



9. City Administrator/Finance Director Report: Robert’s update included the on-site audit that is
occurring, a bird flying into the office, and another critter crawling in the walls with evidence of it
being a squirrel.

10. Next Meeting Dates:
A. Regular Meeting: May 8, 2025 at 1:00pm

B. 2025 Meetings: June 5, July 2 (Wednesday), August 7, September 4, October 9, November 6,
December 4.

11. Adjourn: Brooks adjourned the meeting at.1:45 p.m.

The minutes are not final until approved at the next regular meeting.



CITY OF EVANSVILLE

Check Register - Paid Invoice Report

Check Issue Dates: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025
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Invoice Invoice GL Vendor Description Invoice Check Check Amount Check Discount GL Job Number
GL Account Account Title Number Payee Number Issue Date Number Taken  Activity#
010-1000130 UTILITY CASH CLEARING 922872 LARSON ACRES REFUND OVERPAYMENT 2025 REFUN  04/07/2025 124.58 54742 .00 0

Total 0101000130: 124.58 .00
100-2127500 REIMBURSABLE DEV COSTS 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-COMMUNITY 62624 04/10/2025 437.50 54770 .00 0
DEVELOPMENT - REIMBURSABLE
DEV COSTS
Total 1002127500: 437.50 .00
100-2131100 FEDERAL W/H TAX DEDUCTIO 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT FEDERAL PR0321251 04/02/2025 12,062.64 2201 .00 0
WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period:
3/21/2025
100-2131100 FEDERAL W/H TAX DEDUCTIO 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT FEDERAL PR0404251 04/16/2025 19,676.30 2219 .00 0
WITHHOLDING TAX Pay Period:
4/4/2025
Total 1002131100: 31,738.94 .00
100-2131200 STATE W/H TAX DEDUCTION 5550 WI DEPT OF REVENUE-EF SWT STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay PR0321251 04/02/2025 5,624.47 2200 .00 0
Period: 3/21/2025
100-2131200 STATE W/H TAX DEDUCTION 5550 WI DEPT OF REVENUE-EF SWT STATE WITHHOLDING TAX Pay PR0404251 04/16/2025 7,470.20 2218 .00 0
Period: 4/4/2025
Total 1002131200: 13,094.67 .00
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH PR0321251 04/17/2025 4,692.24 2013270 .00 0
INSURANCE - SINGLE Pay Period:
3/21/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI| DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0321251 04/17/2025 1,813.88 2013270 .00 0
SINGLE (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
3/21/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0321251 04/17/2025 517.20 2013270 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
3/21/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0321251 04/17/2025 26,507.38 2013270 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
3/21/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0321251 04/17/2025 953.24 2013270 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX)2 Pay Period:
3/21/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0321251 04/17/2025 3,981.88 2013270 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX)2 Pay Period:
3/21/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH PR0321251 04/17/2025 184.52 2013270 .00 0
INSURANCE - SINGLE Pay Period:
3/21/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP RETIREE PR0404251 04/17/2025 3,297.22 2013270 .00 0
HEALTH CARE PAYMENTS Pay Period:
4/4/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS -
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SINGLE (PRE TAX) Pay Period: PR0404251 04/17/2025 181.19 2013270 .00 0
4/4/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0404251 04/17/2025 5,116.19 2013270 .00 0
SINGLE (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
4/4/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0404251 04/17/2025 1,464.44 2013270 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
4/4/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS DED/EXP HEALTH INS - PR0404251 04/17/2025 29,300.16 2013270 .00 0
FAMILY (PRE TAX) Pay Period:
4/4/2025
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS ADJUSTMENT PR0404251 04/17/2025 973.04- 2013270 .00 0
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS ADJUSTMENT PR0404251 04/17/2025 906.94- 2013270 .00 0
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS ADJUSTMENT PR0404251 04/17/2025 486.48- 2013270 .00 0
100-2132110 HEALTH INSURANCE 1997 WI DEPT-EMPLOYEE TRU HEALTH INS ADJUSTMENT PR0404251 04/17/2025 1,195.14 2013270 .00 0
Total 1002132110: 76,838.22 .00
100-2132120 DENTAL INSURANCE 1998 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCO DENTAL INS DED/EXP DENTAL PR0404251 04/25/2025 3,980.71 54849 .00 0
INSURANCE Employer Pay Period:
4/4/2025
100-2132120 DENTAL INSURANCE 1998 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCO ADJUSTMENT PR0404251 04/25/2025 80.37- 54849 .00 0
100-2132120 DENTAL INSURANCE 1998 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCO ADJUSTMENT PR0404251 04/25/2025 40.81- 54849 .00 0
Total 1002132120: 3,859.53 .00
100-2132121 VISION INSURANCE 1998 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCO VISION INS/EXP VISION INSURANCE PR0404251 04/25/2025 225.94 54849 .00 0
Pay Period: 4/4/2025
Total 1002132121: 225.94 .00
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS ELECTED Pay PR0307250 04/11/2025 71.73 2214 .00 0
Period: 3/7/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS GENERAL Pay PR0307250 04/11/2025 5,915.04 2214 .00 0
Period: 3/7/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS GENERAL Pay PR0307250 04/11/2025 5,913.67 2214 .00 0
Period: 3/7/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS PROTECTED PR0307250 04/11/2025 2,743.03 2214 .00 0
UNION Pay Period: 3/7/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS PROTECTED PR0307250 04/11/2025 5,924.13 2214 .00 0
UNION Pay Period: 3/7/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS ELECTED Pay PR0307250 04/11/2025 71.73 2214 .00 0
Period: 3/7/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS PROTECTED PR0321250 04/11/2025 5,051.94 2215 .00 0
UNION Pay Period: 3/21/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS GENERAL Pay PR0321250 04/11/2025 6,358.80 2215 .00 0
Period: 3/21/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS GENERAL Pay PR0321250 04/11/2025 6,358.80 2215 .00 0
Period: 3/21/2025
100-2132130 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 5610 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT WIS RETIRE EXP WRS PROTECTED
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UNION Pay Period: 3/21/2025 PR0321250 04/11/2025 2,339.18 2215 .00 0
Total 1002132130: 40,748.05 .00
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0321251 04/02/2025 8,535.60 2201 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 3/21/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0321251 04/02/2025 7,115.43 2201 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 3/21/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0321251 04/02/2025 1,664.10 2201 .00 0
Period: 3/21/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0321251 04/02/2025 1,664.10 2201 .00 0
Period: 3/21/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0404251 04/16/2025 11,333.03 2219 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 4/4/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0404251 04/16/2025 10,104.46 2219 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 4/4/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0404251 04/16/2025 2,363.15 2219 .00 0
Period: 4/4/2025
100-2133100 FICA DEDUCTIONS 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0404251 04/16/2025 2,363.15 2219 .00 0
Period: 4/4/2025
Total 1002133100: 45,143.02 .00
100-2134300 LIFE INS DEDUCTION 3515 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GR LIFE INS DED/EXP LIFE INSURANCE PR0404253 04/17/2025 513.73 54831 .00 0
Pay Period: 4/4/2025
100-2134300 LIFE INS DEDUCTION 3515 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GR LIFE INS DED/EXP LIFE INSURANCE PR0404253 04/17/2025 968.24 54831 .00 0
Pay Period: 4/4/2025
100-2134300 LIFE INS DEDUCTION 3515 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GR ADJUSTMENT PR0404253-  04/17/2025 .85 54831 .00 0
100-2134300 LIFE INS DEDUCTION 3515 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GR ADJUSTMENT PR0404253-  04/17/2025 1.02- 54831 .00 0
100-2134300 LIFE INS DEDUCTION 3515 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GR ADJUSTMENT PR0404253-  04/17/2025 23.58- 54831 .00 0
100-2134300 LIFE INS DEDUCTION 3515 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GR ADJUSTMENT PR0404253-  04/17/2025 .01- 54831 .00 0
Total 1002134300: 1,458.21 .00
100-2136100 UNION DUES DEDUCTIONS 5603 WI PROFESSIONAL POLIC UNION DUES POLICE UNION DUES- PR0404251 04/17/2025 365.60 54842 .00 0
POLICE Pay Period: 4/4/2025
Total 1002136100: 365.60 .00
100-2137000 PAYROLL DEDUCTION MISC 5708 WI SCTF CHILD SUPPORT DED CHILD PR0404252 04/11/2025 785.73 2216 .00 0
SUPPORT Pay Period: 4/4/2025
100-2137000 PAYROLL DEDUCTION MISC 5708 WI SCTF CHILD SUPPORT DED CHILD PR0418252 04/24/2025 785.73 2225 .00 0
SUPPORT Pay Period: 4/18/2025
Total 1002137000: 1,571.46 .00
100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2849 SECURITY BENEFIT LIFE|I DEF COMP-SBG DEFERRED COMP - PR0404251 04/11/2025 18,263.39 2217 .00 0

SBG-% OF AMT Pay Period: 4/4/2025
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100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2849 SECURITY BENEFIT LIFEI DEF COMP-SBG DEFERRED COMP - PR0418251 04/24/2025 858.86 2223 .00 0
SBG-% OF AMT Pay Period: 4/18/2025
100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2849 SECURITY BENEFIT POLICE/VIBA DEFERRED - SBG - PR0418250 04/24/2025 400.00 2224 .00 0
AMOUNT Pay Period: 4/18/2025
100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2855 MISSION SQUARE RETIRE DEF COMP DED DEFERRED COMP - PR0321251 04/07/2025 250.00 54751 .00 0
ICMA - AMOUNT Pay Period: 3/21/2025
100-2138000 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP DEF 2855 MISSION SQUARE RETIRE DEF COMP DED DEFERRED COMP - PR0404251 04/17/2025 250.00 54823 .00 0
ICMA - AMOUNT Pay Period: 4/4/2025
Total 1002138000: 20,022.25 .00
100-2140000 AFLAC ACC INS DEDUCTION 1065 AFLAC ACC/MED/CCARE DED AFLAC PR0307251 04/07/2025 12.42 2013270 .00 0
ACCIDENT INSURANCE Pay Period:
3/7/2025
100-2140000 AFLAC ACC INS DEDUCTION 1065 AFLAC ACC/MED/CCARE DED AFLAC PR0321251 04/07/2025 12.42 2013270 .00 0
ACCIDENT INSURANCE Pay Period:
3/21/2025
Total 1002140000: 24.84 .00
100-2141000 AFLAC MED INS DEDUCTIONS 1065 AFLAC ACC/MED/CCARE DED AFLAC PR0307251 04/07/2025 28.28 2013270 .00 0
MEDICAL Pay Period: 3/7/2025
100-2141000 AFLAC MED INS DEDUCTIONS 1065 AFLAC ACC/MED/CCARE DED AFLAC Pay PR0321251 04/07/2025 28.27 2013270 .00 0
Period: 3/21/2025
Total 1002141000: 56.55 .00
100-45110-520 COURT PENALTIES & COSTS 4700 ST OF WIS CONTROLLER' COURT FINES/ASSESS-MAR 2025-03 04/07/2025 2,033.13 54758 .00 0
Total 10045110520: 2,033.13 .00
100-46750-55 AQUATIC CENTER REVENUE 922879 MICHELLE DALTON CANDY FOR FAMIULY FUN NIGHT 2025-04 04/17/2025 10.48 54822 .00 0
Total 10046750550: 10.48 .00
100-46753-55 BASEBALL REVENUE-YOUTH 922879 MICHELLE DALTON CANDY FOR FAMILY FUN NIGHT 2025-04 04/17/2025 10.49 54822 .00 0
Total 10046753550: 10.49 .00
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15117885 04/17/2025 11.33 54815 .00 0
COUNCIL
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15132483 04/25/2025 45.62 54851 .00 0
COUNCIL
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 9017 US BANK M365 COUNCIL 6123-246921  04/25/2025 10.93 2013271 .00 0
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-COUNCIL BDR-0425 04/10/2025 33.74 54769 .00 0
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - COUNCIL BDR-0425 04/10/2025 172.68 54769 .00 0
100-51010-30 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPL 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - COUNCIL 2025-03 04/10/2025 18.38 54791 .00 0
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Total 10051010300: 292.68 .00
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-MAYOR IN15117885 04/17/2025 .76 54815 .00 0
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-MAYOR  IN15132483 04/25/2025 3.06 54851 .00 0
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 9017 US BANK M365 MAYOR 6123-246921  04/25/2025 1.82 2013271 .00 0
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM MAYOR - M365 2336729010  04/10/2025 13.70 54767 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-MAYOR BDR-0425 04/10/2025 5.62 54769 .00 0
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - MAYOR BDR-0425 04/10/2025 28.78 54769 .00 0
100-51020-30 MAYOR EXPENSES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - MAYOR 2025-03 04/10/2025 .06 54791 .00 0
Total 10051020300: 53.80 .00
100-51030-28 MUNI COURT FINES/ASSESS 4320 ROCK COUNTY TREASUR COURT FINES/ASSESS-MAR 2025-03 CO 04/07/2025 462.02 54756 .00 0
Total 10051030281: 462.02 .00
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-MUNI IN15117885 04/17/2025 71 54815 .00 0
COURT
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-MUNI IN15132483 04/25/2025 2.87 54851 .00 0
COURT
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 9017 US BANK ZOOM. US 6004-240113  04/25/2025 15.99 2013271 .00 0
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 9017 US BANK HILTON 6004-249060 04/25/2025 127.05 2013271 .00 0
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 9017 US BANK HILTON 6004-749060 04/25/2025 17.05- 2013271 .00 0
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 9017 US BANK M365 COURT 6123-246921  04/25/2025 1.82 2013271 .00 0
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM COURT - M365 2336729010  04/10/2025 13.70 54767 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-COURT BDR-0425 04/10/2025 5.62 54769 .00 0
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - COURT BDR-0425 04/10/2025 28.78 54769 .00 0
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-MUNI 6088822281-  04/17/2025 8.81 54802 .00 0
COURT
100-51030-30 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSE 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - MUNI COURT 2025-03 04/10/2025 22.76 54791 .00 0
Total 10051030300: 211.06 .00
100-51040-21 LEGAL SERVICES 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-COMMUNITY 62625 04/10/2025 542.50 54770 .00 0
DEVELOPMENT - PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
100-51040-21 LEGAL SERVICES 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-GENERAL FUND 62626 04/10/2025 3,650.50 54770 .00 0
Total 10051040210: 4,193.00 .00
100-51040-21 LEGAL SERVICES MUNI COUR 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-MUNI COURT - MDK 62626 04/10/2025 490.00 54770 .00 0
100-51040-21 LEGAL SERVICES MUNI COUR 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-CIRCUIT COURT APPEAL 62627 04/10/2025 210.00 54770 .00 0
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Total 10051040215: 700.00 .00
100-51070-21 ELECTION EQUIP MAINT/SUP 9017 US BANK AMAZON 6887-249064  04/25/2025 8.43 2013271 .00 0
100-51070-21 ELECTION EQUIP MAINT/SUP 9017 US BANK USPS 6887-249064  04/25/2025 1.65 2013271 .00 0
Total 10051070210: 10.08 .00
100-51090-21 ACCOUNTING/AUDITING 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP PRELIMINARY AUDIT & MUNICIPAL 525623 04/07/2025 5,500.00 54739 .00 0
ACCOUNTING SERVICES FOR DEBT &
PLANT ACCOUNTING
Total 10051090210: 5,500.00 .00
100-51100-210 ASSESSOR SERVICES 1220 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL  INTERNET POSTING OF PARCELS BY 179566 04/07/2025 53.26 54724 .00 0
ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES
100-51100-210 ASSESSOR SERVICES 1220 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-APR 179566 04/07/2025 1,800.00 54724 .00 0
Total 10051100210: 1,853.26 .00
100-51100-310 ASSESSOR SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15117885 04/17/2025 2.19 54815 .00 0
ASSESSOR
100-51100-310 ASSESSOR SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15132483 04/25/2025 8.83 54851 .00 0
ASSESSOR
Total 10051100310: 11.02 .00
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC UNION-TOWNLINE SUBSTATION 369985 04/17/2025 72.75 54801 .00 0
EXPANSION PROJECT
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC LAND DIVISION PUBLIC HEARING 371029 04/17/2025 33.32 54801 .00 0
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 371482 04/17/2025 45.77 54801 .00 0
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC UNION-TOWNLINE SUBSTATION 373002 04/17/2025 102.06 54801 .00 0
EXPANSION PROJECT BIDS
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN  UNION-TOWNLINE SUBSTATION 469215 04/17/2025 70.68 54830 .00 0
EXPANSION PROJECT
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN  POLLING LOCATION 468598 04/17/2025 54.93 54830 .00 0
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTR 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON 469771 04/17/2025 42.01 54830 .00 0
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS
Total 10051110290: 421.52 .00
100-51110-300 FINANCE ADMIN EXPENSE 921939 ICMA MEMBERSHIP RENE ICMA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 1128296-042  04/10/2025 806.00 54782 .00 0
Total 10051110300: 806.00 .00
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100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15132483 04/25/2025 67.64 54851 .00 0
FINANCE OFFICE
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  ROUNDING ISSUE IN15132483 04/25/2025 .02- 54851 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 3695 OFFICE PRO INC SHREDDING SERVICE 726923-0 04/07/2025 18.00 54753 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 3695 OFFICE PRO INC SHREDDING SERVICE 728307-0 04/17/2025 18.00 54825 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - PAIR OF NEW 0981-240113  04/25/2025 19.29 2013271 .00 0
REPLACEMNT KEYS FOR HON FILE
CABINETS
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - 25FT EXTRALONG USB 2.0 0981-240113  04/25/2025 11.16 2013271 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - THE ORIGINAL DONUT 0981-240113  04/25/2025 24.97 2013271 .00 0
SHOP REGULAR
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK THE LODGE AT MAUSTON 0981-243254  04/25/2025 119.99 2013271 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK THE LODGE AT MAUSTON 0981-243254  04/25/2025 119.99 2013271 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - BROTHER HI-L5000D 0981-246921  04/25/2025 271.64 2013271 .00 0
BUSINESS LASER PRINTER
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - OFFICEMATE LARGE 2200-240113  04/25/2025 15.34 2013271 .00 0
INCLINE 8 COMPARTMENT WIRE
CADDY
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - SWINGLINE PRODUCTS 2200-246921  04/25/2025 6.80 2013271 .00 0
RUBBER FINGER TIPS
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - EARLY BUY POP STICKY 2200-246921  04/25/2025 5.99 2013271 .00 0
NOTES
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK PILOT G2 PREMIUM GEL ROLLER 2200-246921  04/25/2025 5.97 2013271 .00 0
PENS
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK PILOT G2 MECHANICAL PENCILS 2200-246921  04/25/2025 9.99 2013271 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK BOUNCIE 6123-240113  04/25/2025 9.00 2013271 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - PACK OF 1.5 INCH 6123-246921  04/25/2025 18.56 2013271 .00 0
DURABLE D RING
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 9017 US BANK AMAZON - PACK OF KEYBOARD AND 6123-246921  04/25/2025 209.89 2013271 .00 0
MOUSE LOGITECH MX KEYS COMBO
FOR BUSINESS
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA MOUNT IT LIGHT BAR, CARPET CHAIR 7004650146 04/07/2025 629.16 54759 .00 0
MAT, BANKER BOXES, AVERY
LABELS, POCKET FOLDER, COLOR
PAPER, NOTE PADS, DESKTOP
CALCULATOR
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - FINANCE 2025-03 04/10/2025 193.98 54791 .00 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - FINANCE 2025-03 04/10/2025 165.69 54791 .00 0
Total 10051110310: 1,941.03 .00
100-51110-330 FINANCE PROFESSIONAL DE 9017 US BANK ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC 2200-242078  04/25/2025 599.00 2013271 .00 0
TREASURERES OF THE UNITED
STATES AND CANADA
100-51110-330 FINANCE PROFESSIONAL DE 9017 US BANK CREWS DCALLC 6123-246921  04/25/2025 54.10 2013271 .00 0
100-51110-330 FINANCE PROFESSIONAL DE 9017 US BANK THE MAYFLOWER HOTEL 6123-246921  04/25/2025 423.22 2013271 .00 0
Total 10051110330: 1,076.32 .00
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100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 1240 THRYV ADVERTISING/WHITE PAGES-CITY 800370190-0  04/25/2025 29.00 54864 .00 0
HALL
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK M365 FINANCE 6123-246921  04/25/2025 8.20 2013271 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK ROUNDING ISSUES 6123-246921  04/25/2025 .03 2013271 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM FINANCE - 2336729010  04/10/2025 61.64 54767 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  ROUNDING - M365 ACCOUNT 2336729010  04/10/2025 .01- 54767 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-FINANCE BDR-0425 04/10/2025 25.30 54769 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - FINANCE BDR-0425 04/10/2025 129.51 54769 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L ROUNDING ISSUE BDR-0425 04/10/2025 .04 54769 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELL PHONE SERVICE 0721175301 04/17/2025 92.37 54837 .00 0
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 38828902 04/07/2025 233.54 54737 .00 0
FINANCE
Total 10051110361 579.62 .00
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE DOUBLE SIDE TAPE CLR K31695 04/07/2025 19.99 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CORD APPL 14/3 SPT-3 9" K31695 04/07/2025 17.99 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PWR STRIP 12 OL 28" SLVR K31695 04/07/2025 147.96 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CABLETIE 4&8 BLK 200PK K31695 04/07/2025 9.99 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE STRIPS PLSTIC WHT XL 20# K31695 04/07/2025 7.59 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  VELCRO REUSABLE TIES K31695 04/07/2025 6.99 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CORD CLIP CLEAR COMMAND K31695 04/07/2025 5.99 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  ADAPTER OUTLET 2-6 WHT K31695 04/07/2025 7.59 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE HOOK METAL LR RBBRNZ K31695 04/07/2025 13.99 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE LED A19 E26 DL 100W 6PK K32191 04/07/2025 22.99 54733 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140554449  04/25/2025 15.60 54866 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140554449  04/25/2025 4.16 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140554449  04/25/2025 18.71 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140554449  04/25/2025 5.20 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140558484  04/25/2025 15.60 54866 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140558484  04/25/2025 4.16 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140558484  04/25/2025 18.71 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140558484  04/25/2025 5.20 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140562494  04/25/2025 15.60 54866 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140562494  04/25/2025 4.16 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140562494  04/25/2025 18.71 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140562494  04/25/2025 5.20 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140566527  04/25/2025 15.60 54866 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140566527  04/25/2025 4.16 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140566527  04/25/2025 18.71 54866 .00 0
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100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140566527  04/25/2025 5.20 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - CITY 6140570521 04/25/2025 15.60 54866 .00 0
HALL
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON RUBBER 4X6 - CITY HALL 6140570521 04/25/2025 4.16 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - CITY HALL 6140570521 04/25/2025 18.71 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - CITY HALL 6140570521 04/25/2025 5.20 54866 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 3239 LOCKS & UNLOCKS INC TIGHTEN CASTLE NUT ON SIMPLEX 2118516 04/07/2025 120.69 54743 .00 0
TO TIGHTEN ONTO DOOR
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE MF 4-LVL RACK 77WX72HX24D 67090 04/07/2025 559.98 54748 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE City Hall - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 645.18 2221 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-CITY 00002-0325 04/07/2025 451.63 54764 .00 0
HALL/MUNI COURT
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 3955 PROFESSIONAL PESTCO MONTHLY PEST CONTROL-CITY HALL 849386 04/10/2025 53.00 54790 .00 0
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES- 6088822281-  04/17/2025 8.81 54802 .00 0
MUNICIPAL
Total 10051120355: 2,318.71 .00
100-51140-285 DOG & CAT EXPENSE 4320 ROCK COUNTY TREASUR DOG LICENSES - MARCH 2025-03 04/07/2025 172.25 54756 .00 0
100-51140-285 DOG & CAT EXPENSE 4259 HUMANE SOCIETY OF SO ANIMAL R&B / PICK UP CHARGE 226 04/10/2025 308.33 54781 .00 0
Total 10051140285: 480.58 .00
100-51140-390 MISCELLANIOUS 3825 PETTY CASH-CLERK/W&L  FAMILY FUN NIGHT-BASEBALL & 2025 YOUN 04/10/2025 150.00 54788 .00 0
POOL REGISTRATIONS
Total 10051140390: 150.00 .00
100-52200-20 Investigative Expenses 3780 PERSONNEL EVALUATION  JV PEP BILLING 54374 04/17/2025 25.00 54826 .00 0
Total 10052200205: 25.00 .00
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1885 CONSIGNY LAW FIRM SC  ATTY FEES-POLICE 62626 04/10/2025 70.00 54770 .00 0
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9017 US BANK NIC*TRAFFICVIOLREGPROG 7376-241164  04/25/2025 9.18 2013271 .00 0
EGOV.COM
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9017 US BANK DOJ EPAY RECORDS CHECK 9978-247170  04/25/2025 7.00 2013271 .00 0
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  DRUG SCREEN 5 PANEL NON-DOT 00035592-00  04/17/2025 36.00 54821 .00 0
MERCY MRO
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  DRUG SCREEN 5 PANEL NON-DOT 00035592-00  04/17/2025 36.00 54821 .00 0
MERCY MRO
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  DRUG SCREEN 5 PANEL NON-DOT 00035592-00  04/17/2025 36.00 54821 .00 0
MERCY MRO
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  DRUG SCREEN 5 PANEL NON-DOT 00035592-00  04/17/2025 36.00 54821 .00 0
MERCY MRO
100-52200-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5603 WI PROFESSIONAL POLIC SORD RETAINER ANNUAL 6607 04/17/2025 223.65 54842 .00 0
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Total 10052200210: 453.83 .00
100-52200-31  POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-POLICE  IN15117885 04/17/2025 15.52 54815 .00 0
DEPT
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-POLICE  IN15132483 04/25/2025 62.47 54851 .00 0
DEPT
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 3980 QUILL CORPORATION TRANSPARENT GREENER TAPE 43483910 04/17/2025 54.14 54828 .00 0
100-52200-31 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 3980 QUILL CORPORATION QB 10X13 QUICKSTRIP ENVELOPE 43492747 04/17/2025 81.23 54828 .00 0
100-52200-31  POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 3980 QUILL CORPORATION STPLS 5 TOPBND MEMOBK 3X5 75CR 43492747 04/17/2025 23.79 54828 .00 0
100-52200-31  POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 3980 QUILL CORPORATION SHARPIE 36CT FINE BLACK BOX 43492747 04/17/2025 16.71 54828 .00 0
100-52200-31  POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 3980 QUILL CORPORATION ULTRA FINE-POINT MARKERS 43492747 04/17/2025 12.68 54828 .00 0
100-52200-31  POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 3980 QUILL CORPORATION DISPENSER TAPE METAL 21N BLK 43492747 04/17/2025 22.96 54828 .00 0
100-52200-31  POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 2738 HOMETOWN COMPUTER SB45 USB COMMCTN HEADSET 10146974 04/10/2025 39.99 54780 .00 0
100-52200-31  POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - POLICE DEPT 2025-03 04/10/2025 75.44 54791 .00 0
Total 10052200310: 404.93 .00
100-52200-33 POLICE PROFESSIONAL DEV 9017 US BANK LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING 7376-246921  04/25/2025 225.00 2013271 .00 0
OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION INC
100-52200-33 POLICE PROFESSIONAL DEV 9017 US BANK GDP CRITICAL IMPACT GROUP 7376-247933  04/25/2025 450.00 2013271 .00 0
Total 10052200330: 675.00 .00
100-52200-34 POLICE EQUIPMENT 9017 US BANK INTOXIMETERS INC 7376-244129  04/25/2025 150.00 2013271 .00 0
Total 10052200340: 150.00 .00
100-52200-34 POLICE VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC POLICE - FUEL 154789-0325  04/17/2025 1,319.88 54809 .00 0
Total 10052200343: 1,319.88 .00
100-52200-35 POLICE EQUIP MAINTENANCE 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  CLAMP HOSE 4-1/16"-5" SS 200248 - 032  04/07/2025 2.99 54734 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE EQUIP MAINTENANCE 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CLAMP HOSE 4-3/32" TO 6" SS 200248 - 032  04/07/2025 5.98 54734 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE EQUIP MAINTENANCE 9017 US BANK GURADIAN ANGEL ELITE SERIES 9978-246921  04/25/2025 109.99 2013271 .00 0
SAFETY LIGHT
100-52200-35 POLICE EQUIP MAINTENANCE 923066 THOMPSON SAFETY LLC 2.5 ABC EXTINGUISHER MKECRNO0O  04/07/2025 159.98- 54760 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE EQUIP MAINTENANCE 923066 THOMPSON SAFETY LLC 5LB ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER - MKEINV0215 04/07/2025 239.98 54760 .00 0
AMEREX
Total 10052200350: 198.96 .00
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  CLAMP HOSE 4-1/16"-5" SS 200248 - 032  04/07/2025 2.99 54734 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PLUG IN CO W/BATT BACKUP 200248 - 032  04/07/2025 32.99 54734 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - POLICE 6140558483  04/07/2025 10.40 54763 .00 0
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100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - POLICE 6140558483  04/07/2025 18.71 54763 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - POLICE 6140558483  04/07/2025 5.20 54763 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - POLICE 6140562493  04/07/2025 10.40 54763 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - POLICE 6140562493  04/07/2025 18.71 54763 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - POLICE 6140562493  04/07/2025 5.20 54763 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - POLICE 6140566526  04/10/2025 10.40 54795 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - POLICE 6140566526  04/10/2025 18.71 54795 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - POLICE 6140566526  04/10/2025 5.20 54795 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS MAT NYLON/RUBBER 3X10 - POLICE 6140570520  04/17/2025 10.40 54840 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS FIRST AID SUPPLY - POLICE 6140570520  04/17/2025 18.71 54840 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1230 VESTIS SERVICE CHARGE - POLICE 6140570520  04/17/2025 5.20 54840 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 9017 US BANK FAMILY DOLLAR 2472-244450  04/25/2025 22.95 2013271 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 9017 US BANK AMAZON - MICROFIBER MOP PADS 2 9978-246921  04/25/2025 18.99 2013271 .00 0
IECES
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 9017 US BANK AMAZON - CLEAN HOME 36" 9978-246921  04/25/2025 35.89 2013271 .00 0
COMMERCIAL DUST MOPS
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 9017 US BANK AMAZON - COUPON 9978-246921  04/25/2025 1.90- 2013271 .00 0
100-52200-35 POLICE BLDG MAINT 923008 HARTIN ELECTRIC ADD OUTLET FOR HANDY 2516 04/07/2025 300.00 54738 .00 0
ACCESSIBLE DOOR & MOVE EXIT
LIGHT BACK IN MAIN ENTERANCE
Total 10052200355: 549.15 .00
100-52200-36 POLICE BLDG UTILITIES EXPE 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE EPD - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 679.56 2221 .00 0
100-52200-36 POLICE BLDG UTILITIES EXPE 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-PD 00005-0325 04/17/2025 285.38 54841 .00 0
Total 10052200360: 964.94 .00
100-52200-36 POLICE COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK M365 PD 6123-246921  04/25/2025 17.31 2013271 .00 0
100-52200-36 POLICE COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM POLICE - M365 2336729010  04/10/2025 130.14 54767 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-52200-36 POLICE COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L PD-BACKUP SERVER/LABOR BDR-0425 04/10/2025 149.00 54769 .00 0
100-52200-36 POLICE COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - PD BDR-0425 04/10/2025 273.42 54769 .00 0
100-52200-36 POLICE COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 38828902 04/07/2025 273.55 54737 .00 0
POLICE
Total 10052200361: 843.42 .00
100-52240-21 BLDG INSP - PROFESSIONAL 922983 GENERAL ENGINEERING BUILDING INSPECTIONS 3/1/25 - 153-222 (INS  04/17/2025 5,158.00 54814 .00 0
3/31/25
Total 10052240210: 5,158.00 .00
100-52240-30 BLDG INSP - MISC EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15117885 04/17/2025 .07 54815 .00 0
BUILDING INSP

100-52240-30 BLDG INSP - MISC EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER
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CHARGES-BUILDING INSP IN15132483 04/25/2025 .30 54851 .00 0
100-52240-30 BLDG INSP - MISC EXP 1652 C & M PRINTING VIOLATION DOOR HANGERS 75090 04/07/2025 102.00 54726 .00 0
100-52240-30 BLDG INSP - MISC EXP 1652 C & M PRINTING MINUTES COMPUTER FILE TIME FOR 75090 04/07/2025 6.00 54726 .00 0
INTIAL SET UP
100-52240-30 BLDG INSP - MISC EXP 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - BUILDING INSP.  2025-03 04/10/2025 17.63 54791 .00 0
Total 10052240300: 126.00 .00
100-52240-36 BLDG INSP - COMMUNICATIO 9017 US BANK M365 BLDG INS 6123-246921  04/25/2025 .91 2013271 .00 0
100-52240-36 BLDG INSP - COMMUNICATIO 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM BLDG INS - 2336729010  04/10/2025 6.85 54767 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
100-52240-36 BLDG INSP - COMMUNICATIO 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-BLD INSPECT BDR-0425 04/10/2025 2.81 54769 .00 0
100-52240-36 BLDG INSP - COMMUNICATIO 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - BLDG INS BDR-0425 04/10/2025 14.39 54769 .00 0
100-52240-36 BLDG INSP - COMMUNICATIO 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELL PHONE SERVICE 0721175301 04/17/2025 104.56 54837 .00 0
Total 10052240361: 129.52 .00
100-53300-30 PW STREET MAINT& REPAIRS 5690 WIS DEPT OF TRANSPOR  MADISON STREET 395-0000390  04/17/2025 9,822.41 54844 .00 0
Total 10053300300: 9,822.41 .00
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-DPW IN15117885 04/17/2025 24 54815 .00 0
OFFICE
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-DPW IN15132483 04/25/2025 .96 54851 .00 0
100-53300-31 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - PUBLIC 2025-03 04/10/2025 3.41 54791 .00 0
WORKS
Total 10053300310: 4.61 .00
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 9017 US BANK CONSUMER'S COOP 3774-249430  04/25/2025 84.91 2013271 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 45.57 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 91.82 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 130.72 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 84.55 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 62.73 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 51.08 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 73.97 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 34.71 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 59.08 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 306.16 54771 .00 0
100-53300-34 PW VEHICLE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC DPW - FUEL 154771-0325  04/10/2025 80.17 54771 .00 0
Total 10053300343: 1,105.47 .00
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100-53300-36  PW BLDG UTILITIES EXP-HEAT 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE DPW Garage - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 689.67 2221 .00 0
100-53300-36  PW BLDG UTILITIES EXP-HEAT 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-DPW 0001-0325 04/07/2025 959.16 54764 .00 0
100-53300-36  PW BLDG UTILITIES EXP-HEAT 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE 00009-0325 04/10/2025 156.23 54796 .00 0
Total 10053300360: 1,805.06 .00
100-53300-36 PW COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK M365 DPW 6123-246921  04/25/2025 2.73 2013271 .00 0
100-53300-36 PW COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM DPW 1708303010  04/07/2025 10.01 54728 .00 0
100-53300-36 PW COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM DPW - M365 2336729010  04/10/2025 20.55 54767 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-53300-36  PW COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-DPW BDR-0425 04/10/2025 8.43 54769 .00 0
100-53300-36  PW COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - DPW BDR-0425 04/10/2025 4317 54769 .00 0
100-53300-36  PW COMMUNICATIONS 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE-DPW 0721153116  04/17/2025 86.99 54837 .00 0
100-53300-36  PW COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - DPW 38828902 04/07/2025 47.43 54737 .00 0
Total 10053300361: 219.31 .00
100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 1295 LRS,LLC FUEL SURCHARGE 0005943495  04/17/2025 311.50 54819 .00 0
100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 1295 LRS, LLC MONTHLY TRASH/RECYCLING 0005943495  04/17/2025 3,512.60 54819 .00 0
SERVICE
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 1295 LRS, LLC MONTHLY TRASH SERVICE/WEEKLY 0005943495  04/17/2025 7,068.60 54819 .00 0
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 1295 LRS, LLC MONTHLY TRASH/RECYCLING 0005943495  04/17/2025 3,312.40 54819 .00 0
SERVICE
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 1295 LRS, LLC MONTHLY TRASH SERVICE/WEEKLY 0005943495  04/17/2025 6,948.90 54819 .00 0
100-53310-29 Recycling & Refuse Collection 1295 LRS, LLC MONTHLY TRASH/RECYCLING 0005943495  04/17/2025 3,298.75 54819 .00 0
SERVICE
100-53310-29  Recycling & Refuse Collection 1295 LRS,LLC 4 YARD FRONT LOAD TRASH 0005943495  04/17/2025 103.32 54819 .00 0
SERVICE
Total 10053310290: 24,556.07 .00
100-53420-30 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PUTTY EPOXY K32037 04/07/2025 6.59 54733 .00 0
Total 10053420300: 6.59 .00
100-53470-30 PW STREET LIGHTING EXP 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Orn st lights - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 5,322.03 2221 .00 0
Total 10053470300: 5,322.03 .00
100-54620-21 SENIOR CITIZENS PROGRAM 2239 CREEKSIDE PLACE INC MONTHLY SR PROGRAMMING 40325 04/10/2025 375.00 54775 .00 0
Total 10054620210: 375.00 .00
100-54620-21 SENIOR TRANS & SERVICES 2239 CREEKSIDE PLACE INC SR SERVICE COOR COMPENSATION 40325 04/10/2025 1,925.84 54775 .00 0
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Total 10054620212: 1,925.84 .00
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE KEY SCHLAGE SC1 K31919 04/07/2025 7.18 54733 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FASTENERS K31919 04/07/2025 .59 54733 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  CABLE TIE K32026 04/07/2025 17.18 54733 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE EXT TRI SCREW K32026 04/07/2025 12.99 54733 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  ACE FRAM NAIL K32026 04/07/2025 4.99 54733 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  CLRID IA3 K32026 04/07/2025 5.37 54733 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-PARK IN15117885 04/17/2025 .27 54815 .00 0
MAINT
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-PARK IN15132483 04/25/2025 1.07 54851 .00 0
MAINT
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 9017 US BANK M365 PARKS 6123-246921  04/25/2025 91 2013271 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM PARKS - M365 2336729010  04/10/2025 6.85 54767 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - PARKS BDR-0425 04/10/2025 14.39 54769 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV SALES USE TAX- SHELTER 2025-03 SAL  04/16/2025 35.46 2220 .00 0
RENTAL/PICNIC TABLES
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - PARK MAIN 2025-03 04/10/2025 3.50 54791 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 1295 LRS-BADGERLAND DISPO WEEKLY STANDARD RESTROOM - 0005929538  04/07/2025 132.00 54744 .00 0
SOCCER
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 923075 CONSTRUCTION FABRICS STAPLES 4" X 1" 211554 04/17/2025 40.00 54808 .00 0
100-55720-30 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 923075 CONSTRUCTION FABRICS EG 1 SNN STRAW MAT 8' X 112.5' 100 211554 04/17/2025 354.00 54808 .00 0
SY
Total 10055720300: 636.75 .00
100-55720-36 PARK UTILITIES EXPENSE 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Park shelters - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 2,243.52 2221 .00 0
Total 10055720360: 2,243.52 .00
100-55720-36 PARKS COMMUNICATION EXP 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0721153116  04/17/2025 45.99 54837 .00 0
PARKS MAINT.
Total 10055720361 45.99 .00
100-55720-36  BALLFIELD LIGHTING EXP 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Ballfield lights- W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 295.97 2221 .00 0
Total 10055720362: 295.97 .00
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15117885 04/17/2025 22 54815 .00 0
SWIMMING POOL
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15132483 04/25/2025 .87 54851 .00 0
SWIMMING POOL
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Pool - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 242.33 2221 .00 0
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100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-BLDG BATH  00012-0325 04/07/2025 26.35 54764 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-BLDG EQP 00013-0325 04/07/2025 27.20 54764 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 9017 US BANK M365 POOL 6123-246921  04/25/2025 1.82 2013271 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM COUNCIL - 2336729010  04/10/2025 82.19 54767 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM POOL - M365 2336729010  04/10/2025 13.70 54767 .00 0
ACCOUNT
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM CITY HALL 2342021010  04/10/2025 100.00 54767 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-POOL BDR-0425 04/10/2025 5.62 54769 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - POOL BDR-0425 04/10/2025 28.78 54769 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV SALES USE TAX-POOL 2025-03 SAL  04/16/2025 18.77 2220 .00 0
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-POOL & 6088822281-  04/17/2025 8.81 54802 .00 0
PARK STORE
100-55730-30 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - SWIMMING 2025-03 04/10/2025 6.82 54791 .00 0
POOL
Total 10055730300: 563.48 .00
100-55740-30 PARK STORE EXPENSES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Park Store - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 52.68 2221 .00 0
Total 10055740300 52.68 .00
100-55750-21 YOUTH CENTER PROF SERVI 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-EYC IN15117885 04/17/2025 .03 54815 .00 0
100-55750-21 YOUTH CENTER PROF SERVI 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-YOUTH  IN15132483 04/25/2025 A3 54851 .00 0
CENTER
Total 10055750210: 16 .00
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-YOUTH 00010-0325 04/07/2025 10.23 54764 .00 0
CENTER
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 9017 US BANK M365 EYC 6123-246921  04/25/2025 91 2013271 .00 0
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM YOUTH 2336729010  04/10/2025 6.85 54767 .00 0
CENTER - M365 ACCOUNT
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-EYC BDR-0425 04/10/2025 2.81 54769 .00 0
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - EYC BDR-0425 04/10/2025 14.39 54769 .00 0
100-55750-30 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPE 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - YOUTH 2025-03 04/10/2025 A2 54791 .00 0
CENTER
Total 10055750300: 35.31 .00
100-55750-35 YOUTH CNTR REPAIRS& MAIN 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Yth center/aware- W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 611.89 2221 .00 0
Total 10055750355: 611.89 .00
100-55760-30 BASEBALL/RECREATON EXPE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15117885 04/17/2025 .93 54815 .00 0

BASEBALL
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100-55760-30 BASEBALL/RECREATON EXPE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15132483 04/25/2025 3.74 54851 .00 0
BASEBALL
100-55760-30 BASEBALL/RECREATON EXPE 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - BASEBALL 2025-03 04/10/2025 4.80 54791 .00 0
Total 10055760300: 9.47 .00
100-56820-30 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT E 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-ECON IN15117885 04/17/2025 .32 54815 .00 0
DEV
100-56820-30 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT E 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-ECON IN15132483 04/25/2025 1.28 54851 .00 0
DEV
100-56820-30 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT E 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - ECONOMIC 2025-03 04/10/2025 1.76 54791 .00 0
DEVEL.
Total 10056820300: 3.36 .00
100-56840-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - COMM. 2025-03 04/10/2025 1 54791 .00 0
PLANNING
Total 10056840210: 11 .00
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-COMM IN15117885 04/17/2025 6.27 54815 .00 0
DEV/PLAN
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-COMM IN15132483 04/25/2025 25.23 54851 .00 0
DEV/PLAN
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 9017 US BANK AMAZON - NVOLLONE FOR IPHONE 0999-246921  04/25/2025 21.07 2013271 .00 0
13 CAE WITH CARD HOLDER
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 9017 US BANK M365 ECON DEVL 6123-246921  04/25/2025 1.82 2013271 .00 0
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM ECON DEVL - 2336729010  04/10/2025 13.70 54767 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-ECON DEVL BDR-0425 04/10/2025 5.62 54769 .00 0
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - ECON DEVL BDR-0425 04/10/2025 28.78 54769 .00 0
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELL PHONE SERVICE 0721175301 04/17/2025 88.33 54837 .00 0
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - COM 38828902 04/07/2025 9.50 54737 .00 0
DEV
100-56840-30 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPE 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - COMM. DEVEL  2025-03 04/10/2025 24.16 54791 .00 0
Total 10056840300: 224 .48 .00
100-56840-33 COMMUNITY DEVL PROFESSI 9017 US BANK APA - MODERNIZING OUTDOOR 0999-241988  04/25/2025 10.00 2013271 .00 0
LIGHTING REGULATIONS
100-56840-33 COMMUNITY DEVL PROFESSI 9017 US BANK AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCI 0999-248019  04/25/2025 582.00 2013271 .00 0
Total 10056840330: 592.00 .00
100-56880-30 HISTORIC PRESERVATION EX 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-HIST IN15117885 04/17/2025 2.68 54815 .00 0
PRES
100-56880-30 HISTORIC PRESERVATION EX 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-HIST IN15132483 04/25/2025 10.80 54851 .00 0

PRES
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100-56880-30 HISTORIC PRESERVATION EX 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - HISTORIC 2025-03 04/10/2025 20.68 54791 .00 0
PRES
Total 10056880300: 34.16 .00
100-56880-34 TREE REFORESTATION EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FLAG MARK STND K32034 04/07/2025 12.99 54733 .00 0
100-56880-34 TREE REFORESTATION EXP 3435 MENARD'S-JANESVILLE 4' GARDEN STAKE 67090 04/07/2025 59.90 54748 .00 0
Total 10056880340: 72.89 .00
110-56820-210 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 922361 SHAWN DUNPHY WEBSITE CONTENT DEVELOPMENT 2025-04 04/17/2025 500.00 54833 .00 0
110-56820-210 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 922750 LIESSE CONSULTING LLC WEB DEVELOPMENT - FIXED FEE INV-0143 04/25/2025 6,000.00 54858 .00 0
INSTALLMENT 2 OF 2
Total 11056820210: 6,500.00 .00
110-56820-300 TOURISM EXPENSE 923033 IDEAL PRINTING POLE BANNERS 59359 04/25/2025 2,407.50 54853 .00 0
Total 11056820300: 2,407.50 .00
110-56820-410 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT M 2239 CREEKSIDE PLACE INC ROOM RENTAL ARTIST RECEPTION 180501 04/17/2025 157.50 54810 .00 0
FOR ANNIE LARSON
110-56820-410 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT M 9222 SUE BERG CIRCUS MURAL REFRESHMENTS 2025-04 04/17/2025 40.18 54835 .00 0
REIMBURSEMENT
110-56820-410 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTM 922750 LIESSE CONSULTINGLLC DOMAIN REGISTRATION & RENEWAL  INV-0143 04/25/2025 25.00 54858 .00 0
- VISITEVANSVILLEWI.COM
110-56820-410 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT M 922750 LIESSE CONSULTING LLC TIER 2 OPERATIONAL SUPPORT MAY,  INV-0143 04/25/2025 450.00 54858 .00 0
JUNE, JULY 2025
Total 11056820410: 672.68 .00
120-56700-82 HOUSING CAPITAL IMPROVE 922828 NORTHSTAR ENVIRONME RADON TESTING 250-060N 04/07/2025 720.00 54752 .00 0
120-56700-82 HOUSING CAPITAL IMPROVE 922828 NORTHSTAR ENVIRONME LEAD PAINT TESTING 250-060N 04/07/2025 1,150.00 54752 .00 0
Total 12056700821: 1,870.00 .00
200-52220-18 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 9017 US BANK AMBULANCE STORK DECAL 6903-244921  04/25/2025 15.55 2013271 .00 0
Total 20052220180: 15.55 .00
200-52220-21 EMS PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 3955 PROFESSIONAL PESTCO MONTHLY PEST CONTROL-EMS 849381 04/10/2025 32.00 54790 .00 0
BLDG
200-52220-21 EMS PROFESSIONAL SERVIC 922452 CLIA LABORATORY PROG CERTIFICATE FEE 52D2173003- 04/25/2025 248.00 54848 .00 0
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Total 20052220210: 280.00 .00
200-52220-31 EMS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-EMS IN15117885 04/17/2025 .06 54815 .00 0
200-52220-31 EMS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-EMS IN15132483 04/25/2025 23 54851 .00 0
200-52220-31 EMS OFFICE SUPPLIES 9017 US BANK NAME TAG 3/8" WHITE/BLACK 6903-242405  04/25/2025 28.65 2013271 .00 0
CUSTOM
200-52220-31 EMS OFFICE SUPPLIES 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - EMS 2025-03 04/10/2025 19.32 54791 .00 0
Total 20052220310: 48.26 .00
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 5253 WELDERS SUPPLY COMP 125 CF USP MEDICAL OXYGEN 3175824 04/07/2025 86.60 54765 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 5253 WELDERS SUPPLY COMP D USP OXY 3175824 04/07/2025 295.10 54765 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 5253 WELDERS SUPPLY COMP HAZ MAT CHARGE 3175824 04/07/2025 1.00 54765 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 5253 WELDERS SUPPLY COMP DELIVERY CHARGE 3175824 04/07/2025 35.00 54765 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 5253 WELDERS SUPPLY COMP B,D,E MEDICAL CYLINDERS & SMALL 3180660 04/10/2025 4.34 54797 .00 0
OXYGEN
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL ELECTRODE, WHITE SENSOR, 85710863 04/07/2025 95.40 54725 .00 0
CENTER STUD, SOLID GEL
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL HOT COMPRESS 85710863 04/07/2025 19.38 54725 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL CONTROL SOLUTIONS ASSURE 85710863 04/07/2025 22.48 54725 .00 0
PRISM MULTI L1 AND L2 1 BOTTLE OF
EA/BX
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL BATTERY 3 VOLT LITHIUM CR2032 85710863 04/07/2025 21.54 54725 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL BATTERY DURACELL PROCELL AAA 85710863 04/07/2025 33.12 54725 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL BATTERY DURACELL PROCESS 9 85710863 04/07/2025 34.68 54725 .00 0
VOLT
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL BATTERY DURACELL PROCELL AA 85710863 04/07/2025 33.12 54725 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL BATTERY D SIZE 85710863 04/07/2025 45.48 54725 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL CURAPLEX CAPNOGRAPHY ADULT 85710863 04/07/2025 182.00 54725 .00 0
7FT CTCO2 ORAL-NASAL CANNULA
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICALLL BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIP 85710863 04/07/2025 30.03 54725 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICALLL LANCET ONE STEP 2.3MM BLADE 85710863 04/07/2025 26.79 54725 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICALLL CURAPLEX IV NDLE-FR YSITE 85710863 04/07/2025 97.50 54725 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL BANDAGE, ADHESIVE, FLEXIBLE 85710863 04/07/2025 3.89 54725 .00 0
FABRIC
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL IV FLUSH SYRINGE, NORMAL SALINE 85712460 04/07/2025 124.80 54725 .00 0
200-52220-34 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL BATTERY D SIZE 85712460 04/07/2025 45.48 54725 .00 0
Total 20052220340: 1,237.73 .00
200-52220-34 EMS MED EQUIP MAINT 2630 GENERAL COMMUNICATI ~ KENWOOD VHF ANTENNA 146-162 343435 04/07/2025 100.00 54735 .00 0
MHZ
Total 20052220341: 100.00 .00
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200-52220-34 EMS AMBULANCE FUEL 922831 CONSUMERS COOP OILC EMS - FUEL 154781-0325  04/10/2025 757.67 54772 .00 0
Total 20052220343: 757.67 .00
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 7573 FOSTER COACH SALES IN STAINLESS STEEL FENDER CURB 29043 04/17/2025 469.32 54812 .00 0
SIDE W/3" DROP
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 7573 FOSTER COACH SALES IN FENDER SEAL 85 DURO BLK EPDM 29043 04/17/2025 27.89 54812 .00 0
SOLD IN 6FT SECTIONS
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 7573 FOSTER COACH SALES IN MOUNTING KIT, NEW S/S FENDERS 29043 04/17/2025 21.10 54812 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 7573 FOSTER COACH SALES IN BEDLINER FENDER 29043 04/17/2025 127.27 54812 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 7573 FOSTER COACH SALES IN RK GRAPHICS 29053 04/17/2025 470.00 54812 .00 0
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC REPLACE FRAME FUEL FILTER, 3893 04/07/2025 1,272.15 54757 .00 0
BOTTOM HOUSING FUEL FILTER,
INSPECTED AIR SYSTEM
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC AMBULANCE FULL SERVICE & 3932 04/10/2025 1,159.08 54794 .00 0
SAFETY INSPECTION
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC REPLACE HIGH/LOW BEAM 3933 04/10/2025 311.91 54794 .00 0
HEADLIGHT BULBS
200-52220-35 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENA 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC LIQUID SPRING FAULT 3967 04/25/2025 701.86 54863 .00 0
Total 20052220350: 4,560.58 .00
200-52220-35 EMS BUILDING MAINT & REPA 923074 PDC MONROE MOTOR SH GENERATOR MAINTANNCE INV10077 04/10/2025 255.00 54787 .00 0
Total 20052220355: 255.00 .00
200-52220-36 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK M365 EMS 6123-246921  04/25/2025 1.82 2013271 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM EMS - M365 2336729010  04/10/2025 13.70 54767 .00 0
ACCOUNT
200-52220-36 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-EMS BDR-0425 04/10/2025 5.62 54769 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - EMS BDR-0425 04/10/2025 28.78 54769 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-EMS 6088822281-  04/17/2025 17.60 54802 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - EMS 38828902 04/07/2025 33.88 54737 .00 0
Total 20052220361: 101.40 .00
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE EMS - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 349.31 2221 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-EMS 00003-0325 04/07/2025 154.56 54764 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-EMS 00007-0325 04/07/2025 187.76 54764 .00 0
GARAGE
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM EMS 1564186010  04/10/2025 58.31 54768 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE-EMS 0716123677  04/07/2025 36.02 54762 .00 0
200-52220-36 EMS UTILITIES 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE-EMS 0721353433  04/25/2025 259.93 54865 .00 0
Total 20052220362: 1,045.89 .00
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200-52220-38 EMS ACT 102 EXPENSES-AIDS 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL RX WARMTH MEDICAL BLANKET 85710863 04/07/2025 779.98 54725 .00 0
WARMER, MEDIUM HIOLDS 4-5
BLANKETS
200-52220-38 EMS ACT 102 EXPENSES-AIDS 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL AC POWER SUPPLY 1 BAG 85710863 04/07/2025 309.98 54725 .00 0
200-52220-38 EMS ACT 102 EXPENSES-AIDS 1548 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LL TYPE 123 LITHIUM BATTERIES, ZOLL 85710863 04/07/2025 329.98 54725 .00 0
AED PLUS DEFIBRILLATOR
200-52220-38 EMS ACT 102 EXPENSES-AIDS 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC FIXED PARKING BRAKE, REMOVED 3876 04/07/2025 3,294.38 54757 .00 0
SEAL & CLEANED UP SPINDLE,
BEARINGS & NUTS
200-52220-38 EMS ACT 102 EXPENSES-AIDS 4468 SIREN SERVICES LLC WHEEL SEAL LEAKING AND NOSE 3894 04/07/2025 1,928.74 54757 .00 0
COMING FROM LEFT REAR SIDE, PUT
IN NEW CALIPER & GUIDE PINS
Total 20052220380: 6,643.06 .00
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY SIRSI ANNUAL AMINTENANCE FEE 2941 04/10/2025 2,786.43 54789 .00 0
FOR 2025 PLLS LIBRABRIES
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION TO 2941 04/10/2025 472.96 54789 .00 0
SKYRIVER BIBLIOGRAPHIC
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY SERVER REPLACEMENT FUND 2941 04/10/2025 124.80 54789 .00 0
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY AUTOMATION SUPPORT FUND 2941 04/10/2025 62.40 54789 .00 0
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY ENHANCEMENT & REPLACEMENT 2941 04/10/2025 202.80 54789 .00 0
FUND
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY SUPPLIES & TRAINING 2941 04/10/2025 117.00 54789 .00 0
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY LINKEDIN LIBRARY 2941 04/10/2025 426.25 54789 .00 0
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY  ANCESTRY.COM 2941 04/10/2025 541.55 54789 .00 0
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY OVERDRIVE BUYING POOL 2941 04/10/2025 1,913.32 54789 .00 0
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY WPLC OVERDRIVE MAGAZINES 2941 04/10/2025 125.50 54789 .00 0
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY PATRON POINT YEARLY 2941 04/10/2025 269.83 54789 .00 0
SUBSCRIPTION
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7801 PRAIRIE LAKES LIBRARY RECONCILIATION THOUGH 2941 04/10/2025 31.29- 54789 .00 0
DECEMBER 31, 2024
210-55700-25 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 7888 MIDWEST TAPE LLC HOOPLA DIGITAL SERVICES MARCH 506968832 04/10/2025 599.45 54786 .00 0
Total 21055700251 7,611.00 .00
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO SUPERFOLD 12"H 24" JACKET 7628891 04/17/2025 49.26 54811 .00 0
LENGTH
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO DEMCO ECONOMY BOOK TAPE 7628891 04/17/2025 16.62 54811 .00 0
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO SUPERFOLD 10"H 21" JACKET 7628891 04/17/2025 42.54 54811 .00 0
LENGTH
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO DEMCO PREMIUM BOOK TAPE 7628891 04/17/2025 28.14 54811 .00 0
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO DEMCO PREMIUM BOOK TAPE 7628891 04/17/2025 40.30 54811 .00 0
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO DEMCO PREMIUM BOOK TAPE 7628891 04/17/2025 27.18 54811 .00 0
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SU 7380 DEMCO SCOTCH 893 FILAMENT TAPE 7628891 04/17/2025 27.32 54811 .00 0
Total 21055700311: 231.36 .00
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210-55700-31 LIBRARY COPIER SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15107562 04/10/2025 157.38 54779 .00 0
LIBRARY
210-55700-31 LIBRARY COPIER SUPPLIES 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15132398 04/25/2025 88.52 54851 .00 0
LIBRARY
Total 21055700312: 245.90 .00
210-55700-31 LIBRARY POSTAGE 8060 PETTY CASH-EAGER FRE POSTAGE 2025-04 04/07/2025 14.41 54755 .00 0
210-55700-31 LIBRARY POSTAGE 8060 PETTY CASH-EAGER FRE POSTAGE 2025-04-2 04/25/2025 4.40 54860 .00 0
Total 21055700313: 18.81 .00
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1776 CINTAS 3X5 ACTIVE SCRAPER 4226776578  04/17/2025 13.78 54805 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1776 CINTAS 3X10 BLACK MAT 4226776578  04/17/2025 22.88 54805 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1776 CINTAS 3X5 BLACK MAT 4226776578  04/17/2025 5.15 54805 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1776 CINTAS 4X6 BLACK MAT 4226776578  04/17/2025 9.55 54805 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 4600 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVA WINDOW ENVELOPES, WIRELESS 7004650146  04/07/2025 253.06 54759 .00 0
MOUSE, PAPER TOWELS, KLEENEX,
LIQUID HAND SOAP, LYSOL WIPES,
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 1959 DAVE JONES INC 3-YEAR DRY SYSTEM INSPECTION 1P4874 04/10/2025 450.00 54776 .00 0
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 3738 OMNI TECHNOLOGIES LL  24-1697 PP SVC - FA I&T COMPLETE 125-0680 04/07/2025 753.06 54754 .00 0
DEFICIEN
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 923002 NORTH AMERICAN MECH WORK ORDER 10062000 4/1/25 TO 910030714 04/25/2025 1,335.00 54859 .00 0
5/31/25
210-55700-35 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAI 923003 COVERALL NORTH AMERI COMMERCIAL CLEANING SERVICES - 1000136844  04/10/2025 1,087.00 54774 .00 0
BILLED ON BEHALF OF R & R
CLEANING SERVICE LLC
Total 21055700355: 3,929.48 .00
210-55700-36 LIBRARY COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM LIBRARY 0033335040  04/25/2025 45.28 54846 .00 0
210-55700-36 LIBRARY COMMUNICATIONS 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-LIB 6088822281-  04/17/2025 17.62 54802 .00 0
210-55700-36 LIBRARY COMMUNICATIONS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 38828902 04/07/2025 73.68 54737 .00 0
LIBRARY
Total 21055700361 136.58 .00
210-55700-36  LIBRARY UTILITIES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE LIBRARY - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 1,113.79 2221 .00 0
Total 21055700362: 1,113.79 .00
210-55700-36  LIBRARY FUEL 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE/LIBRARY 00001-0325 04/07/2025 854.27 54764 .00 0
Total 21055700363: 854.27 .00
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC ADULT BOOKS 87353754 04/10/2025 17.08 54784 .00 0
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210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC ADULT BOOKS 87400313 04/10/2025 337.29 54784 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC ADULT BOOKS 87426776 04/10/2025 45.05 54784 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC ADULT BOOKS 87624130 04/25/2025 92.94 54854 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7680 HARLEQUIN READER SER ADULT BOOKS 209840768-0  04/17/2025 30.76 54817 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7680 HARLEQUIN READER SER ADULT BOOKS 209840768-0  04/25/2025 27.56 54852 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 7250 PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LL ADULT BOOKS 495364 04/17/2025 76.24 54827 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 922823 KANOPY INC. ADULT BOOKS 446701 - PP 04/07/2025 41.80 54740 .00 0
Total 21055700371 668.72 .00
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87353755 04/10/2025 12.56 54784 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87400311 04/10/2025 73.22 54784 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87400312 04/10/2025 16.73 54784 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87421760 04/10/2025 9.87 54784 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87421761 04/10/2025 33.26 54784 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87426775 04/10/2025 73.73 54784 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87528205 04/25/2025 69.44 54854 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87624127 04/25/2025 10.67 54854 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87624128 04/25/2025 31.52 54854 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7740 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVIC CHILDRENS BOOKS 87624129 04/25/2025 14.11 54854 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7100 BAKER & TAYLOR CO CHILDRENS BOOKS 2039012882  04/25/2025 18.76 54845 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 7100 BAKER & TAYLOR CO CHILDRENS BOOKS 2039012883  04/25/2025 15.41 54845 .00 0
Total 21055700372: 379.28 .00

210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK PIGGLY WIGGLY 2394-244273  04/25/2025 27.55 2013271 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK MICHAELS.COM 2394-246921  04/25/2025 14.99 2013271 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK MICHAELS.COM 2394-246921  04/25/2025 25.95 2013271 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK MICHAELS.COM 2394-246921  04/25/2025 35.45 2013271 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK MICHAELS 2394-246921  04/25/2025 31.04 2013271 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK AMAZON - FABRICLA WHTIE SHAGGY  2394-246921  04/25/2025 20.28 2013271 .00 0

PLUSH FAUX FUR STRIPS
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK AMAZON - ARTCREATIVITY 6 INCH 2394-246921  04/25/2025 20.57 2013271 .00 0

MINI PLASTIC BEACH BUCKET AND

SHOVEL
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK AMAZON - CRAYOLA SILLY SCENTS 2394-246921  04/25/2025 56.37 2013271 .00 0

MINI
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK AMAZON - EYAID CARDSTOCK PAPER  2394-246921  04/25/2025 9.99 2013271 .00 0

CIRCLES
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK AMAZON - PROGRAMING SUPPLIES 2394-246921  04/25/2025 361.52 2013271 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 9017 US BANK OTC BRANDS 2394-247893  04/25/2025 29.88 2013271 .00 0
210-55700-37 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUP 921751 MARIE MESSINGER STORYTIME-BABY/EVENING, 2025-03 04/07/2025 195.00 54746 .00 0

DISCUSSION
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Total 21055700376: 828.59 .00
210-55700-38 LIBRARY GRANT EXPENDITU 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0720253555  04/17/2025 51.14 54837 .00 0
LIBRARY
Total 21055700385: 51.14 .00
220-54640-18 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 9017 US BANK PIGGLY WIGGLY 3774-244273  04/25/2025 27.60 2013271 .00 0
Total 22054640180: 27.60 .00
220-54640-25 CEMETERY IT SERVICES & EQ 9017 US BANK AMAZON - 2 PACK OF SWINGLINE 6123-246921  04/25/2025 13.75 2013271 .00 0
STANDARD STAPLER
220-54640-25 CEMETERY IT SERVICES & EQ 9017 US BANK AMAZON - PACK OF SAMASIL 0.5 6123-246921  04/25/2025 6.08 2013271 .00 0
INCH DURABLE ROUND RING
220-54640-25 CEMETERY IT SERVICES & EQ 9017 US BANK AMAZON - PACK OF SAMSIL PLANT 6123-246921  04/25/2025 9.24 2013271 .00 0
BASED 1 INCH DURABLE ROUND
RING
220-54640-25 CEMETERY IT SERVICES & EQ 9017 US BANK ANCESTRY.COM 6887-249064  04/25/2025 273.25 2013271 .00 0
Total 22054640251 302.32 .00
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE BROOM CORN WOOD SOFT K31753 04/07/2025 17.99 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PLASTIC ELD SYRINGE K31917 04/07/2025 8.59 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE GLUE EPOXY PC-7 K32118 04/07/2025 119.95 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CLEVIS SLIP HOOK 5/16" K32118 04/07/2025 17.18 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CLEVIS GRAB HOOK 5/16" K32118 04/07/2025 7.99 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FASTENERS K32118 04/07/2025 3.58 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FASTENERS K32118 04/07/2025 1.69 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FASTENERS K32118 04/07/2025 2.10 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE FASTENERS K32118 04/07/2025 1.56 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PUTTY KNIFE STIFF K32148 04/07/2025 6.59 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SILICON SP W&D WHT10.10Z K32189 04/07/2025 13.99 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CAULKGUN DRIPFREE K32192 04/07/2025 14.99 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SILICON SP W&D WHT10.10Z K32195 04/07/2025 7.62 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE BATTERY ALKALINE AA 20PK K32207 04/07/2025 21.99 54733 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SCOOP GRAIN DHNDL ALM#8 K31950 04/07/2025 31.99 54734 .00 0
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC ~ MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15117885 04/17/2025 .35 54815 .00 0
CEMETERY
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES- IN15132483 04/25/2025 1.40 54851 .00 0
CEMETERY
220-54640-35 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - CEMETERY 2025-03 04/10/2025 .78 54791 .00 0
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Total 22054640350: 280.33 .00
220-54640-36 CEMETERY UTILITIES EXPEN 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Cemetery- W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 90.91 2221 .00 0
Total 22054640360: 90.91 .00
220-54640-36 CEMETERY COMMUNICATION 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0721153116  04/17/2025 56.49 54837 .00 0
CEMETERY
Total 22054640361: 56.49 .00
250-57900-80 Land Acquisition/Right of Way 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE W&L FOR 170 E CHURCH-1586-10 1586-10-03 04/25/2025 12.36 54847 .00 0
250-57900-80 Land Acquisition/Right of Way 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE W&L FOR 170 E CHURCH-1587-10 1587-10-03 04/25/2025 19.60 54847 .00 0
250-57900-80 Land Acquisition/Right of Way 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE W&L FOR 170 E CHURCH-5106-10 5106-10-03 04/25/2025 65.72 54847 .00 0
Total 25057900801: 97.68 .00
400-52200-82  Police Building Improvements 923008 HARTIN ELECTRIC ADD OUTLET FOR HANDY 2518 04/17/2025 300.00 54818 .00 2025027
ACCESSIBLE DOOR & MOVE EXIT
LIGHT IN MAIN ENTERANCE
Total 40052200821 300.00 .00
400-53300-82 PW BUILDINGS AND GROUND 4335 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING YDS SHREDDED TOPSOIL 8007 04/25/2025 882.00 54862 .00 0
Total 40053300821 882.00 .00
400-53300-84 PW Equipment Purchase 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT FERTILIZER SPREADER E10811 04/07/2025 1,700.00 54750 .00 0
400-53300-84 PW Equipment Purchase 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT AERATOR WITH TOP SEED BOX E10882 04/07/2025 14,491.00 54750 .00 0
400-53300-84 PW Equipment Purchase 3456 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT AUGER WITH 24" BIT E10889 04/07/2025 4,303.44 54750 .00 0
Total 40053300840: 20,494.44 .00
400-53300-86 PW Road Construction 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 CHERRY STREET UTILITIES & 28083 04/07/2025 1,420.74 54761 .00 2025018
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Total 40053300860: 1,420.74 .00
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 922947 DESTREE DESIGN ARCHI  PROJECT COORDINATION 13934 04/10/2025 240.00 54777 .00 0
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 922947 DESTREE DESIGN ARCHI  PROJECT MEETING 13934 04/10/2025 160.00 54777 .00 0
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 922947 DESTREE DESIGN ARCHI  SPECIFICATIONS 13934 04/10/2025 80.00 54777 .00 0
400-55700-82  Library Building Improvements 923042 RENAISSANCE ROOFING| EMERGENCY ROOF WRAP 25040121 04/25/2025 17,555.00 54861 .00 2025052
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Total 40055700821: 18,035.00 .00
600-53500-21 WWTP PROFESSIONAL SERVI 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,235,000 SEWER SYSTEM 94914 04/07/2025 400.00 2205 .00 0
REVENUE BONDS SERIES 2021B
600-53500-21 WWTP PROFESSIONAL SERVI 2151 EHLERS PUBLIC FINANCE  $1,8000,000.00 SEWERAGE SYSTEM 94916 04/07/2025 400.00 2212 .00 0
REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2024B
Total 60053500210: 800.00 .00
600-53500-21 WWTP LABORATORY SERVIC 8901 AGSOURCE COOP SERVI  BOD-5DAY/CHLORIDE/LAB PS-INV3977  04/07/2025 764.00 54721 .00 0
FILTRATION/NITROGEN,PHOSPHORU
S, SOLIDS
600-53500-21  WWTP LABORATORY SERVIC 8901 AGSOURCE COOP SERVI  BOD-5DAY/CHLORIDE/LAB PS-INV3983  04/17/2025 46.50 54800 .00 0
FILTRATION/NITROGEN,PHOSPHORU
S, SOLIDS
600-53500-21 WWTP LABORATORY SERVIC 8901 AGSOURCE COOP SERVI  BOD-5DAY/CHLORIDE/LAB PS-INV3996  04/17/2025 211.00 54800 .00 0
FILTRATION/NITROGEN,PHOSPHORU
S, SOLIDS
Total 60053500214: 1,021.50 .00
600-53500-21 SLUDGE HAULING 5104 UNITED LIQUID WASTE RE CAKE WASTE PICK UP 56214 04/17/2025 695.00 54838 .00 0
600-53500-21 SLUDGE HAULING 5104 UNITED LIQUID WASTE RE CAKE WASTE PICK UP 56214 04/17/2025 695.00 54838 .00 0
600-53500-21 SLUDGE HAULING 5104 UNITED LIQUID WASTE RE CAKE WASTE PICK UP 56214 04/17/2025 695.00 54838 .00 0
600-53500-21 SLUDGE HAULING 5104 UNITED LIQUID WASTE RE CAKE WASTE PICK UP 56214 04/17/2025 695.00 54838 .00 0
600-53500-21 SLUDGE HAULING 5104 UNITED LIQUID WASTE RE CAKE WASTE PICK UP 56214 04/17/2025 695.00 54838 .00 0
Total 60053500215: 3,475.00 .00
600-53500-29 WWTP ACCOUNTING & COLLE 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP PRELIMINARY AUDIT & MUNICIPAL 525623 04/07/2025 3,000.00 54739 .00 0
ACCOUNTING SERVICES FOR DEBT &
PLANT ACCOUNTING
Total 60053500295: 3,000.00 .00
600-53500-31  WWTP GEN OFFICE SUPPLIE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-WWTP IN15117885 04/17/2025 .01 54815 .00 0
OFFICE
600-53500-31  WWTP GEN OFFICE SUPPLIE 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-WWTP IN15132483 04/25/2025 .04 54851 .00 0
OFFICE
Total 60053500310: .05 .00
600-53500-34 WWTP GENERAL PLANT SUPP 9017 US BANK AMAZON - NSF CERTIFIED FOOD 3774-246921  04/25/2025 55.98 2013271 .00 0
GRADE MINERAL OIL
600-53500-34 WWTP GENERAL PLANT SUPP 2715 HACH COMPANY FILTER, GLASS FBR 47MM PK/100 14449711 04/17/2025 187.75 54816 .00 0
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Total 60053500340: 243.73 .00
600-53500-35 WWTP PLANT MAINT & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE GREASE FAUCET & VALV K32088 04/07/2025 2.99 54733 .00 0
600-53500-35 WWTP PLANT MAINT & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE HEX BUSHING GLV K32088 04/07/2025 7.59 54733 .00 0
600-53500-35 WWTP PLANT MAINT & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  COTTONELLE ULTRA MEGA K32088 04/07/2025 19.99 54733 .00 0
600-53500-35 WWTP PLANT MAINT & REPAI 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PLUMBERS PUTTY K32092 04/07/2025 2.99 54733 .00 0
600-53500-35 WWTP PLANT MAINT & REPAI 1825 CLASS 1 AIRINC VERSAFIT-AM8 SLEEVE FILTER INV7689 04/17/2025 349.25 54806 .00 0
Total 60053500355: 382.81 .00
600-53500-36  WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 9017 US BANK M365 SEWER 6123-246921  04/25/2025 2.73 2013271 .00 0
600-53500-36  WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  MONTHLY CHARTER SEWER - M365 2336729010  04/10/2025 20.55 54767 .00 0
ACCOUNT
600-53500-36  WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-SEWER BDR-0425 04/10/2025 8.43 54769 .00 0
600-53500-36 WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - SEWER BDR-0425 04/10/2025 4317 54769 .00 0
600-53500-36 WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0721153116 04/17/2025 41.60 54837 .00 0
WWTP
Total 60053500361: 116.48 .00
600-53500-36  WWTP ELECTRIC/WATER EXP 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Disposal plant - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 4,804.15 2221 .00 0
Total 60053500362: 4,804.15 .00
600-53500-36  WWTP NATURAL GAS EXP 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-WWTP 00008-0325 04/07/2025 845.42 54764 .00 0
Total 60053500363: 845.42 .00
600-53500-53 DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,235,000 SEWER SYSTEM 94671 04/07/2025 25,000.00 2208 .00 0
REVENUE BONDS SERIES 2021B
600-53500-53 DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,570,000 SEWERAGE SYSTEM 94673 04/07/2025 20,000.00 2210 .00 0
REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2022B
600-53500-53 DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5080 LAKE RIDGE BANK $185,000 SEWER LOAN, 2016, 1ST 2025-05 04/25/2025 18,500.00 54856 .00 0
STREET-PRIN
600-53500-53 DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5080 LAKE RIDGE BANK $270,000 SAN SEWER REVENUE 2025-05 STO  04/25/2025 27,000.00 54857 .00 0
BONDS-PRINCIPAL
600-53500-53 DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  $1,602,737 SEWERAGE SYSTEM 21268 04/07/2025 99,159.35 2213 .00 0
REVENUE BONDS-DNR
600-53500-53 DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  $3,450,286 CLEAN WATER FUND 21268 04/07/2025 193,359.71 2213 .00 0
LOAN
600-53500-53 DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  $3,994,925 CLEAN WATER FUND 21268 04/07/2025 176,086.78 2213 .00 0
LOAN 2018
Total 60053500530: 559,105.84 .00
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600-53500-62 WWTP INT ON LONG TERM D 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,235,000 SEWER SYSTEM 94671 04/07/2025 12,200.00 2208 .00 0
REVENUE BONDS SERIES 2021B
600-53500-62 WWTP INT ON LONG TERM D 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,570,000 SEWERAGE SYSTEM 94673 04/07/2025 28,490.63 2210 .00 0
REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2022B
600-53500-62 WWTP INT ON LONG TERM D 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,8000,000.00 SEWERAGE SYSTEM 94674 04/07/2025 58,334.86 2211 .00 0
REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2024B
600-53500-62 WWTP INT ON LONG TERM D 5080 LAKE RIDGE BANK $185,000 SEWER LOAN, 2016, 1ST 2025-05 04/25/2025 366.46 54856 .00 0
STREET-INT
600-53500-62 WWTP INT ON LONG TERM D 5080 LAKE RIDGE BANK $270,000 SAN SEWER REVENUE 2025-05 STO  04/25/2025 2,092.50 54857 .00 0
BONDS-INTEREST
600-53500-62 WWTP INT ON LONG TERM D 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  $1,602,737 SEWERAGE SYSTEM 21268 04/07/2025 1,172.56 2213 .00 0
REVENUE BONDS-DNR
600-53500-62 WWTP INT ON LONG TERM D 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  $3,450,286 CLEAN WATER FUND 21268 04/07/2025 13,603.89 2213 .00 0
LOAN
600-53500-62 WWTP INT ON LONG TERM D 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  $3,994,925 CLEAN WATER FUND 21268 04/07/2025 26,072.20 2213 .00 0
LOAN 2018
Total 60053500620: 142,333.10 .00
600-53510-85 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 CHERRY STREET UTILITIES & 28083 04/07/2025 2,131.10 54761 .00 2025018
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Total 60053510850: 2,131.10 .00
600-53520-36  LIFT STATION UTILITIES 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Lift pump - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 2,019.53 2221 .00 0
600-53520-36  LIFT STATION UTILITIES 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-LIFT PUMP 00006-0325 04/07/2025 15.22 54764 .00 0
Total 60053520360: 2,034.75 .00
610-53580-21 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP PRELIMINARY AUDIT & MUNICIPAL 525623 04/07/2025 2,000.00 54739 .00 0
ACCOUNTING SERVICES FOR DEBT &
PLANT ACCOUNTING
Total 61053580210: 2,000.00 .00
610-53580-30 STREET SWEEPING 1580 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT 66" HEAVY TUBE P37844 04/07/2025 769.55 54745 .00 0
610-53580-30 STREET SWEEPING 1580 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT SB SEB, 21W P37844 04/07/2025 957.60 54745 .00 0
610-53580-30 STREET SWEEPING 1580 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT SHIPPING & HANDLING P37844 04/07/2025 187.33 54745 .00 0
Total 61053580302: 1,914.48 .00
610-53580-53 PRINCIPAL DEBT PAYMENT 5080 LAKE RIDGE BANK $655,000 STWT REVENUE BONDS- 2025-05 STO  04/25/2025 65,500.00 54857 .00 0
PRINCIPAL
Total 61053580530: 65,500.00 .00
610-53580-62 INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DE 5080 LAKE RIDGE BANK $655,000 STWT REVENUE BONDS- 2025-05 STO  04/25/2025 5,076.25 54857 .00 0

INTEREST
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Total 61053580620: 5,076.25 .00
610-53580-85 STWT ROAD CONSTRUCTION 2565 G FOX & SON INC SIDEWALK & CURB AT THE POLICE 2325 04/17/2025 3,100.00 54813 .00 2024040
DEPARTMENT
610-53580-85 STWT ROAD CONSTRUCTION 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 CHERRY STREET UTILITIES & 28083 04/07/2025 904.10 54761 .00 2025018
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Total 61053580850: 4,004.10 .00
620-2221000 Current Portion, L-T Debt 5520 WPPI ENERGY AMI PROJECT LOAN PAYMENT 42-32025 04/02/2025 2,536.72 2202 .00 0
Total 6202221000: 2,536.72 .00
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0321251 04/02/2025 1,420.17 2201 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 3/21/2025
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0321251 04/02/2025 332.14 2201 .00 0
Period: 3/21/2025
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0321251 04/02/2025 332.14 2201 .00 0
Period: 3/21/2025
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT SOCIAL PR0404251 04/16/2025 1,228.57 2219 .00 0
SECURITY Pay Period: 4/4/2025
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0404251 04/16/2025 287.33 2219 .00 0
Period: 4/4/2025
620-2238040 OASI (FICA) 2442 FICA/FWT DEPOSIT - EFTP SOC SEC/MED/FWT MEDICARE Pay PR0404251 04/16/2025 287.33 2219 .00 0
Period: 4/4/2025
Total 6202238040: 3,887.68 .00
620-52427-00 DEBT PAYMENTS 2000 THE DEPOSITORY TRUST  $1,575,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 9K9082B-04  04/28/2025 100,000.00 2226 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS 2019A
620-52427-00 DEBT PAYMENTS 2000 THE DEPOSITORY TRUST  $3,165,000 W&E SYSTEM REVENUE 9K9082A 04/28/2025 150,000.00 2227 .00 0
BONDS 2014A-PRINCIPAL
620-52427-00 DEBT PAYMENTS 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $3,240,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94669 04/07/2025 75,000.00 2206 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2016A
620-52427-00 DEBT PAYMENTS 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,630,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94672 04/07/2025 30,000.00 2209 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2022A
Total 62052427000: 355,000.00 .00
620-52427-00 INTEREST EXPENSE 2000 THE DEPOSITORY TRUST  $3,165,000 W&E SYSTEM REVENUE 2025-04 04/24/2025 2,325.00 2222 .00 0
BONDS 2014A-PRINCIPAL
620-52427-00 INTEREST EXPENSE 2000 THE DEPOSITORY TRUST  $1,575,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 2025-04 04/24/2025 8,925.00 2222 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS 2019A
620-52427-00 INTEREST EXPENSE 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $3,240,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94669 04/07/2025 5,033.75 2206 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2016A
620-52427-00 INTEREST EXPENSE 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $2,050,000 WATER & ELECTRIC
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SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 94670 04/07/2025 7,247.50 2207 .00 0
2021A
620-52427-00 INTEREST EXPENSE 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,630,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94672 04/07/2025 24,356.25 2209 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2022A
Total 62052427002: 47,887.50 .00
620-52622-00 OPER POWER PURCHASED F 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Well #1/#2/water - W & L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 4,321.20 2221 .00 0
Total 62052622002: 4,321.20 .00
620-52623-00 OPER PUMP SUPPLIES & EXP 923008 HARTIN ELECTRIC PULL 60 AMP 240 VOLT CIRCUIT TO 2517 04/17/2025 1,800.00 54818 .00 2024036
FEE PANEL IN HYDRANT WATER
DISPENSING SYSTEM BOX
Total 62052623002: 1,800.00 .00
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 9218 WI STATE LABORATORY O FLUORIDE/FLDFLUOR 805023 04/10/2025 31.00 54799 .00 0
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE BULK 28931 04/07/2025 752.45 54747 .00 0
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT HYDROFLUOROSILICIC ACID BULK 28931 04/07/2025 304.78 54747 .00 0
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT FUEL SURCHARGE 28931 04/07/2025 30.00 54747 .00 0
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT TANK-VERTICAL STORAGE TANK 160 29001 04/17/2025 585.00 54820 .00 0
GALLON
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT TANK FITTINGS PACKAGE 29001 04/17/2025 65.00 54820 .00 0
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT INSTALLATION AND TANK PREP 29001 04/17/2025 130.00 54820 .00 0
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT TRAVEL 29001 04/17/2025 95.00 54820 .00 0
620-52631-00 OPER WATER TREATMENT CH 3342 MARTELLE WATER TREAT INSTALLATION MATERIALS 29001 04/17/2025 30.00 54820 .00 0
Total 62052631002: 2,023.23 .00
620-52635-110 MAINT TREATMENT EQPMNT 9017 US BANK AMAZON - WISDOM TEETH SYRINGE 9864-246921  04/25/2025 15.98 2013271 .00 0
Total 62052635110: 15.98 .00
620-52651-00 MAINT MAINS 4990 TOWN & COUNTRY ENGIN 2025 CHERRY STREET UTILITIES & 28083 04/07/2025 2,001.95 54761 .00 2025018
STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Total 62052651002: 2,001.95 .00
620-52652-00 MAINT SERVICES 9208 CORE & MAIN LP 1X1/8 THK RUBBER METER WASHER  W466797 04/10/2025 57.98 54773 .00 0
620-52652-00 MAINT SERVICES 3449 MID-AMERICAN RESEARC INV PRECAUTION BLUE SPRY PAINT 0843766-IN 04/07/2025 286.00 54749 .00 0
Total 62052652002: 343.98 .00
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620-52653-00 MAINT METERS 9208 CORE & MAIN LP 1X1/8 THK RUBBER METER WASHER  W466767 04/07/2025 57.98 54731 .00 0
Total 62052653002: 57.98 .00
620-52902-00 OPER ACCOUNTING & COLLE 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP PRELIMINARY AUDIT & MUNICIPAL 525623 04/07/2025 3,000.00 54739 .00 0
ACCOUNTING SERVICES FOR DEBT &
PLANT ACCOUNTING
620-52902-00 OPER ACCOUNTING & COLLE 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 38828902 04/07/2025 61.36 54737 .00 0
WATER
Total 62052902002: 3,061.36 .00
620-52903-00 OPER READING & COLLECTIN 90741 STOP PROCESSING CENT BILLER W1403 - WEBSITE SECURITY/ 20863 04/17/2025 18.29 54834 .00 0
ACCESS FEE
620-52903-00 OPER READING & COLLECTIN 2880 INFOSEND INC POSTAGE CHARGES 284619 04/10/2025 479.87 54783 .00 0
620-52903-00 OPER READING & COLLECTIN 2880 INFOSEND INC SUPPLIES 284619 04/10/2025 1.40 54783 .00 0
620-52903-00 OPER READING & COLLECTIN 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - W & L 2025-03 04/10/2025 8.48 54791 .00 0
Total 62052903002: 508.04 .00
620-52921-00 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EX 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-W&L IN15117885 04/17/2025 7.48 54815 .00 0
OFFICE
620-52921-00 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EX 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-W&L IN15132483 04/25/2025 30.11 54851 .00 0
OFFICE
620-52921-00 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EX 9196 ANSER SERVICES BASE RATE 10395-03242  04/07/2025 175.00 54723 .00 0
620-52921-00 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EX 1090 AT&T MONTHLY AT&T CHARGES-OPER 6088822281-  04/17/2025 8.81 54802 .00 0
OFFICE EXP
620-52921-00 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EX 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - W & L OFFICE 2025-03 04/10/2025 139.28 54791 .00 0
Total 62052921002: 360.68 .00
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Water-West/East Buildings - W&L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 461.81 2221 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 9017 US BANK M365 WATER 6123-246921  04/25/2025 3.64 2013271 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 9017 US BANK AMAZON - TOWER SURGE 9139-246921  04/25/2025 17.43 2013271 .00 0
PROTECTOR POWER STRIP, 6FT
SURGE PROTETOR, USB C CHARGER
200W
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM W&L WATER 2504625010  04/10/2025 23.33 54767 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM WATER - M365 2336729010  04/10/2025 27.40 54767 .00 0
ACCOUNT
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM W&L WATER 1708302010  04/17/2025 5.00 54804 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM W&L WATER 2504625010  04/17/2025 50.00 54804 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-WATER BDR-0425 04/10/2025 11.25 54769 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - WATER BDR-0425 04/10/2025 57.56 54769 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE-W&L 0721243895  04/17/2025 13.74 54837 .00 0
WATER
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC UNION-TOWNLINE SUBSTATION 369985 04/17/2025 4.85 54801 .00 0

EXPANSION PROJECT
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620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC LAND DIVISION PUBLIC HEARING 371029 04/17/2025 222 54801 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 371482 04/17/2025 3.05 54801 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC UNION-TOWNLINE SUBSTATION 373002 04/17/2025 6.80 54801 .00 0
EXPANSION PROJECT BIDS
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN  UNION-TOWNLINE SUBSTATION 469215 04/17/2025 4.71 54830 .00 0
EXPANSION PROJECT
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN  POLLING LOCATION 468598 04/17/2025 3.66 54830 .00 0
620-52930-00 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPEN 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN  NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON 469771 04/17/2025 2.80 54830 .00 0
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS
Total 62052930002: 699.25 .00
620-52930-33 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPME 9017 US BANK HOTELBOOKING.COM 9017-246921  04/25/2025 153.65 2013271 .00 0
620-52930-33 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPME 9017 US BANK HOTELBOOKING.COM 9139-241164  04/25/2025 17.99 2013271 .00 0
Total 62052930330: 171.64 .00
620-52930-34 TRANSPORTATION FUEL 922978 WEX BANK FUEL PURCHASES 103798998 04/10/2025 184.32 54798 .00 0
Total 62052930343: 184.32 .00
620-52935-00 MAINT MAINTENANCE OF GE 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-SHOP W&L 00004-0325 04/10/2025 218.00 54796 .00 0
620-52935-00 MAINT MAINTENANCE OF GE 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE 00009-0325 04/10/2025 156.25 54796 .00 0
Total 62052935002: 374.25 .00
630-1107001 CONSTRUCTION WIP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE GFI ST WP RECEPT TR WHT K32107 04/10/2025 59.98 54778 .00 0 24-12-0081-E-1
630-1107001 CONSTRUCTION WIP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  WEATEHRPROOF CVR CLR/GRY K32107 04/10/2025 25.98 54778 .00 0 24-12-0081-E-1
Total 6301107001: 85.96 .00
630-1107002 CONSTRUCTION WIP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PIPE SCH40 1/2"X10' P END K32069 04/10/2025 4.99 54778 .00 0 25-25-0006-E-1
630-1107002 CONSTRUCTION WIP 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE KEY SCHLAGE SC1 K32069 04/10/2025 7.18 54778 .00 0 25-25-0006-E-1
Total 6301107002: 1217 .00
630-1143011 Other Accts Rec.-Solar Buyback 5520 WPPI ENERGY BUY-BACK SOLAR CREDIT 42-32025 04/02/2025 20.00 2202 .00 0
Total 6301143011: 20.00 .00
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9208 CORE & MAIN LP CHFSMETER HORN W626468 04/07/2025 2,250.00 54731 .00 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9208 CORE & MAIN LP 3/4 SWIVEL W626468 04/07/2025 232.50 54731 .00 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9208 CORE & MAIN LP 3/4 SWIVEL W626468 04/07/2025 375.00 54731 .00 0
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630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO ELBOW/TERM/SPLICE, 350-500 3067983 04/17/2025 3,281.44 54829 1.64 0
JACKETED 15KV
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO LARGE FARGO 3067998 04/17/2025 962.52 54829 48 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO SHRINK TUBE SPLICE CONN, 3M 3067998 04/17/2025 448.78 54829 22 0
INSULATOR 8426
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO COBRA LED HEAD 3068273 04/17/2025 4,797.60 54829 2.40 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO CAM ARM LEFT SUB ASSEMBLY 3068772 04/17/2025 45.68 54829 .02 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO CAM ARM RIGHT SUB ASSEMBLY 3068772 04/17/2025 45.68 54829 .02 0
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO ND-450 HINGE SUB ASSEMBLY HINGE 3068772 04/17/2025 62.07 54829 .03 0
KIT
630-1150001 INVENTORY - ELECTRIC 9149 RESCO ND-450 LID W/HARDWARE P-107 3068772 04/17/2025 1,914.14 54829 .85 0
LOCK
Total 6301150001: 14,415.41 5.66
630-2238080 WI SALES TAX 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV SALES USE TAX 2025-03 SAL  04/16/2025 7,182.92 2220 .00 0
630-2238080 WI SALES TAX 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV ROUNDING 2025-03 SAL  04/16/2025 .01- 2220 .00 0
Total 6302238080: 7,182.91 .00
630-2253022 WPPI REIMBURSEMENTS 5160 CITY HALL BASEBALL YOUTH BASEBALL 04/07/2025 135.00 54729 .00 0
630-2253022 WPPI REIMBURSEMENTS 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE REBATES - BRANDON HURTLEY 4411-  2025-03 REF  04/07/2025 50.00 54730 .00 0
10
Total 6302253022: 185.00 .00
630-2253031 PUBLIC BENEFIT REVENUE 91020 SEERA FOCUS ON ENERGY - FEB PAYMENT 2025-02 04/10/2025 2,469.90 54793 .00 0
630-2253031 PUBLIC BENEFIT REVENUE 91020 SEERA FOCUS ON ENERGY - MAR PAYMENT  2025-03 04/17/2025 2,457.22 54832 .00 0
630-2253031 PUBLIC BENEFIT REVENUE 5460 WIS DEPT OF ADMINISTR  PUBLIC BENEFIT FEES-Q3 505-0000100  04/17/2025 7,402.01 54843 .00 0
Total 6302253031: 12,329.13 .00
630-41400-00 OPERATING & OTHER REVEN 5560 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REV SALES USE TAX-DISCOUNT 2025-03 SAL  04/16/2025 54.28- 2220 .00 0
Total 63041400001: 54.28- .00
630-41442-06 MUNICIPAL GREEN POWER 5520 WPPI ENERGY GREEN POWER 42-32025 04/02/2025 572.00 2202 .00 0
Total 63041442062: 572.00 .00
630-51427-00 DEBT PAYMENTS 2000 THE DEPOSITORY TRUST  $1,575,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 9K9082B-04  04/28/2025 50,000.00 2226 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS 2019A
630-51427-00 DEBT PAYMENTS 2000 THE DEPOSITORY TRUST  $3,165,000 W&E SYSTEM REVENUE 9K9082A 04/28/2025 210,000.00 2227 .00 0
BONDS 2014A-PRINCIPAL
630-51427-00 DEBT PAYMENTS 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $3,240,000 WATER & ELECTRIC

SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
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2016A 94669 04/07/2025 175,000.00 2206 .00 0
630-51427-00 DEBT PAYMENTS 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $2,050,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94670 04/07/2025 30,000.00 2207 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2021A
630-51427-00 DEBT PAYMENTS 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,630,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94672 04/07/2025 10,000.00 2209 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2022A
Total 63051427002; 475,000.00 .00
630-51427-30 INTEREST EXPENSE 2000 THE DEPOSITORY TRUST  $3,165,000 W&E SYSTEM REVENUE ~ 2025-04 04/24/2025 3,255.00 2222 .00 0
BONDS 2014A-PRINCIPAL
630-51427-30 INTEREST EXPENSE 2000 THE DEPOSITORY TRUST  $1,575,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 2025-04 04/24/2025 5,925.00 2222 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS 2019A
630-51427-30 INTEREST EXPENSE 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $3,240,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94669 04/07/2025 14,246.25 2206 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2016A
630-51427-30 INTEREST EXPENSE 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $2,050,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94670 04/07/2025 9,485.00 2207 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2021A
630-51427-30 INTEREST EXPENSE 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,630,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94672 04/07/2025 1,900.00 2209 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2022A
Total 63051427300: 34,811.25 .00
630-51555-30 POWER PURCHASED 5520 WPPI ENERGY PURCHASED POWER 42-32025 04/02/2025  409,965.84 2202 .00 0
Total 63051555300: 409,965.84 .00
630-51582-30 CAPITAL SUBSTATION EXPEN 9133 FORSTER ELECTRICALE  E02-22D TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 26215 04/25/2025 14,040.00 54850 .00 2023023
Total 63051582300: 14,040.00 .00
630-51584-30 OPER UG LINE 9133 FORSTER ELECTRICALE  E02-24C HWY 14 WISDOT WORK 26257 04/25/2025 326.25 54850 .00 0
PLAN
630-51584-30 OPER UG LINE 9133 FORSTER ELECTRICALE  E02-24A MULTI YEAR UNIT PRICE 26285 04/25/2025 261.25 54850 .00 2024028
CONTRACT
Total 63051584300: 587.50 .00
630-51588-30 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM W&L 2504625010  04/10/2025 23.34 54767 .00 0
630-51588-30 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI EFRRTRI& SPECTRUM WaL 1708302010  04/17/2025 5.01 54804 .00 0
630-51588-30 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENS 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI EFRRTRI& SPECTRUM WaL 2504625010  04/17/2025 50.00 54804 .00 0
630-51588-30 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENS 5035 US CELLULAR MEA$TRIC CELLULAR SERVICE-WSL 0721243895  04/17/2025 41.22 54837 .00 0
Total 63051588300: 119.57 .00
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630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SM PARTS BIN SET RED 2PK K32205 04/10/2025 11.99 54778 .00 0
630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PACKOUT ORGANIZER 10 BIN K32205 04/10/2025 49.97 54778 .00 0
630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 9149 RESCO E-Z POCKET HORIZONTAL MOUNT 4 3066746 04/10/2025 159.92 54792 .08 0
POCKETS
630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 9149 RESCO E-Z POCKET HORIZONTAL MOUNT 3 3066746 04/10/2025 295.58 54792 13 0
POCKET
630-51593-30 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 9149 RESCO COVER ONE PIECE SNAP SHUT 25 3067998 04/17/2025 115.44 54829 .06 0
PACK
Total 63051593300: 632.90 .27
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS TYPE HP WET/DRY WIPE TANDEM PA  0181915-IN 04/17/2025 338.40 54803 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 3449 MID-AMERICAN RESEARC INV WHITE SPARY PAINT 0843766-IN 04/07/2025 327.68 54749 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC LOCATING SERVICE PROJECT TIME 722862 04/17/2025 15.93 54839 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC LOCATING SERVICE AFTER HOURS 726304 04/17/2025 42.48 54839 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC LOCATING SERVICE EMERGENCY NORMAL HOURS 726304 04/17/2025 44.86 54839 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC LOCATING SERVICE PER TICKET 726304 04/17/2025 356.80 54839 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC LOCATING SERVICE PER TICKET 726304 04/17/2025 470.80 54839 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC LOCATING SERVICE PROJECT TIME 726304 04/17/2025 127.44 54839 .00 0
630-51594-30 UG LINE MAINENANCE 922881 USIC LOCATING SERVICE PROJECT TIME 726304 04/17/2025 33.64 54839 .00 0
Total 63051594300: 1,758.03 .00
630-51594-89 LINE MAPPING 9133 FORSTER ELECTRICALE E02-25G TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 26277 04/25/2025 300.00 54850 .00 0
Total 63051594891 300.00 .00
630-51597-30 MAINT METERS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - 50 MANILA INDEX CARD 9139-246921  04/25/2025 17.98 2013271 .00 0
DIVIDERS
630-51597-30 MAINT METERS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - HANGING LOOP STRAP 9139-246921  04/25/2025 64.95 2013271 .00 0
MAGNET HANGER KIT
630-51597-30 MAINT METERS 923070 ANIXTER INC 923A496G01 6282395-00 04/07/2025 1,158.00 54722 .00 0
Total 63051597300: 1,240.93 .00
630-51902-30 ACCT & COLLECTING EXPENS 2938 JOHNSON BLOCK & COMP PRELIMINARY AUDIT & MUNICIPAL 525623 04/07/2025 4,000.00 54739 .00 0
ACCOUNTING SERVICES FOR DEBT &
PLANT ACCOUNTING
630-51902-30 ACCT & COLLECTING EXPENS 7605 GREATAMERICA FINANCIA 4 LINE PHONE SYSTEM & VOIP - 38828902 04/07/2025 113.95 54737 .00 0
ELECTRIC
Total 63051902300: 4,113.95 .00
630-51902-33 ACCT & COLLECTING PROFD 922838 MARISA MILLER REIMB-MEUW MEALS 2025-03 04/10/2025 53.88 54785 .00 0
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Total 63051902330: 53.88 .00
630-51902-36 COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 1240 THRYV AT&T YEL PAGES ADVERTISING-W&L  800370196-0 04/17/2025 .21 54836 .00 0
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 9017 US BANK M365 ELECTRIC 6123-246921  04/25/2025 9.11 2013271 .00 0
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 1730 CHARTER COMMUNICATI  CHARTER SPECTRUM ELECTRIC - 2336729010  04/10/2025 68.49 54767 .00 0
M365 ACCOUNT
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L BDR BACKUP SYSTEM-ELECTRIC BDR-0425 04/10/2025 28.11 54769 .00 0
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L MICROSOFT 365 - ELECTRIC BDR-0425 04/10/2025 143.90 54769 .00 0
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELL PHONE SERVICE 0721175301 04/17/2025 18.47 54837 .00 0
630-51902-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 5035 U S CELLULAR MONTHLY CELLULAR SERVICE- 0720964313  04/25/2025 34.24 54865 .00 0
COURT CLERK
Total 63051902361: 302.53 .00
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 5520 WPPI ENERGY SUPPORT SERVICES FEB 42-32025 04/02/2025 4,132.91 2202 .00 0
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 2880 INFOSEND INC POSTAGE CHARGES 284619 04/10/2025 891.18 54783 .00 0
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 2880 INFOSEND INC SUPPLIES 284619 04/10/2025 2.60 54783 .00 0
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 2880 INFOSEND INC OTHER 284619 04/10/2025 801.80 54783 .00 0
630-51903-30 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPEN 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - BUILDING 2025-03 04/10/2025 30.16 54791 .00 0
SUPPLIES
Total 63051903300: 5,858.65 .00
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-OFFICE  IN15117885 04/17/2025 16.80 54815 .00 0
SUPPLIES
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-OFFICE  IN15117885 04/17/2025 19.56 54815 .00 0
SUPPLIES
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 2540 GORDON FLESCH CO INC  MONTHLY COPIER CHARGES-OFFICE  IN15132483 04/25/2025 78.74 54851 .00 0
SUPPLIES
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - TOWER SURGE 9139-246921  04/25/2025 156.88 2013271 .00 0
PROTECTOR POWER STRIP, 6FT
SURGE PROTETOR, USB C CHARGER
200W
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - SHARPIE INDUSTRIAL 9864-246921  04/25/2025 23.93 2013271 .00 0
PERMANENT MARKERS
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - UNIBALL GEL PEN 9864-246921  04/25/2025 16.99 2013271 .00 0
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - SPROUTBRITE 18 MONTH 9864-246921  04/25/2025 9.99 2013271 .00 0
DESK CALENDAR
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 9017 US BANK AMAZON - LOGITCH M720 TRIATHLON  9864-246921  04/25/2025 34.00 2013271 .00 0
MULTI-DEVICE
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $1,630,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94915 04/07/2025 400.00 2203 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2022A
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 2151 BOND TRUST SERVICES C $2,050,000 WATER & ELECTRIC 94913 04/07/2025 400.00 2204 .00 0
SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES
2021A
630-51921-30 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENS 2763 QUADIENT FINANCE USA| MONTHLY POSTAGE - OFFICE 2025-03 04/10/2025 244.26 54791 .00 0

SUPPLIES
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Total 63051921300: 1,401.15 .00
630-51921-36  COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 9196 ANSER SERVICES BASE RATE 10395-03242  04/07/2025 325.00 54723 .00 0
Total 63051921361 325.00 .00
630-51926-13 CLOTHNG ALLOWANCE 9017 US BANK AMARIL UNIFORM COMPANY 9864-240133  04/25/2025 172.05 2013271 .00 0
630-51926-13 CLOTHNG ALLOWANCE 9017 US BANK AMARIL UNIFORM COMPANY 9864-240133  04/25/2025 1,233.69 2013271 .00 0
Total 63051926131 1,405.74 .00
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 9017 US BANK AMARIL UNIFORM COMPANY 9864-240133  04/25/2025 132.60 2013271 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 9017 US BANK AMARIL UNIFORM COMPANY 9864-240133  04/25/2025 1,233.69 2013271 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS 14" PRIMARY LEATHER PROTECTOR 0181831-IN 04/07/2025 111.60 54727 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS 14" PRIMARY LEATHER PROTECTOR 0181831-IN 04/07/2025 223.20 54727 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS 14" PRIMARY LEATHER PROTECTOR 0181831-IN 04/07/2025 111.60 54727 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS HAND LINE BLOCK W/SW HOOK Sl 0181831-IN 04/07/2025 260.00 54727 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS HANDLINE HOOK 0181831-IN 04/07/2025 43.00 54727 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS HARD TOOL STORAGE MODULE S-HO 0181831-IN 04/07/2025 185.22 54727 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS AUGER BIT STORAGE MODULE S-HO  0181831-IN 04/07/2025 77.80 54727 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS  UTILITY BAR STORAGE MODULE 0181831-IN 04/07/2025 98.78 54727 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS  2-INCH UTILTY BUCKET S-HOOK 0181831-IN 04/07/2025 19.72 54727 .00 0
630-51930-13 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PP 922002 KERRY LINDROTH BOOTS FOR WORK 2025-03 04/07/2025 210.95 54741 .00 0
Total 63051930130: 2,708.16 .00
630-51930-25 IT SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT 1850 COMPUTER KNOW HOW L DELL PRO 14250 RUGGED LAPTOP, 42132 04/17/2025 2,599.00 54807 .00 0
INTEL CORE ULTRA 5 125U
630-51930-25 IT SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT 90741 STOP PROCESSING CENT BILLER W1403 - WEBSITE SECURITY/ 20863 04/17/2025 33.97 54834 .00 0
ACCESS FEE
Total 63051930251: 2,632.97 .00
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 9017 US BANK POSTAGE 9139-241374  04/25/2025 9.90 2013271 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS 10" SECONDARY LEATHER 0181846-IN 04/10/2025 172.80 54766 .00 0
PROTECTO
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS GLOVE, LEATHER UTILITY WODE-CU 0181862-IN 04/10/2025 201.60 54766 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS GROUND GLOVES, 3XL 0181862-IN 04/10/2025 64.80 54766 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS RECHRGBLE HEADLAMP WITH 0181862-IN 04/10/2025 252.00 54766 .00 0
FABRIC
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 90123 C&M HYDRAULIC TOOLS  2-INCH UTILITY BUCKET S-HOOK 0181863-IN 04/10/2025 39.44 54766 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  BAT BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 00035592-00  04/17/2025 31.00 54821 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  BAT BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 00035592-00  04/17/2025 31.00 54821 .00 0
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630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  BAT BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 00035592-00  04/17/2025 31.00 54821 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 3305 MERCY HEALTH SYSTEM  BAT BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 00035592-00  04/17/2025 31.00 54821 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC UNION-TOWNLINE SUBSTATION 369985 04/17/2025 19.40 54801 .00 0
EXPANSION PROJECT
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC LAND DIVISION PUBLIC HEARING 371029 04/17/2025 8.89 54801 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 371482 04/17/2025 12.20 54801 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922873 APG OF SOUTHERN WISC UNION-TOWNLINE SUBSTATION 373002 04/17/2025 27.22 54801 .00 0
EXPANSION PROJECT BIDS
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN  UNION-TOWNLINE SUBSTATION 469215 04/17/2025 18.85 54830 .00 0
EXPANSION PROJECT
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN  POLLING LOCATION 468598 04/17/2025 14.65 54830 .00 0
630-51930-30 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 922951 ROCK VALLEY PUBLISHIN  NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON 469771 04/17/2025 11.20 54830 .00 0
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS
Total 63051930300: 976.95 .00
630-51930-33 PROFESSIONAL DEV/TRAININ 9017 US BANK METRO UNION STATION 9864-244450  04/25/2025 17.00 2013271 .00 0
630-51930-33 PROFESSIONAL DEV/TRAININ 9017 US BANK METRO UNION STATION 9864-244450  04/25/2025 12.00 2013271 .00 0
630-51930-33 PROFESSIONAL DEV/TRAININ 9017 US BANK TRANSDATA, INC. 9864-246392  04/25/2025 508.65 2013271 .00 0
630-51930-33 PROFESSIONAL DEV/TRAININ 9017 US BANK COMPASS COFFEE 9864-246921  04/25/2025 15.39 2013271 .00 0
630-51930-33 PROFESSIONAL DEV/TRAININ 9017 US BANK COMPASS COFFEE 9864-246921  04/25/2025 15.67 2013271 .00 0
630-51930-33 PROFESSIONAL DEV/TRAININ 9017 US BANK MSN AIRPORT PARKING 9864-247170  04/25/2025 28.00 2013271 .00 0
Total 63051930330: 596.71 .00
630-51930-34 TRANSPORTATION FUEL 922978 WEX BANK FUEL PURCHASES 103798998 04/10/2025 828.27 54798 .00 0
Total 63051930343: 828.27 .00
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE CAULKGUN K31938 04/10/2025 14.99 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  ACE HANGER K31938 04/10/2025 11.18 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE HD CONS ADHESVI K31938 04/10/2025 15.98 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SPRNG LINK SS SILVER K31938 04/10/2025 27.98 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  ACE JOIST NAIL K31946 04/10/2025 5.59 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE HD CONS ADHESVL 2802 K31946 04/10/2025 7.99 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PLIERS COMBINATION K32242 04/10/2025 43.98 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE GROMMET VNYL BLK K32242 04/10/2025 3.59 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE GROMMET VNYL BLK K32242 04/10/2025 3.99 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE  SPLICE BUTT XTREME K32242 04/10/2025 14.99 54778 .00 0
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 2675 GRAINGER SPOTLIGHT 40W, 12VDC, 3.5A, LED 9453360092  04/07/2025 5,295.04 54736 .00 0
7.5"H
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3640 NELSON YOUNG LUMBER  4x8 3/4 TREATED CDX SYP PT 187983 04/17/2025 100.00 54824 .00 0
GROUND CONTACT
630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3409 DITCH WITCH MIDWEST 50K PIN PSO167733-  04/07/2025 20.12 54732 .00 0
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630-51930-35 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENA 3409 DITCH WITCH MIDWEST FREIGHT OUT PSO167733-  04/07/2025 19.63 54732 .00 0
Total 63051930350: 5,585.05 .00
630-51930-39 PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ADV 9017 US BANK THE MAYFLOWER HOTEL 6123-246921  04/25/2025 1,269.66 2013271 .00 0
Total 63051930392: 1,269.66 .00
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE PLASTICWELD SYRINGE K31925 04/10/2025 8.59 54778 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE DUR BATT ALKLN K32025 04/10/2025 32.97 54778 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 1060 EVANSVILLE HARDWARE HOLE SAW CARBIDE 3" K32154 04/10/2025 31.99 54778 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE-W&L 00004-0325 04/10/2025 218.00 54796 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 5600 WE ENERGIES MONTHLY GAS SERVICE 00009-0325 04/10/2025 468.73 54796 .00 0
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 922887 JAY'S BIG ROLL INC. 8" UNIVERSAL HARDWOUND ROLL 7070062 04/25/2025 68.00 54855 .00 0
TOWEL DRAFT 1-PLY 2" CORE 800'
6/CS
630-51932-30 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTE 922887 JAY'S BIG ROLL INC. EMPRESS TOWEL LEVER DISPENSER 7070062 04/25/2025 97.00 54855 .00 0
FOR HARDWOOUND TOWEL
Total 63051932300: 925.28 .00
630-51932-36 BUILDING & PLANT UTILITY C 5160 CITY OF EVANSVILLE Electric-West/East Buildings - W&L Bill 2025-03 04/23/2025 1,137.98 2221 .00 0
Total 63051932360: 1,137.98 .00
Grand Totals: 5.93

2,632,289.92
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
RESOLUTION #2025-12

Amending the 2025 Budget
WHEREAS, The City is required to amend its budget from time to time;

WHEREAS, the Common Council approved 2025 electric budget and capital
improvement plan had an approved amount of $320,000 for the purchase of a bucket
truck and this cost has increased to $360,000;

WHEREAS, the Common Council approved 2025 electric budget and capital
improvement plan had an approved amount of $350,000 for a digger derrick that will not
be purchased;

WHEREAS, this will decrease revenue account number 630-41910-580 (proceeds from
long term debt) by $310,000 and decrease expense account number 630-51930-840
(capital transportation equipment) by $310,000;

WHEREAS, the Common Council approved the 2025 Cemetery budget with a revenue of
$40,000 of fund balance applied and an expense of $40,000 for transfer to capital project
for paving of cemetery roads;

WHEREAS, there needs to be a corresponding revenue and expense in the capital
improvement fund to account for this, revenue account number 430-42422-002 (transfer
from other) will be increased by $40,000 and expense account number 400-54640-840
(cemetery roads) will be increased by $40,000;

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Common Council of the City of
Evansville to approve a budget amendment of $310,000 in decreased revenues and
decreased expenses for the Electric Utility fund and a $40,000 increase in revenues and
expenditures for the Capital Improvement Fund;

NOW THEREFORE, be it further resolved by the Common Council of the City of
Evansville to amend the budget for the year ending December 31, 2025.

Passed this 13" day of May, 2025.

By:
Dianne C. Duggan, Mayor

Attest:
Leah Hurtley, City Clerk

Introduced:
Adopted:
Published:






2025 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (CIP) Activity Code Account# 2025 |Funding Sources
Estimated Reserve Enterprise |ota'l—|
Project Title Cost Grants/ Other Funds | Funds Levy | Borrowing | Sources
PARKS & POOL
Mower / Grounds Equipment (3-4 yr cycle) 2025001|430-55720-840 17,000 17,000 17,000
Historic Restorations (Park Store) 2025002]|400-55720-821 100,000 15,000 - 85,000 100,000
Larson Acres Park Playground Resurface 2025003|400-55720-890 40,000 40,000 40,000
Leonard Leota Park Ball Field Lighting Rehab and Swing Set Install 2025004|400-55720-803 80,000 80,000 80,000
Park Plan and Outdoor Recreation Plan Update (5yrs) 2025005|400-55720-890 30,000 30,000 30,000
Park Pool Improvements (previously borrowed) 2022001]400-55720-803 650,000 650,000 -
2022002(400-55730-803
Subtotal Parks & Pool 917,000 15,000 650,000 - 17,000 235,000 267,000
EMS
Equipment 2025007 [400-52220-840 18,000 - - 18,000 18,000
EMS Garage Bay Remodel 2025008]|400-52220-821 50,000 50,000 50,000
Subtotal EMS District 68,000 - - 68,000 - - 68,000
PUBLIC WORKS
Sidewalk, Rail Crossing and Pedestrian Improvements (N. Madison St) 2025009|400-53300-802 100,000 100,000 100,000
Flat Bed Dump Truck 2025010{400-53300-840 85,000 - 85,000 85,000
Skid Steer Upgrade 2025011]|430-53300-840 5,000 5,000 5,000
Skid Steer Plow and Tool Cat Plow 2025012(430-53300-840 20,000 20,000 20,000
Truck Plow 2025013(430-53300-840 12,000 12,000 12,000
South Union to Water Resurfacing LVRF funded 2025014|100-53300-303 50,000 50,000 50,000
Highland Resurfacing LVRF funded 2025015|100-53300-303 50,000 50,000 50,000
Mallard Ct Resurfacing LVRF funded 2025016|100-53300-303 50,000 50,000 50,000
Chip Seal and other Road Maintenance LVRF funded 2025017|100-53300-303 46,000 46,000 46,000
Cherry St Reconstruction (Walker to Water) 2025018]400-53300-860 392,118 392,118 392,118
Mill St (Madison to Railroad) and Railroad St (Mill to Main) 2025019]|400-53300-860 335,380 335,380 335,380
Church St Parking Lot Resurfacing 2025020|400-53300-860 100,000 25,000 75,000 100,000
Mechanics Bay Oil Containter (Shared Cost) 2025021|430-53300-840 3,000 3,000 3,000
Municipal Services Building Improvements (Shared Cost) 2025022]400-53300-821 37,500 37,500 37,500
Subtotal Public Works 1,285,998 196,000 25,000 - 40,000 1,024,998 1,285,998
CEMETERY
Roads (Partial) 2025023(400-54640-840 40,000 - 40,000 40,000
Truck 2025024(400-54640-840 90,000 90,000 90,000
Subtotal Cemetery 130,000 - 40,000 - - 90,000 130,000
POLICE
Hybrid Patrol Vehicle Replacement (annually) 2025025|400-52200-830 54,000 54,000 54,000
Hybrid Patrol Vehicle Accessories (annually) 2025025|400-52200-840 25,000 25,000 25,000
Tazers 2025026|430-52200-840 9,100 9,100 9,100
Lobby Door and Paint 2025027(400-52200-821 10,000 10,000 10,000
Subtotal Police 98,100 - - - 9,100 89,000 98,100
CITY HALL/ADMINISTRATION
Server Upgrade/Copier (5 year cycle) 2025028|430-57960-833 30,000 30,000 30,000
City Hall Building 2025029|400-57960-821 150,000 150,000 150,000
Subtotal City Hall/Admin 180,000 - - - 30,000 150,000 180,000

SANITARY SEWER UTILITY/WWTP



2025 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (CIP) Activity Code Account# 2025 |Funding Sources
Estimated Reserve Enterprise Total |
Project Title Cost Grants/ Other Funds Funds Levy Borrowing Sources

Cherry St Reconstruction (Walker to Water) 2025018|600-53510-850 596,643 596,643 596,643
County M Lift Station Upgrades 2025030|600-53520-850 250,000 250,000 250,000
Mill St (Madison to Railroad) and Railroad St (Mill to Main) 2025019|600-53510-850 301,649 301,649 301,649
Municipal Services Building Improvements (Shared Cost) 2025022)600-53510-901 12,500 12,500 12,500
Mechanics Bay Oil Containter (Shared Cost) 2025021|600-53500-840 1,000 1,000 1,000
Lift Station Control Panels 2025031(600-53520-850 250,000 250,000 250,000

Subtotal WWTP 1,411,792 - - 1,000 1,410,792 1,411,792

STORMWATER UTILITY

Cherry St Reconstruction (Walker to Water) 2025018|610-53580-850 256,220 256,220 256,220
Mill St (Madison to Railroad) and Railroad St (Mill to Main) 2025019|610-53580-850 135,802 135,802 135,802
Westside Pond maintenance path 2025032|610-53580-301 180,000 180,000 180,000
Curb and Inlet Repairs (W. Main 5th to 6th, Lincoln 2nd to Higgins, Countryside Main to Greenview) 2025033|610-53580-301 20,000 20,000 20,000
Ditch Repairs 2025034(610-53580-301 40,000 40,000 40,000
Porter Road Culvert Retention Pond Access Improvements (Borrowed in 2024) 2024019|610-53580-301 862,136 862,136 862,136
Municipal Services Building Improvements (Shared Cost) 2025022)610-53580-901 12,500 12,500 12,500
Mechanics Bay Oil Containter (Shared Cost) 2025021|610-53580-840 1,000 1,000 1,000
Creek Walls Replace Gabion Baskets 2025036|610-53580-301 20,000 20,000 20,000

Subtotal Stormwater Utility 1,527,658 - - - 592,022 1,527,658

ELECTRIC UTILITY

Bucket Truck (12 yr cycle) **dependent on rate adjustments 2025038|630-51930-840 360,000 360,000 360,000
OH Line Rebuilds (annually, In-house) 2025039|630-51593-300 100,000 100,000 100,000
OH to UG Line Rebuilds (annually, In-house) 2025040(630-51594-300 100,000 100,000 100,000
EVA East Bay Repair/Remodel 2024029|630-51582-300 48,000 48,000 48,000
UTL Substation Expansion 2024030{630-51582-300 721,000 217,000 504,000 721,000
Pole Inspection and Tagging 2025043|630-51593-300 27,000 27,000 27,000
Building Improvements (Shared Cost) 2025022|630-51932-300 25,000 25,000 25,000
Mechanics Bay Oil Containter (Shared Cost) 2025021|630-51930-340 2,000 2,000 2,000
Rate Case WPPI and Johnson Block 2025045(630-51903-300 25,000 25,000 25,000
Trip Savers 2025046(630-51593-300 45,000 45,000 45,000

Subtotal Electric Utility 1,453,000 - 290,000 74,000 1,089,000 1,453,000

WATER UTILITY

Booster Station County C and 6th St 2025047|620-52651-004 600,000 600,000 600,000
Tower and Well Inspections 2025048|620-52651-004 25,000 25,000 25,000
Mill St (Madison to Railroad) and Railroad St (Mill to Main) 2025019(620-52651-003 375,425 375,425 375,425
Cherry St Reconstruction (Walker to Water) 2025018|620-52651-003 565,381 565,381 565,381
Municipal Services Building Improvements (Shared Cost) 2025022|620-52655-002 12,500 12,500 12,500
Mechanics Bay Oil Containter (Shared Cost) 2025021|620-52651-004 1,000 1,000 1,000
Rate Case Ehlers 2025050(620-52902-002 25,000 25,000 25,000
SCADA Control System 2025051(620-52651-004 400,000 400,000 400,000

Subtotal Water Utility 2,004,306 - 25,000 1,000 1,978,306 2,004,306




AGREEMENT BETWEEN
CITY OF EVANSVILLE AND IAN REILLY

AGREEMENT made this 13th_day of May, 2025, between the City of Evansville, a
Municipal Corporation, created and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, hereinafter
called the "City," and Ian Reilly, hereinafter called the "Employee."

WHEREAS, the City has created the Police Lieutenant position perform the duties of a
police officer in addition to supervising and administering the operations of the police department
under the Police Chief; and

WHEREAS, City and Employee are parties to an Employment Agreement with a defined
period of employment; and

WHEREAS, the Employee desires to have an Employment Agreement without an
expiration date;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter contained, it is
mutually agreed by and between the parties as follows:

1. City hereby engages the services of Employee as Police Lieutenant. Said position is agreed
to be exempt under the Fair Labor Standards Act and is a non-bargaining unit position.

2. Employee shall report to the Chief of Police.

3. The City, through the Police Commission, may discipline Employee and/or terminate the
employment of Employee according to the City of Evansville Employee Handbook, as may
be amended from time to time, subject to and in accordance with Wisconsin Statute 62.13
(5), as amended from time to time.

4. Employee is appointed to an indefinite term during good behavior. Employee may be
disciplined, discharged or reduced in rank according to the procedures set forth in Wisconsin
Statute 62.13, as amended from time to time.

5. Employee shall act in a manner that is professional and in accordance with the City of
Evansville Employee Handbook and the Evansville Police Department Policy and
Procedure Manual, as each may be amended from time to time.

6. City agrees to have the Police Chief conduct a performance evaluation of Employee
annually. City and Employee shall mutually determine annual performance goals and the
process by which performance shall be evaluated. In the event that agreement is not reached,
City shall determine the goals and process.

7. City shall, upon request, provide Employee a mobile phone and plan for City use and on call
availability. The Provided phone and phone service shall be paid for by the City and used in
accordance with City policy in the employee handbook, as may be amended from time to
time.
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8. City agrees to pay Employee an annual rate of $96,302.85, paid according to the procedures
of the City. The salary will be reviewed annually, and the employee shall receive at least
annual cost-of-living increases per the City’s Compensation and Pay Philosophy. Any such
increase, and all other increases, will be documented in writing during the annual City
budget process. Both parties agree no set percentage or method of calculation for salary
increases is part of this Agreement. Salary will not be decreased unless as a result of
disciplinary actions taken by the Police Commission. The City also agrees to provide Employee
with a uniform allowance in the same amount as provided to other full-time Evansville police
officers.

9. City agrees to provide Employee with minimum fringe benefits of no less than the following,
any additions in the future to be as the City may direct in its discretion, there being no
percentage or other formula for increase in fringe benefits:

a. Sick leave accrual at the rate of 10 hours per full month of employment to a maximum
accumulation of 720 hours. If, at the end of any calendar year, Employee would -have more
- than 720 -hours -of accumulated sick leave, Employee may receive a 50% payout of the
value of the sick leave in excess of 720 hours. This payment shall be paid no later than the
second pay period of the following calendar year. Employee may also choose, on a yearly
basis, to defer the 50% payout of the excess sick leave value until retirement in which case
the full value may be used for the sole purpose of paying Employee’s health insurance
premiums after retirement. Pay shall be based on the Employee’s normal rate of pay and
scheduled hours of work in effect at the time of payment. Upon retirement, resignation,
termination without cause, or Employee's death, Employee or Employee's estate shall be
entitled to a cash payment of up to 720 of unused sick leave paid at 50%. For any sick leave
of 3 days or greater Employee shall furnish a physician's certificate upon the City's request.
The City may require examination of Employee by its own physician at the City's expense.

b. Funeral leave as provided in the City of Evansville Employee Handbook.

c. Vacation leave consisting of 25 days (200 hours) per calendar year. Employee may carry
forward from one calendar year to the next calendar year up to 10 days of accrued,
unused vacation leave, and any vacation days in excess of these 10 days will be forfeited.
Upon properly noticed resignation/retirement or resignation with 30 days written notice,
termination of Employee, or Employee's death, Employee or Employee's estate shall be
entitled to payment of unused vacation leave paid at 100%. Employee shall not be
entitled to payment of unused vacation leave in the event he retires or resigns without
giving 30 days written notice. No unused vacation shall be paid out if dismissed for cause
under Wisconsin Statute 62.13. Requests for vacation shall be fair and consistent with the
full-time police officers.

d. Inexchange of the 8 paid holidays and 4 paid floating holidays, as provided in the City of
Evansville Employee Handbook the City shall provide 12 floating holidays so that the
employee may be available for shifts or events on holidays.

e. Health insurance coverage according to the current City of Evansville Employee
Handbook. The City shall pay in accordance with the policies of the City of Evansville
Employee Handbook.

f. Dental insurance coverage as of the first of the month following receipt of a timely
application, the premiums paid fully by the City for single or family coverage.

g. Term life insurance, with the beneficiary designated by the Employee, in a face amount
equal to Employee's annual salary rounded to the next One Thousand Dollars as may be
changed from time to time, the premiums paid fully by the City.
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h. Wisconsin Retirement Fund employer contribution paid fully by the City at the rate as
may be from time to time determined. Employee shall be responsible for the employee
contribution, at the rate as may from time to time be determined. Said employee
contribution shall be considered as employer contribution for tax purposes under the
Internal Revenue Code section414(h)(2).

1. Income continuation insurance at the monthly rate for a 120-day waiting (elimination)
period, the premiums for the same paid fully by the City.

j- Longevity bonus of 1% shall be provided after ten (10) total years of service, 2% after fifteen (15)
total years of service and 3% after twenty (20) total years of service to the City. Payout shall be
consistent with the Employee Handbook.

k. One time educational bonus of 2% shall be added to the base pay of the Employee if they
obtain a bachelors degree from an accredited body recognized by the US Department of
Education and the Council for Higher Education Accreditation no later than December 31%,
2030.

1. The City shall pay for membership to one (1) organization of the employee's choice that will
further enrich the employee's employment through education, support or connection in the
community.

m. Any other benefits provided for in the Employee Handbook, as may be amended from time
to time.

10. Professional development is encouraged, and the City budget shall contain funding for Employee

11.

12.

13.

14.

to attend professional and educational conferences and training programs related to their
professional responsibilities. Attendance at professional development courses is subject to prior
notice and approval by the Chief of Police. The Employee is encouraged to complete Command
College and achieve a bachelors degree.

To be considered to have worked full time during a two-week pay period, Employee must have a
total of at least 80 hours of any combination hours worked, sick leave, funeral leave, holiday leave,
and vacation leave. Employee agrees to devote as much time as is needed to carry out their duties.
Employee acknowledges and agrees that he/she will from time to time work more than 40 hours
in a week and that he/she will receive no overtime pay for hours worked in excess of 40 hours in
a week.

Employee generally shall work an 8.0 hour shift Monday through Friday. Changes to the schedule
may occur as needed and under the direction of the Chief of Police. With approval of the Chief of
Police employee may vary thier schedule to meet the demands of the position and job description
including but not limited to: after hour meetings in the absence of the Chief of Police, residents,
organizations, participation in evening/weekend patrol shifts and local events.

Employee agrees to devote as much time as is needed to carry out their duties andshall be
responsible for performing the duties of Police Lieutenant, which may be amended from time to
time. City acknowledges that work performed after the Employees regular 8.0 hour shift may
detract from Employees personal time. City will allow Employee to adjust their schedule to
recognize and accommodate those situations where the Employee has worked an excess amount
of time when measured against a more typical 80 hour, two-week cycle.

Employee shall document their time to reflect their arrival to and departure from work.

15. City shall defend, save harmless, and indemnify Employee against any tort, professional liability,

3



claim, demand or other legal action, whether groundless or otherwise arising out of an alleged act
or omission occurring in the performance of the Employee's duties as Police Lieutenant. Such
duties to include all obligations and commitments as articulated in this Agreement. City will
compromise and settle any such claim or suit and pay the amount of any settlement or judgment
rendered thereon; provided, however, that nothing herein shall obligate City to pay the costs of
defending or the amount of claim arising out of any criminal action brought by any state or federal
authority.

16. Employee acknowledges and agrees that the terms and conditions of the City of Evansville
Employee Handbook, as amended from time to time, are part of this Agreement, and enforceable
as part of this Agreement without further elaboration or attachment, although if there is a conflict
between this Agreement and the handbook, both parties acknowledge and agree that the
provisions of this Agreement shall control.

17. Both parties agree any amendments, including any adjustments of salary, to this Agreement shall
be as agreed from time to time and reduced to writing in the same fashion as this Agreement.

18. This Agreement contains all the terms, promises, covenants, conditions and representations made
or entered into by the City and Employee and supersedes all prior discussions and agreements,
whether written or oral, between the parties.

19. If any term of this Agreement shall, for any reason and to any extent, be invalid or unenforceable,
the remaining terms shall be in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the CITY OF EVANSVILLE has caused its name to be signed hereto by
Dianne Duggan, Mayor, and attested to by Leah Hurtley, City Clerk, and Ian Reilly has signed this
day of May, 2025.

Ian Reilly

Dianne Duggan, Mayor

Leah Hurtley, City Clerk



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

8C

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE  BUDGET
TAXES
100-41110-000 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 2,095,149 2,095,149 2,095,149 0 100
100-41310-000 PYMT IN LIEU TAXES-MUN UTILITY 0 0 415,000 (  415,000) 0
100-41320-000 PYMT IN LIEU TAXES-HOUSING AUT 3,300 3,300 3,300 0 100
100-41810-000 REFUNDED TAX CHARGEBACK 708 708 0 708 0
TOTAL TAXES 2,099,157 2,099,157 2,513,449 (  414,291) 84
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
100-43400-530 STATE AID GEN TRANSPORTATION 93,784 93,784 375464 (  281,680) 25
100-43410-000 SHARED REVENUE FROM STATE 0 0 581,390 (  581,390) 0
100-43411-000 SHARED REVENUE-STATE ADJ.EMS 0 0 7,500  ( 7,500) 0
100-43420-000 OTHER STATE AID 0 0 22,779 ( 22,779) 0
100-43420-520 FIRE INS FROM STATE 2% 0 0 25,000 (  25,000) 0
100-43430-000 STATE AID EXEMPT COMPUTERS 0 0 5460 ( 5,460) 0
100-43530-530 STATE AID - CONNECTING STREET 11,488 11,488 45951 (  34,464) 25
100-43545-530 RECYCLING REVENUE FROM STATE 0 0 17100 (  17,100) 0
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 105,272 105,272 1,080,645 (  975373) 10
LICENSES & PERMITS
100-44110-510 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE LIC 2,510 2,510 9,500 ( 6,990) 26
100-44111-510 OPERATORS/PROV LICENSE 570 570 3,500 ( 2,930) 16
100-44112-510 CIGARETTE LICENSE 300 300 800 ( 500) 38
100-44114-510 TELEVISION FRANCHISE 11,019 11,019 40,000 (  28,981) 28
100-44115-510 WEIGHTS AND MEASURES 0 0 1,600 ( 1,600) 0
100-44120-510 ANIMAL PERMIT/LICENSE 1,625 1,625 3,100 ( 1,475) 52
100-44122-510 MISC LICENSES (SUNDRY) 4,422 4,422 7,000 ( 2,578) 63
100-44123-510 VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEE PD 470) ( 470) 6,000 ( 6,470) ( 8)
100-44123-511 LOCAL VEHICLE REG FEE DOT 30,697 30,697 196,000 (  165,303) 16
100-44300-520 BUILDING PERMITS 20,654 20,654 35000 (  14,346) 59
100-44300-530 ST OPEN/C&G/DRWY/TERACE/SHELTR 2,400 2,400 3,500 ( 1,100) 69
100-44400-560 ZONING PERMITS & FEES 750 750 5,000 ( 4,250) 15
TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 74,478 74,478 311,000 (  236,522) 24
FINES & FORFEITURES
100-45110-520 COURT PENALTIES & COSTS 18,683 18,683 65,000 (  46,317) 29
100-45130-520 PARKING VIOLATIONS 3,245 3,245 13,000 ( 9,755) 25
TOTAL FINES & FORFEITURES 21,928 21,928 78,000 (  56,072) 28
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:21AM  PAGE: 1



CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
100-46110-510 RECORD SEARCH/COPY REVENUE 1,651 1,651 7,000 ( 5,349) 24
100-46111-510 LICENSE PUBLICATION FEES 400 400 285 115 140
100-46123-510 VEHICLE REGIST AGENT FEE 1,630 1,630 3,000 ( 1,370) 54
100-46210-520 PD VEH INSPEC & MISC REVENUE 160 160 1,500 ( 1,340) 11
100-46210-530 REIMBURSEMENTS 4,963 4,963 0 4,963 0
100-46330-520 PARKING FEES 96 96 0 96 0
100-46420-530 REF/RECYC SPEC CHARGE REVENUE 418,626 418,626 420,000 ( 1,374) 100
100-46722-550 PARK SHELTER RENTAL REVENUE 1,245 1,245 2,000 ( 755) 62
100-46723-550 TAXABLE CONCESSION REV 0 0 40,000 ( 40,000) 0
100-46750-550 AQUATIC CENTER REVENUE 0 0 8,000 ( 8,000) 0
100-46751-550 TAXABLE AQUATIC CENTER REVENUE 780 780 182,000 ( 181,220) 0
100-46753-550 BASEBALL REVENUE-YOUTH 2,090 2,090 7,000 ( 4,910) 30
100-46810-560 TREE REFORESTATION REVENUE 90 90 1,200 ( 1,110) 8
TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 431,731 431,731 671,985 ( 240,254) 64
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
100-48110-510 INT ON TEMP INVESTMENTS 79,374 79,374 73,000 6,374 109
100-48200-510 RENT OF CITY PROPERTY 33,032 33,032 77,171 ( 44,139) 43
100-48200-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-POLIC 0 0 1,600 ( 1,600) 0
100-48201-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-PT PO 0 0 150 ( 150) 0
100-48300-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-DPW 0 0 560 ( 560) 0
100-48310-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-RECYC 0 0 215 ( 215) 0
100-48320-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-PARK 0 0 165 ( 165) 0
100-48502-000 POOL/PARK DONATIONS 150,004 150,004 0 150,004 0
100-48720-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-PARK 0 0 230 ( 230) 0
100-48730-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-POOL 0 0 160 ( 160) 0
100-48900-530 PUBLIC WORKS REVENUE 228 228 10,000 ( 9,772) 2
100-48900-550 MISC REVENUE (GF) 319 319 2,000 ( 1,681) 16
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 262,957 262,957 165,251 97,706 159
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
100-49950-410 TID TRANSFERS 0 0 23,800 ( 23,800) 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0 23,800 ( 23,800) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 2,995,524 2,995,524 4,844,130 ( 1,848,606) 62
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:21AM PAGE: 2



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

COUNCIL
100-51010-110 COUNCIL SALARY 3,983 3,983 19,656 15,673 20
100-51010-150 COUNCIL FICA 305 305 1,504 1,199 20
100-51010-300 COUNCIL EXPENSES & SUPPLIES 1,942 1,942 4,500 2,558 43
100-51010-330 COUNCIL & COMM PROF DEV 2,818 2,818 5,000 2,182 56
TOTAL COUNCIL 9,048 9,048 30,660 21,612 30
MAYOR
100-51020-110 MAYOR SALARY & BENEFITS 693 693 4,158 3,465 17
100-51020-150 MAYOR FICA 53 53 318 265 17
100-51020-300 MAYOR EXPENSES 700 700 1,500 800 47
TOTAL MAYOR 1,446 1,446 5,976 4,531 24

MUNICIPAL COURT

100-51030-110 MUNI COURT SALARY 5,182 5,182 31,755 26,573 16
100-51030-134 MUNI COURT INCOME CONTINUATION 0 0 55 55 0
100-51030-136 MUNICIPAL COURT LIFE INS 26 26 92 66 28
100-51030-138 MUNICIPAL COURT RETIREMENT 143 143 889 745 16
100-51030-150 MUNICIPAL COURT FICA 396 396 2,429 2,033 16
100-51030-251 COURT IT MAINT & REPAIR 5,859 5,859 4,000 ( 1,859) 146
100-51030-252 COURT- IT EQUIP 0 0 500 500 0
100-51030-281 MUNI COURT FINES/ASSESS 871 871 22,000 21,129 4
100-51030-300 MUNICIPAL COURT EXPENSES 1,948 1,948 2,900 952 67
100-51030-305 MUNICIPAL JUDICIAL SUBSTITUTE 0 0 300 300 0
100-51030-511 MUNI COURT LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 289 289 0
100-51030-512 MUNI COURT WORKERS COMP INS 5 5 56 51 9
TOTAL MUNICIPAL COURT 14,430 14,430 65,265 50,835 22
LEGAL SERVICES
100-51040-210 LEGAL SERVICES 9,633 9,633 23,000 13,367 42
100-51040-215 LEGAL SERVICES MUNI COURT 1,103 1,103 22,000 20,898 5
TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 10,736 10,736 45,000 34,265 24
ELECTIONS
100-51070-210 ELECTION EQUIP MAINT/SUPPLIES 187 187 0 ( 187) 0
TOTAL ELECTIONS 187 187 0 ( 187) 0

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:21AM PAGE: 3



CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
ACCOUNTING/AUDITING
100-51090-210 ACCOUNTING/AUDITING 7,575 7,575 40,000 32,425 19
TOTAL ACCOUNTING/AUDITING 7,575 7,575 40,000 32,425 19
ASSESSOR
100-51100-210 ASSESSOR SERVICES 7,413 7,413 24,000 16,587 31
100-51100-310 ASSESSOR SUPPLIES 37 37 150 113 24
TOTAL ASSESSOR 7,450 7,450 24,150 16,700 31
FINANCE
100-51110-110 FINANCE SALARY 27,201 27,201 147,570 120,368 18
100-51110-132 FINANCE DENTAL INSURANCE 387 387 2,787 2,400 14
100-51110-133 FINANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 8,912 8,912 48,501 39,589 18
100-51110-134 FINANCE INCOME CONTINUATION 0 0 610 610 0
100-51110-136  FINANCE LIFE INSURANCE 34 34 225 191 15
100-51110-138 FINANCE RETIREMENT 1,890 1,890 10,141 8,252 19
100-51110-150 FINANCE FICA 2,071 2,071 11,289 9,218 18
100-51110-180 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 0 0 605 605 0
100-51110-210 FINANCE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0 0 2,500 2,500 0
100-51110-250 FINANCE OFFICE EQUIP CONTRACTS ( 10) ( 10) 1,500 1,510 1)
100-51110-251 FINANCE - IT MAINT & REPAIR 1,522 1,522 5,500 3,978 28
100-51110-252 FINANCE- IT EQUIP 3,397 3,397 3,000 ( 397) 113
100-51110-280 FINANCE CO TAX COLLECTION 1,752 1,752 2,100 348 83
100-51110-290 FINANCE PUBLISHING CONTRACT 1,764 1,764 10,000 8,236 18
100-51110-300 FINANCE ADMIN EXPENSE 573 573 900 327 64
100-51110-301 CONTINGENCY 0 0 8,000 8,000 0
100-51110-310 FINANCE OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 3,671 3,671 13,500 9,829 27
100-51110-330 FINANCE PROFESSIONAL DEV 3,086 3,086 14,000 10,914 22
100-51110-361 FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS 1,515 1,515 8,000 6,485 19
100-51110-370 FINANCE ELECTION EXPENSES 1,416 1,416 6,000 4,584 24
100-51110-512 FINANCE WORK COMP INS 35 35 600 565 6
TOTAL FINANCE 59,216 59,216 297,328 238,112 20
MUNICIPAL BUILDING
100-51120-355 MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS 9,050 9,050 50,000 40,950 18
TOTAL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 9,050 9,050 50,000 40,950 18
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:21AM PAGE: 4



CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
100-51140-150 CITIZEN COMMITTEE- FICA 0 0 360 360 0
100-51140-160 CITIZEN COMMITTEE STIPENDS 0 0 4,200 4,200 0
100-51140-210 COMMUNITY WEB PAGE 0 0 5,000 5,000 0
100-51140-220 MANUFACTURING ASSESSMENT FEE 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
100-51140-251 SOFTWARE MAINT AGREEMENT 0 0 10,000 10,000 0
100-51140-285 DOG & CAT EXPENSE 1,207 1,207 4,750 3,543 25
100-51140-390 MISCELLANIOUS 234 234 0 ( 234) 0
100-51140-392 GEN PUBLIC RELATIONS & ADVOCAC 0 0 750 750 0
100-51140-505 WEIGHTS AND MEASURES 0 0 1,600 1,600 0
100-51140-510 PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,133 2,133 4,233 2,100 50
100-51140-511  LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 2,625 2,625 0
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 3,574 3,574 34,518 30,944 10
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025  07:22AM PAGE: 5



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

POLICE DEPARTMENT

100-52200-110 POLICE SALARY 218,475 218,475 994,246 775,770 22
100-52200-131 POLICE CLOTHING ALLOW 0 0 11,000 11,000 0
100-52200-132 POLICE DENTAL INS 2,093 2,093 15,649 13,556 13
100-52200-133 POLICE HEALTH INS 46,248 46,248 306,647 260,399 15
100-52200-134 POLICE INCOME CONT 0 0 4,265 4,265 0
100-52200-136 POLICE LIFE INS 227 227 1,340 1,113 17
100-52200-138 POLICE RETIREMENT 29,934 29,934 137,459 107,525 22
100-52200-150 POLICE FICA 16,483 16,483 76,060 59,577 22
100-52200-180 RECOGNITION PROGRAM POLICE 0 0 770 770 0
100-52200-205 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
100-52200-210 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7,151 7,151 9,000 1,849 79
100-52200-251 POLICE - IT MAINT & REPAIR 50 50 10,500 10,450 0
100-52200-252 POLICE- IT EQUIP 3,510 3,510 4,000 490 88
100-52200-260 ACCREDITATION 550 550 2,600 2,050 21
100-52200-290 POLICE 911 SERVICE 472 472 2,200 1,728 21
100-52200-310 POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,559 3,559 11,000 7,441 32
100-52200-330 POLICE PROFESSIONAL DEV 990 990 8,500 7,510 12
100-52200-331 POLICE AMMUNITION 0 0 3,000 3,000 0
100-52200-340 POLICE EQUIPMENT 180 180 7,100 6,920 3
100-52200-342 POLICE COMMISSION 0 0 250 250 0
100-52200-343 POLICE VEHICLE FUEL 3,963 3,963 15,500 11,537 26
100-52200-350 POLICE EQUIP MAINTENANCE 1,448 1,448 8,000 6,552 18
100-52200-355 POLICE BLDG MAINT 1,140 1,140 5,500 4,360 21
100-52200-360 POLICE BLDG UTILITIES EXPENSE 3,430 3,430 13,000 9,570 26
100-52200-361 POLICE COMMUNICATIONS 3,513 3,513 8,800 5,287 40
100-52200-380 POLICE BODY ARMOR 1,423 1,423 2,000 577 71
100-52200-390 POLICE MISCELLANIOUS 47 47 400 353 12
100-52200-392 POLICE PUBLIC RELATIONS 0 0 900 900 0
100-52200-510 POLICE PROPERTY INSURANCE 1,355 1,355 2,911 1,555 47
100-52200-511 POLICE LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 3,255 3,255 0
100-52200-512 POLICE WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 2,027 2,027 23,279 21,252 9
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 348,269 348,269 1,690,129 1,341,860 21
FIRE DISTRICT
100-52210-209 FIRE DISTRICT CONTRIB-INTERGOV 0 0 26,000 26,000 0
100-52210-210 FIRE DISTRICT CONTRIBUTION 111,322 111,322 318,064 206,742 35
TOTAL FIRE DISTRICT 111,322 111,322 344,064 232,742 32
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
PT - POLICE DEPARTMENT
100-52230-110 PT - POLICE SALARY 8,021 8,021 50,871 42,850 16
100-52230-132 PT - POLICE DENTAL INS 41 41 245 204 17
100-52230-133 PT - POLICE HEALTH INS 1,323 1,323 5,867 4,543 23
100-52230-134 PT - POLICE INCOME CONTINUATIO 0 0 109 109 0
100-52230-136 PT - POLICE LIFE INS 3 3 73 71 4
100-52230-138 PT - POLICE RETIREMENT 398 398 4,659 4,261 9
100-52230-150 PT - POLICE FICA 611 611 3,892 3,281 16
100-52230-512 PT - POLICE WORK COMP INS 67 67 769 703 9
TOTAL PT - POLICE DEPARTMENT 10,464 10,464 66,484 56,020 16
BUILDING INSPECTOR
100-52240-110 BLDG INSPECTOR SALARY 0 0 76,161 76,161 0
100-52240-132 BLDG INSP DENTAL INS 0 0 392 392 0
100-52240-133 BLDG INSP HEALTH INS 0 0 23,062 23,062 0
100-52240-134 BLDG INSP INCOME CONT 0 0 327 327 0
100-52240-136 BLDG INSP LIFE INS 0 0 508 508 0
100-52240-138 BLDG INSP RETIREMENT 0 0 5,293 5,293 0
100-52240-150 BLDG INSP FICA 0 0 5,826 5,826 0
100-52240-210 BLDG INSP - PROFESSIONAL SERVI 13,515 13,515 1,500 ( 12,015) 901
100-52240-251 BLDG INSP - IT MAINT & REPAIR 264 264 1,500 1,236 18
100-52240-252 BLDG INSP- IT EQUIP 0 0 2,000 2,000 0
100-52240-300 BLDG INSP - MISC EXP 764 764 2,000 1,236 38
100-52240-330 BLDG INSP PROFESSIONAL DEVL 0 0 4,000 4,000 0
100-52240-361 BLDG INSP - COMMUNICATIONS 367 367 1,500 1,133 24
100-52240-512 BLDG INSP WORK COMP INS 219 219 2,533 2,314 9
TOTAL BUILDING INSPECTOR 15,130 15,130 126,603 111,474 12
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

PUBLIC WORKS
100-53300-110 PW SALARY 50,085 50,085 229,683 179,598 22
100-53300-130 PW SAFETY AND PPE 1,748 1,748 2,900 1,152 60
100-53300-131 PW CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 0 0 1,500 1,500 0
100-53300-132 PW DENTAL INS 800 800 4,434 3,634 18
100-53300-133 PW HEALTH INS 15,990 15,990 73,642 57,652 22
100-53300-134 PW INCOME CONT 0 0 988 988 0
100-53300-136 PW LIFE INS 43 43 243 200 18
100-53300-138 PW RETIREMENT 3,481 3,481 15,963 12,482 22
100-53300-150 PW FICA 3,831 3,831 17,571 13,740 22
100-53300-180 RECOGNITION PROGRAM PUBLIC WOR 0 0 330 330 0
100-53300-210 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0 0 1,200 1,200 0
100-53300-251 PW - IT MAINT & REPAIR 200 200 500 300 40
100-53300-252 PW - IT EQUIP 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
100-53300-280 PW DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING 0 0 650 650 0
100-53300-300 PW STREET MAINT& REPAIRS 15,350 15,350 47,000 31,650 33
100-53300-301 STREET TREE REMOVAL 92 92 10,000 9,908 1
100-53300-302 DE-ICING MATERIALS 0 0 40,000 40,000 0
100-53300-303 DMV REGISTRATION USEAGE 7,463 7,463 196,000 188,537 4
100-53300-310 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 82 82 2,500 2,418 3
100-53300-330 PW PROFESSIONAL DEVL 6,403 6,403 10,000 3,597 64
100-53300-340 PW - TOOLS & EQUIP 0 0 2,000 2,000 0
100-53300-343 PW VEHICLE FUEL 3,176 3,176 24,000 20,825 13
100-53300-355 PW BLDG MAINT & SUPPLIES 1,643 1,643 6,500 4,857 25
100-53300-360 PW BLDG UTILITIES EXP-HEAT, W 5,360 5,360 16,500 11,140 32
100-53300-361 PW COMMUNICATIONS 940 940 5,000 4,060 19
100-53300-390 PW MISC EXPENSE 175 175 900 725 19
100-53300-510 PW PROPERTY INSURANCE 1,931 1,931 6,300 4,369 31
100-53300-511 PW LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 7,700 7,700 0
100-53300-512 PW WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 640 640 7,392 6,752 9
100-53300-891 PW MAPPING 0 0 500 500 0

TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS 119,431 119,431 732,896 613,465 16
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

RECYCLING & DISPOSAL

100-53310-110 RECYCLING SALARY 13,878 13,878 79,975 66,096 17
100-53310-132 RECYCLING DENTAL INS 246 246 1,345 1,099 18
100-53310-133 RECYCLING HEALTH INS 5,489 5,489 21,661 16,172 25
100-53310-134 RECYCLING INCOME CONT 0 0 267 267 0
100-53310-136 RECYCLING LIFE INS 13 13 68 55 20
100-53310-138 RECYCLING RETIREMENT 965 965 4,319 3,354 22
100-53310-150 RECYCLING FICA 1,061 1,061 6,118 5,057 17
100-53310-290 RECYCLING & REFUSE COLLECTION 49,001 49,001 315,000 265,999 16
100-53310-300 RECYCLING EXPENSE 0 0 500 500 0
100-53310-310 RECYCLING ADVERT & PROMOTIONS 0 0 500 500 0
100-53310-512 RECYCLING WORK COMP INS 198 198 2,287 2,089 9
TOTAL RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 70,852 70,852 432,041 361,189 16
FLEET MAINTENANCE
100-53420-300 PW FLEET MAINTENANCE 1,258 1,258 30,000 28,742 4
TOTAL FLEET MAINTENANCE 1,258 1,258 30,000 28,742 4
STREET LIGHTING
100-53470-300 PW STREET LIGHTING EXP 10,785 10,785 70,725 59,940 15
TOTAL STREET LIGHTING 10,785 10,785 70,725 59,940 15

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

100-54600-720 AWARE AGENCY 1,585 1,585 12,200 10,615 13
100-54600-721 CREEKSIDE MEMBERSHIP 0 0 150 150 0
100-54600-722 BASE PROGRAM 0 0 1,000 1,000 0

TOTAL HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES 1,585 1,585 13,350 11,765 12

SENIOR CITIZENS PROGRAM

100-54620-210 SENIOR CITIZENS PROGRAM 1,125 1,125 4,500 3,375 25
100-54620-212 SENIOR TRANS & SERVICES 5,778 5,778 23,110 17,332 25
TOTAL SENIOR CITIZENS PROGRAM 6,903 6,903 27,610 20,707 25
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
PARK MAINTENANCE
100-55720-110 PARK MAINT SALARY 13,886 13,886 89,207 75,321 16
100-55720-131 PARK MAINT CLOTHING ALLOW 0 0 300 300 0
100-55720-132 PARK MAINT DENTAL INS 339 339 1,861 1,523 18
100-55720-133 PARK MAINT HEALTH INS 5,704 5,704 28,827 23,123 20
100-55720-134 PARK MAINT INCOME CONT 0 0 279 279 0
100-55720-136 PARK MAINT LIFE INS 76 76 109 33 69
100-55720-138 PARK MAINT RETIREMENT 965 965 4,512 3,547 21
100-55720-150 PARK MAINT FICA 1,060 1,060 6,824 5,764 16
100-55720-180 RECOGNICTION PROGRAM PARKS 55 55 55 0 100
100-55720-300 PARK MAINT EXPENSES 3,353 3,353 22,000 18,647 15
100-55720-320 LAKE LEOTA FISH STOCKING 495 495 5,000 4,505 10
100-55720-330 PARKS PROFESSIONAL DEVL 0 0 500 500 0
100-55720-343 PARKS FUEL 250 250 3,200 2,950 8
100-55720-351 PARKS - IT MAINT AND REPARE 0 0 300 300 0
100-55720-352 PARKS - IT EQUIP 0 0 200 200 0
100-55720-360 PARK UTILITIES EXPENSE 4,199 4,199 45,000 40,801 9
100-55720-361 PARKS COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 138 138 650 512 21
100-55720-362 BALLFIELD LIGHTING EXP 587 587 3,000 2,413 20
100-55720-510 PARK PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,227 2,227 4,500 2,273 49
100-55720-511 PARK LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 625 625 0
100-55720-512 PARK WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 257 257 2,967 2,710 9
100-55720-720 CITY CELEBRATION/EVENTS 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
TOTAL PARK MAINTENANCE 33,590 33,590 220,919 187,328 15
SWIMMING POOL
100-55730-110 SWIMMING POOL SALARY 554 554 108,135 107,582 1
100-55730-138 SWIMMING POOL RETIREMENT 12 12 0 ( 12) 0
100-55730-150 SWIMMING POOL FICA 55 55 8,272 8,217 1
100-55730-300 SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES 3,613 3,613 65,000 61,387 6
100-55730-350 POOL/PARK STORE MAINT EXPENSES 0 0 2,000 2,000 0
100-55730-510 SWIMMING POOL PROPERTY INS 1,024 1,024 6,000 4,976 17
100-55730-511 POOL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 2,000 2,000 0
100-55730-512 POOL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 174 174 3,597 3,423 5
TOTAL SWIMMING POOL 5,431 5,431 195,005 189,574 3
PARK STORE
100-55740-110 PARK STORE SALARY 0 0 9,000 9,000 0
100-55740-150 PARK STORE FICA 0 688 688 0
100-55740-300 PARK STORE EXPENSES 93 93 50,000 49,907 0
100-55740-512 PARK STORE WORK COMP INS 19 19 299 280 7
TOTAL PARK STORE 112 112 59,988 59,875 0
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:22AM PAGE: 10



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
YOUTH CENTER
100-55750-110 YOUTH CENTER SALARY 0 0 36,509 36,509 0
100-55750-150 YOUTH CENTER FICA 0 0 2,793 2,793 0
100-55750-210 YOUTH CENTER PROF SERVICES 1 1 300 299 0
100-55750-300 YOUTH CENTER OPER EXPENSE 104 104 10,000 9,896 1
100-55750-355 YOUTH CNTR REPAIRS& MAINT/BLDG 1,133 1,133 1,000 ( 133) 113
100-55750-510 YOUTH CENTER PROPERTY INS 449 449 831 382 54
100-55750-511 YOUTH CENTER LIABILITY INS 0 0 575 575 0
100-55750-512 YOUTH CENTER WORK COMP INS 5 5 61 56 9
TOTAL YOUTH CENTER 1,691 1,691 52,069 50,378 3
BASEBALL
100-55760-110 BASEBALL SALARY 0 0 1 1 0
100-55760-150 BASEBALL FICA 0 0 0 0 0
100-55760-300 BASEBALL/RECREATON EXPENSES 338 338 9,000 8,662 4
100-55760-512 BASEBALL WORK COMP INS 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL BASEBALL 338 338 9,001 8,663 4
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
100-56820-210 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 650 650 5,000 4,350 13
100-56820-300 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT EXP 505 505 1,500 995 34
100-56820-305 MEMBERSHIP DUES 0 0 2,000 2,000 0
100-56820-400 PLAN IMPLEMENTATION 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
100-56820-410 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MARKETING 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
100-56820-420 PRINT MATERIALS 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
100-56820-720 BLDG IMPROVEMENT GRANT FUND EC 0 0 6,000 6,000 0
TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 1,155 1,155 17,500 16,345 7
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:22AM PAGE: 11



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

COMMUNITY PLANNING

100-56840-110 COMMUNITY DEVELOP SALARY 18,686 18,686 86,102 67,416 22
100-56840-132 COMMUNITY DEVELOP DENTAL INS 242 242 1,455 1,212 17
100-56840-133 COMMUNITY DEVELOP HEALTH INSUR 4,601 4,601 24,604 20,003 19
100-56840-134 COMMUNITY DEVELOP INCOME CONT 0 0 370 370 0
100-56840-136  COMMUNITY DEVELOP LIFE INSUR 12 12 77 65 16
100-56840-138 COMMUNITY DEVELOP RETIREMENT 1,299 1,299 5,984 4,685 22
100-56840-150 COMMUNITY DEVELOP FICA 1,427 1,427 6,587 5,160 22
100-56840-210 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 928 928 7,000 6,072 13
100-56840-240 GIS DATA 0 0 1,300 1,300 0
100-56840-251 COMM DEVL - IT MAINT & REPAIR 438 438 1,000 562 44
100-56840-252 COMM DEVL - IT EQUIP 0 0 2,000 2,000 0
100-56840-300 COMMUNITY DEVELOP EXPENSES 595 595 3,000 2,405 20
100-56840-330 COMMUNITY DEVL PROFESSIONAL DE 1,181 1,181 7,000 5,819 17
100-56840-342 BOARD OF APPEALS EXP 0 0 250 250 0
100-56840-512 COMMUNITY DEVLP WORK COMP INS 12 12 120 108 10
100-56840-891 COMM DEV MAPPING 0 0 1,500 1,500 0

TOTAL COMMUNITY PLANNING 29,422 29,422 148,349 118,927 20

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

100-56860-210 COMM DEV SOFTWARE SERVICES 0 0 3,000 3,000 0

TOTAL PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 0 0 3,000 3,000 0

PRESERVATION & RESTORATION

100-56880-300 HISTORIC PRESERVATION EXP 133 133 1,500 1,367 9
100-56880-340 TREE REFORESTATION EXP 0 0 10,000 10,000 0
TOTAL PRESERVATION & RESTORATION 133 133 11,500 11,367 1
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 890,583 890,583 4,844,130 3,953,547 18
NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 2,104,941 2,104,941 0 2,104,941 100
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

EMS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

TAXES
200-41110-520 GEN PROPERTY TAXES (CITY) 158,001 158,001 158,001 0 100
TOTAL TAXES 158,001 158,001 158,001 0 100

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

200-43520-520 ACT 102 REVENUES-AIDS & TRAINI 37,921 37,921 4,000 33,921 948
200-43521-520 ACT 102 REVENUES-EMT-BASIC TRA 2,398 2,398 0 2,398 0
200-43521-521 EMS ARPA ALLOTMENT 0 0 0 0 0
200-43521-530 FLEX GRANT 0 0 0 0 0
200-43521-531 REVOLVING SCHOLARSHIP 0 0 0 0 0
200-43525-520 WIH&FS - EMS FUNDING ASSISTANC 0 0 0 0 0
200-43530-530 EMER MED SERVICES PROGRAM 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 40,319 40,319 4,000 36,319 1,008
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
200-46230-520 EMS SERVICE CHARGE 123,679 123,679 700,000 ( 576,321) 18
TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 123,679 123,679 700,000 ( 576,321) 18
MISCELLANEOUS EMS REVENUE
200-47324-520 TOWNSHIP SERVICE AGREEMENT 0 0 82,639 ( 82,639) 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EMS REVENUE 0 0 82,639 ( 82,639) 0
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
200-48110-000 MISC - INTEREST 0 0 0 0 0
200-48110-510 INT ON TEMP INVESTMENTS 4,846 4,846 3,000 1,846 162
200-48220-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-EMS 0 0 700 ( 700) 0
200-48900-520 MISC REVENUE 198 198 0 198
200-48900-521 VOLUNTEER FUND REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 5,044 5,044 3,700 1,344 136
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

EMS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

200-49100-570 PROCEEDS FROM NOTES ISSUANCE 0 0 0 0 0
200-49999-990 FUND BALANCE APPLIED 0 0 68,000 ( 68,000) 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0 68,000 ( 68,000) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 327,043 327,043 1,016,340 ( 689,297) 32
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

EMS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

200-52220-110 EMS SALARY 78,773 78,773 330,067 251,294 24
200-52220-111 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0 0 0 0 0
200-52220-131 EMS CLOTHING & CLEANING 1,288 1,288 3,000 1,712 43
200-52220-132 EMS DENTAL INS 378 378 2,306 1,929 16
200-52220-133 EMS HEALTH INS 8,151 8,151 36,621 28,471 22
200-52220-134 EMS INCOME CONTINUATION 0 0 444 444
200-52220-135 EMS LENGTH OF SERV AWARD PR 0 0 7,000 7,000
200-52220-136 EMS LIFE INS 48 48 169 121 28
200-52220-137 EMS LIFE AND ACCIDENT POLICY 0 0 2,100 2,100 0
200-52220-138 EMS RETIREMENT 3,413 3,413 7,181 3,767 48
200-52220-150 EMS FICA 5,942 5,942 25,250 19,308 24
200-52220-180 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 0 0 990 990 0
200-52220-210 EMS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,996 2,996 2,500 ( 496) 120
200-52220-251 EMS - IT MAINT & REPAIR 0 0 3,500 3,500 0
200-52220-252 EMS - IT EQUIP 0 0 3,000 3,000
200-52220-290 EMS INTERCEPT EXPENSE 0 0 0 0
200-52220-295 EMS ADMIN SERVICES - BILLING 9,370 9,370 54,000 44,630 17
200-52220-310 EMS OFFICE SUPPLIES 425 425 1,300 875 33
200-52220-330 EMS PROFESSIONAL DEVL 1,713 1,713 7,000 5,287 24
200-52220-340 EMS MED SUPPLIES & EQUIP 3,555 3,555 20,000 16,445 18
200-52220-341 EMS MED EQUIP MAINT 56 56 8,000 7,944 1
200-52220-343 EMS AMBULANCE FUEL 1,365 1,365 12,000 10,635 1"
200-52220-350 EMS AMBULANCE MAINTENANCE 4,883 4,883 20,000 15,117 24
200-52220-355 EMS BUILDING MAINT & REPAIRS 738 738 6,000 5,262 12
200-52220-361 EMS COMMUNICATIONS 271 271 5,000 4,729 5
200-52220-362 EMS UTILITIES 2,571 2,571 8,000 5,429 32
200-52220-380 EMS ACT 102 EXPENSES-AIDS & TR 6,643 6,643 7,000 357 95
200-52220-381 FLEX GRANT FUNDING EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
200-52220-510 EMS PROPERTY INSURANCE 494 494 3,400 2,906 15
200-52220-511 EMS LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 9,000 9,000 0
200-52220-512 EMS WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 954 954 11,013 10,059 9
200-52220-513 EMS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0 0 0 0 0
200-52220-520 PRINCIPAL DEBT PAYMENT 0 0 0 0 0
200-52220-530 EMS BUILDING RENT 3,125 3,125 12,500 9,375 25
200-52220-600 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0 0 0 0 0
200-52220-620 INTEREST DEBT PAYMENT 0 0 0 0 0
200-52220-640 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECTS 0 0 68,000 68,000 0
200-52220-660 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0 0 0 0 0
200-52220-740 EMS BAD DEBT EXPENSE 0 0 90,000 90,000 0
200-52220-741 MEDICARE/MEDICAID WRITE OFFS 69,455 69,455 250,000 180,545 28
TOTAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 206,606 206,606 1,016,340 809,734 20
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

EMS FUND
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
200-55220-150 EMS FICA-MEDICARE 0 0 0 0 0
200-55220-800 MISC EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
200-55220-900 EMS INTEREST ON ADVANCE 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 220 0 0 0 0 0
200-58940-620 DO NOT USE INTEREST PAYMENTS 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 940 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 206,606 206,606 1,016,340 809,734 20
NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 120,437 120,437 0 120,437 100
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210-41110-550

210-43720-550
210-43800-550
210-43900-550

210-46710-550
210-46711-550
210-46712-550
210-46713-550
210-46714-550

210-48110-510
210-48110-550
210-48111-550
210-48112-550
210-48113-550
210-48400-000
210-48500-550
210-48700-512

210-49999-990

CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

LIBRARY

PERIOD BUDGET % OF

ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
TAXES
GENERAL CITY APPRORIATIONS 335,994 335,994 335,994 0 100
TOTAL TAXES 335,994 335,994 335,994 0 100
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
COUNTY GRANT 90,381 90,381 89,922 459 101
OTHER GRANTS & AIDS 0 0 0 0 0
LSTA GRANT FROM ALS 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 90,381 90,381 89,922 459 101
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
LIBRARY BOOK SALES 0 0 300 ( 300) 0
LIBRARY COPIER REVENUES 823 823 3,000 ( 2,177) 27
LIBRARY FINES 92 92 500 ( 408) 18
OTHER RECEIPTS 16,510 16,510 13,514 2,996 122
TEEN ADVISORY BOARD DONATIONS 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 17,425 17,425 17,314 111 101
MISCELLANEOUS LIBRARY REVENUE
INT ON TEMP INVESTMENTS 2,094 2,094 1,250 844 168
INTEREST INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
DIVIDEND INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
LIBRARY MUTUAL FUND 0 0 0 0 0
LOSS ON INVESTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0
INSURANCE RECOVERIES 0 0 0 0 0
LIBRARY GIFTS 0 0 0 0 0
INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-LIBRA 0 0 50 ( 50) 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS LIBRARY REVENU 2,094 2,094 1,300 794 161
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
FUND BALANCE APPLIED 0 0 24,179 ( 24,179) 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0 24,179 ( 24,179) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 445,895 445,895 468,709 ( 22,814) 95
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

LIBRARY
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

LIBRARY
210-55700-110 LIBRARY SALARIES 51,945 51,945 244,624 192,679 21
210-55700-132 LIBRARY DENTAL INS 163 163 2,792 2,629 6
210-55700-133 LIBRARY HEALTH INS 5,977 5,977 43,241 37,264 14
210-55700-134 LIBRARY INCOME CONT 0 0 703 703 0
210-55700-136 LIBRARY LIFE INS 106 106 223 117 47
210-55700-138 LIBRARY RETIREMENT 2,535 2,535 12,607 10,072 20
210-55700-150 LIBRARY FICA 3,710 3,710 18,714 15,003 20
210-55700-180 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 0 0 330 330 0
210-55700-190 TEEN ADVISORY BOARD DONATON 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-210 LIBRARY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 28,698 28,698 0 ( 28,698) 0
210-55700-240 LIBRARY BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-250 LIBRARY COPIER LEASE/MAINT 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-251 LIBRARY- IT MAINT & REPAIR 1,199 1,199 15,720 14,521 8
210-55700-252 LIBRARY - IT EQUIP 1,212 1,212 2,250 1,038 54
210-55700-280 LIBRARY OUTSIDE SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-290 LIBRARY BOOKBINDING 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-310 LIBRARY OFFICE SUPPLIES 398 398 2,250 1,852 18
210-55700-311 LIBRARY BOOK PROCESS SUPPLIES 86 86 2,500 2,414 3
210-55700-312 LIBRARY COPIER SUPPLIES 505 505 2,500 1,995 20
210-55700-313 LIBRARY POSTAGE 21 21 400 379 5
210-55700-330 LIBRARY PROFESSIONAL DEVL 521 521 2,000 1,479 26
210-55700-355 BLDG MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 11,216 11,216 44,046 32,830 25
210-55700-361 LIBRARY COMMUNICATIONS 352 352 3,500 3,148 10
210-55700-362 LIBRARY UTILITIES 1,980 1,980 15,000 13,020 13
210-55700-363 LIBRARY FUEL 2,375 2,375 8,200 5,825 29
210-55700-371 LIBRARY ADULT BOOKS 3,854 3,854 20,000 16,146 19
210-55700-372 LIBRARY CHILDREN'S BOOKS 2,067 2,067 14,000 11,933 15
210-55700-373 LIBRARY REFERENCE BOOKS 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-374 LIBRARY - PERIODICALS 0 0 3,500 3,500 0
210-55700-375 LIBRARY JUVENILE PERIODICALS 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-376 LIBRARY PROGRAMMING SUPPLIES 661 661 4,000 3,339 17
210-55700-380 LIBRARY GIFT EXPENDITURES 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-385 LIBRARY GRANT EXPENDITURES 121 121 0 ( 121) 0
210-55700-389 CASH SHORT & OVER 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-390 LIBRARY ADVERTISING & PROMOS 0 0 200 200 0
210-55700-510 LIBRARY PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,662 2,662 4,300 1,638 62
210-55700-511 LIBRARY LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 700 700 0
210-55700-512 WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 35 35 409 374 9
210-55700-513 LIBRARY UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-550 LIBRARY REPAYMENT TO CITY 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-600 CROSSOVER BORROWING FEE 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-640 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECTS 0 0 0 0 0
210-55700-860 CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL LIBRARY 122,400 122,400 468,709 346,309 26

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 122,400 122,400 468,709 346,309 26
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

LIBRARY

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
PERIOD  YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 323,495 323,495 0 323,495 100

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:26AM PAGE: 3



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

CEMETERY
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
TAXES
220-41110-540 TAXES 96,339 96,339 96,339 0 100
TOTAL TAXES 96,339 96,339 96,339 0 100
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
220-46541-540 LOT SALES REVENUE 2,510 2,510 19,000 ( 16,490) 13
220-46542-540 INTERMENT RECEIPTS 9,100 9,100 28,000 ( 18,900) 33
TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 11,610 11,610 47,000 ( 35,390) 25
MISCELLANEOUS CEMETERY REVENUE
220-48110-510 INT ON TEMP INVESTMENTS 1,701 1,701 1,800 ( 99) 95
220-48110-540 INTEREST INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
220-48200-540 MISCELLANEOUS RENT 0 0 0 0 0
220-48640-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-CEMET 0 0 200 ( 200)
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS CEMETERY REVE 1,701 1,701 2,000 ( 299) 85
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
220-49999-990 FUND BALANCE APPLIED 0 0 40,000 (  40,000) 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0 40,000 ( 40,000) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 109,650 109,650 185,339 ( 75,689) 59
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:26AM PAGE: 1



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

CEMETERY
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

CEMETERY
220-54640-110 CEMETERY SALARY 14,741 14,741 92,774 78,033 16
220-54640-131 CEMETERY CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 0 0 300 300 0
220-54640-132 CEMETERY DENTAL INS 116 116 725 609 16
220-54640-133 CEMETERY HEALTH INS 2,933 2,933 15,789 12,856 19
220-54640-134 CEMETERY INCOME CONT 0 0 334 334 0
220-54640-136 CEMETERY LIFE INS 74 74 429 356 17
220-54640-138 CEMETERY RETIREMENT 1,025 1,025 5,403 4,379 19
220-54640-150 CEMETERY FICA 1,126 1,126 7,097 5,971 16
220-54640-180 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 20 20 55 35 36
220-54640-210 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0
220-54640-251 CEMETERY IT SERVICES & EQUIP 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
220-54640-340 CEM PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0
220-54640-343 CEMETERY FUEL 632 632 3,250 2,618 19
220-54640-350 CEMETERY MAINT EXP 1,707 1,707 11,000 9,293 16
220-54640-360 CEMETERY UTILITIES EXPENSE 219 219 1,200 981 18
220-54640-361 CEMETERY COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 169 169 1,000 831 17
220-54640-510 CEMETERY PROPERTY INSURANCE 66 66 1,000 934 7
220-54640-511 CEMETERY LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 1,300 1,300 0
220-54640-512 CEMETERY WORKERS COMP INS 232 232 2,681 2,449 9
220-54640-513 CEMETERY UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANC 0 0 0 0 0
220-54640-660 TRANSFER TO TRUST FUND 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CEMETERY 23,060 23,060 145,339 122,279 16
220-55700-640 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECTS 0 0 40,000 40,000 0

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 700 0 0 40,000 40,000 0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 23,060 23,060 185,339 162,279 12

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 86,590 86,590 0 86,590 100
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

DEBT SERVICE FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
TAXES
300-41110-580 TAXES 1,886,089 1,886,089 1,886,089 0 100
TOTAL TAXES 1,886,089 1,886,089 1,886,089 0 100
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
300-42000-000 SPEC ASSESS/SPEC CHRGS 0 0 0 0 0
300-42100-530 WATER MAINS & LATERALS 0 0 0 0 0
300-42200-530 SANITARY SEWER MAINS & LATERAL 0 0 0 0 0
300-42215-000 STORM SEWER SP ASSESS REV 0 0 0 0 0
300-42220-000 SANITARY & STORM SEWER SA REV 0 0 0 0 0
300-42225-000 CURB/GUTTER SPEC ASSESS REV 0 0 0 0 0
300-42230-000 DRIVEWAY SPEC ASSESS REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0
300-42235-000 SIDEWALK SPEC ASSESS REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0
300-42240-000 WATERMAINS SPEC ASSESS REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0
300-42400-530 STREET RELATED FACILITIES 0 0 0 0 0
300-42802-000 INT ON SPEC ASSESS/SPEC CHRGS 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 0 0 0 0 0
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
300-48110-510 INT ON TEMP INVESTMENTS 2,231 2,231 0 2,231 0
300-48130-530 INT SPEC ASSESS & SPEC CHARGES 40 40 0 40 0
300-48900-000 MISC REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 2,271 2,271 0 2,271 0
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
300-49100-571 BOND PREMIUM 0 0 0 0 0
300-49100-580 PROCEEDS FROM LONG-TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0
300-49210-100 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 0 0 0 0 0
300-49240-580 TRANS FROM CAPITAL PROJ FUNDS 0 0 0 0 0
300-49241-580 TRANSFER FROM TIFS 343,873 343,873 343,873 0 100
300-49242-580 TRANSFER FROM STORMWATER 0 0 0 0 0
300-49950-210 TRANSFER FROM EMS 0 0 0 0 0
300-49999-990 FUND BALANCE APPLIED 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 343,873 343,873 343,873 0 100
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 2,232,233 2,232,233 2,229,962 2,271 100
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:28AM PAGE: 1



300-57950-210

300-58940-210
300-58940-610
300-58940-620
300-58940-625
300-58940-630
300-58940-650

CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

DEBT SERVICE FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF

ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 950 0 0 0 0 0
DEBT SERVICE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,000 2,000 1,000 ( 1,000) 200
PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 1,363,748 1,363,748 1,366,359 2,611 100
INTEREST PAYMENTS 451,217 451,217 862,603 411,387 52
ADDL DEBT P & | ANTICIPATED 0 0 0 0 0
DEBT ISSUANCE COST 0 0 0 0 0
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJ FUND 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 1,816,964 1,816,964 2,229,962 412,998 81
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 1,816,964 1,816,964 2,229,962 412,998 81
NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 415,269 415,269 0 415,269 100

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

05/01/2025 07:28AM

PAGE: 2



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
SOURCE 42
400-42422-002 TRANSFER FROM OTHER 30,320 30,320 0 30,320 0
TOTAL SOURCE 42 30,320 30,320 0 30,320 0
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
400-48110-510 INT ON TEMP INVESTMENTS 57,817 57,817 0 57,817 0
400-48110-570 INTEREST INCOME 1,603 1,603 0 1,603 0
400-48300-570 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 30,651 30,651 0 30,651 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 90,070 90,070 0 90,070 0
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
400-49100-570 PROCEEDS FROM NOTES ISSUANCE 0 0 1,743,997  ( 1,743,997) 0
400-49200-570 TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS 0 0 68,000 ( 68,000) 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0 1,811,997  ( 1,811,997) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 120,390 120,390 1,811,997 ( 1,691,607) 7
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:29AM PAGE: 1



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

POLICE PROJECTS

400-52200-821 POLICE BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 10,000 10,000 0

400-52200-830 POLICE VEHICLE PURCHASE 53,676 53,676 54,000 325 99

400-52200-840 POLICE EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 21,449 21,449 25,000 3,551 86
TOTAL POLICE PROJECTS 75,125 75,125 89,000 13,875 84
EMS PROJECTS

400-52220-821 EMS BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 50,000 50,000 0

400-52220-840 EMS EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 0 0 18,000 18,000 0
TOTAL EMS PROJECTS 0 0 68,000 68,000 0

DPW PROJECTS

400-53300-802 PW LANDSCAPING/SIDEWALK PROG 3,246 3,246 100,000 96,754 3

400-53300-821 PW BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS 0 0 37,500 37,500 0

400-53300-840 PW EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 25,614 25,614 345,000 319,386 7

400-53300-860 PW ROAD CONSTRUCTION 49,394 49,394 702,497 653,103 7
TOTAL DPW PROJECTS 78,254 78,254 1,184,997 1,106,743 7
CEMETERY PROJECTS

400-54640-840 CEMETERY EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 2,732 2,732 90,000 87,268 3
TOTAL CEMETERY PROJECTS 2,732 2,732 90,000 87,268 3
LIBRARY PROJECTS

400-55700-821 LIBRARY BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 3,240 3,240 0 ( 3,240) 0
TOTAL LIBRARY PROJECTS 3,240 3,240 0 ( 3,240) 0
PARKS PROJECTS

400-55720-803 PARK IMPROVEMENTS 63,353 63,353 80,000 16,647 79

400-55720-821 PARK BLDG IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 85,000 85,000 0

400-55720-890 PARK PLANNING & MAPPING 0 0 65,000 65,000 0
TOTAL PARKS PROJECTS 63,353 63,353 230,000 166,647 28

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:29AM PAGE: 2



CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
SWIMMING POOL PROJECTS
400-55730-803 POOL IMPROVEMENTS 50,216 50,216 0 ( 50,216) 0
TOTAL SWIMMING POOL PROJECTS 50,216 50,216 0 ( 50,216) 0
CAPITAL PROJECTS
400-57960-821 CITY HALL BUILDING IMPROVEMENT 0 0 150,000 150,000 0
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 0 0 150,000 150,000 0
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 272,920 272,920 1,811,997 1,539,077 15
NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ( 152,530) ( 152,530) 0 ( 152,530) ( 100)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:29AM PAGE: 3



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

LEVY CAPITAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
TAXES
430-41110-570 PROPERTY TAX LEVY 34,315 34,315 34,315 0 100
TOTAL TAXES 34,315 34,315 34,315 0 100
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
430-43420-000 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT GRANT 0 0 61,785 ( 61,785) 0
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 0 0 61,785 ( 61,785) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 34,315 34,315 96,100 61,785) 36
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:31AM PAGE: 1



CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

LEVY CAPITAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
430-52200-840 LEVY POLICE EQUIPMENT 0 0 9,100 9,100 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 200 0 0 9,100 9,100 0
430-53300-840 LEVY DPW EQUIPMENT 19,832 19,832 40,000 20,168 50
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 300 19,832 19,832 40,000 20,168 50
430-54640-840 LEVY CEMETERY ROADS 9,178 9,178 0 ( 9,178) 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 640 9,178 9,178 0 ( 9,178) 0
430-55720-840 LEVY PARK EQUIP PURCHASE 17,000 17,000 17,000 0 100
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 720 17,000 17,000 17,000 0 100
430-57960-833 LEVY CITY TECH & COMMUNICATION 0 0 30,000 30,000 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 960 0 0 30,000 30,000 0
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 46,010 46,010 96,100 50,090 48
NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ( 11,695) ( 11,695) 0 ( 11,696) ( 100)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:31AM PAGE: 2



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WWTP/SANITARY SEWER FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE  BUDGET
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
600-42220-530 LIFT STATION #6 SA REVENUES 0 0 0 0
600-42400-530 PRINCIPAL LINCOLN ST SPECIALS 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 0 0 0 0 0
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
600-46408-530 INDUSTRIAL SEWER FEES 9,497 9,497 47,304 (  37,807) 20
600-46409-530 OUTSIDE MUNI SEWER FEES 0 0 150 ( 150) 0
600-46410-530 RESIDENTIAL SEWER FEES 300,230 300,230 1225607 ( 925,377) 25
600-46411-530 COMMERCIAL SEWER FEES 55,096 55,096 219,363 ( 164,267) 25
600-46412-530 MISC OPERATING REVENUE 1,490 1,490 6,269 (  4,779) 24
600-46413-530 SEWER NEW CONNECT HOOK UP FEE 14,400 14,400 12,600 1,800 114
600-46414-530 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS-SEWER 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 380,713 380,713 1,511,293 ( 1,130,580) 25
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
600-47341-530 PUBLIC AUTHORITIES SEWER FEES 12,006 12,006 30,000 (  17,994) 40
600-47412-530 WIND TURBINE 1,059) ( 1,059) 24,000 (  25059) ( 4)
600-47413-530 MISC REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 10,047 10,047 54,000 (  43,053) 20
INTEREST INCOME
600-48110-510  INT ON TEMP INVESTMENTS 26,039 26,039 20,000 6,039 130
600-48110-530 INTEREST ON BORROWINGS 14,442 14,442 20,000 (  5,558) 72
600-48130-530 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INT INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
600-48300-530 SALE OF WWTP EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0
600-48500-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-WWTP 0 0 0 0 0
600-48501-512  INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-SEWER 0 0 0 0 0
600-48850-530 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0
600-48900-530 MISC REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL INTEREST INCOME 40,481 40,481 40,000 481 101
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025  07:56AM



CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WWTP/SANITARY SEWER FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
600-49000-000 GRANT REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0
600-49100-530 PROCEEDS FROM LONG TERM DEBT 0 0 1,410,792 ( 1,410,792) 0
600-49100-531 CONTRA PROCEEDS LONG TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0
600-49100-532 BOND PREMIUM 0 0 0 0 0
600-49200-100 DNR REPLACEMENT FUND DEPOSITS 0 0 43,170 ( 43,170) 0
600-49990-000 DNR REPLACEMENT FUNDS APPLIED 0 0 0 0 0
600-49991-000 RETAINED EARNINGS APPLIED 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0 1,453,962 ( 1,453,962) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 432,140 432,140 3,059,255 ( 2,627,115) 14
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:56AM PAGE: 2



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WWTP/SANITARY SEWER FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

DNR REPLACEMENT FUND DEPOSITS

600-52540-010 DNR REPLACEMENT FUND DEPOSITS 0 0 43,170 43,170 0

TOTAL DNR REPLACEMENT FUND DEPOSIT 0 0 43,170 43,170 0

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:56AM PAGE: 3



CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WWTP/SANITARY SEWER FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
600-53500-003 CONTRA SEWER EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-110 WWTP SALARY 35,937 35,937 227,710 191,774 16
600-53500-131 WWTP CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 0 0 600 600 0
600-53500-132 WWTP DENTAL INS 580 580 4,183 3,603 14
600-53500-133 WWTP HEALTH INS 12,279 12,279 77,097 64,818 16
600-53500-134 WWTP INCOME CONT 0 0 869 869 0
600-53500-136 WWTP LIFE INS 38 38 282 244 14
600-53500-138 WWTP RETIREMENT 2,498 2,498 15,344 12,846 16
600-53500-150 WWTP FICA 2,735 2,735 17,420 14,685 16
600-53500-160 COMPENSATED ABSENCES EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-180 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 0 0 55 55 0
600-53500-200 PENSION EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-210 WWTP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,605 2,605 15,000 12,395 17
600-53500-211 WWTP PROF SERVICES - CIP 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-214 WWTP LABORATORY SERVICES 1,755 1,755 9,000 7,245 20
600-53500-215 SLUDGE HAULING 4,865 4,865 28,000 23,135 17
600-53500-251 WWTP IT MAINT & REPAIR 25 25 2,500 2,475 1
600-53500-252 WWTP IT EQUIP 79 79 500 421 16
600-53500-295 WWTP ACCOUNTING & COLLECTIONS 2,435 2,435 7,500 5,065 32
600-53500-310 WWTP GEN OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXP 47 47 1,000 953 5
600-53500-330 WWTP PROFESSIONAL DEVL 5,012 5,012 7,000 1,988 72
600-53500-340 WWTP GENERAL PLANT SUPPLIES 20 20 16,000 15,980 0
600-53500-343 WWTP FUEL 245 245 2,400 2,155 10
600-53500-350 SAN SEWER MAINT & REPAIRS 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-355 WWTP PLANT MAINT & REPAIR 4,725 4,725 20,000 15,275 24
600-53500-361 WWTP COMMUNICATIONS 1,452 1,452 3,300 1,848 44
600-53500-362 WWTP ELECTRIC/WATER EXP 9,651 9,651 64,000 54,349 15
600-53500-363 WWTP NATURAL GAS EXP 2,232 2,232 5,500 3,268 41
600-53500-390 WWTP MISCELLANEOUS EXP 0 0 1,400 1,400 0
600-53500-391 WWTP READING & COLLECTION EXP 0 0 5,000 5,000 0
600-53500-392 WWTP PUBLIC REALATIONS AND ADV 0 0 500 500 0
600-53500-510 WWTP PROPERTY INSURANCE 7,752 7,752 14,000 6,248 55
600-53500-511 WWTP LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 4,800 4,800 0
600-53500-512 WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 552 552 6,379 5,826 9
600-53500-530 DEBT PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 85,000 85,000 559,106 474,106 15
600-53500-531 CONTRA DEBT PRINCIPAL 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-540 DEPRECIATION-EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-541 DEPRECIATION-METERS 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-542 WWTP METER PILOT 0 0 7,400 7,400 0
600-53500-543 WWTP RETURN ON METERS 0 0 21,000 21,000 0
600-53500-620 WWTP INT ON LONG TERM DEBT 4,210 4,210 259,374 255,164 2
600-53500-630 AMORTIZATION OF BOND DISCOUNT 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-740 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-741 CLEAN WATER REBATE PROGRAM 1,266 1,266 0 ( 1,266) 0
600-53500-820 WWTP UPGRADES 0 0 0 0
600-53500-821 WWTP WIND TURBINE MONITORING 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-822 WWTP WIND TURBINE RECONCILIATI 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-830 WWTP FINE SCREEN 0 0 0 0 0
600-53500-840 EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
600-53500-850 SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION 5,510 5,510 0 ( 5,510) 0
600-53500-860 WWTP BILLING EQUIP 0 0 0 0
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:56AM PAGE: 4



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WWTP/SANITARY SEWER FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

600-53500-865 ROAD REMEDIATION 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 193,505 193,505 1,405,218 1,211,713 14

SANITARY SEWER

600-53510-110 SANITARY SEWER SALARY 13,674 13,674 77,176 63,501 18
600-53510-132 SAN SEWER DENTAL INS 229 229 1,418 1,188 16
600-53510-133 SANITARY SEWER HEALTH INS 4,456 4,456 24,081 19,625 19
600-53510-134 SANITARY SEWER INCOME CONT 0 0 320 320 0
600-53510-136 SANITARY SEWER LIFE INS 15 15 111 95 14
600-53510-138 SANITARY SEWER RETIREMENT 920 920 5177 4,257 18
600-53510-150 SANITARY SEWER FICA 1,044 1,044 5,904 4,860 18
600-53510-210 SANITARY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0 0 5,000 5,000 0
600-53510-211 SANITARY PROF SERVICES - CIP 0 0 0 0 0
600-53510-310 SAN SEWER OFFICE SUPPLIES -EXP 0 0 250 250 0
600-53510-330 SANITARY PROFESSIONAL DEVL 0 0 500 500 0
600-53510-350 SAN SEWER MAINT & REPAIRS 101 101 39,000 38,899 0
600-53510-512 SAN SEWER WORK COMP INS 97 97 1,124 1,027 9
600-53510-540 DEPRECIATION-COLLECTING SEWERS 0 0 0 0 0
600-53510-840 SANITARY SEWER EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0
600-53510-850 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 66,643 66,643 898,292 831,649 7
600-53510-851 OTHER CAPITAL 0 0 0 0 0
600-53510-860 LINCOLN STREET SEWER PROJECT 0 0 0 0 0
600-53510-890 HWY 14/E.MAIN/UNION ST PROJECT 0 0 0 0 0
600-53510-891 SEWER MAPPING 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
600-53510-900 GARFIELD STREET PROJECT 0 0 0 0 0
600-53510-901 BUILDING STORAGE AND GROUNDS 0 0 12,500 12,500 0
600-53510-910 4TH STREET PROJECT 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER 87,181 87,181 1,071,852 984,671 8
LIFT STATION
600-53520-340 WWTP LIFT STATION OPER EXP 0 0 0 0 0
600-53520-355 LIFT STATION MAINT & REPAIRS 0 0 15,000 15,000 0
600-53520-360 LIFT STATION UTILITIES 4,094 4,094 20,000 15,906 20
600-53520-540 DEPRECIATION-LIFT STATIONS 0 0 0 0 0
600-53520-810 LIFT STATION - SCADA UPGRADE 0 0 0 0 0
600-53520-850 LIFT STATION CIP 2,380 2,380 500,000 497,620 0
TOTAL LIFT STATION 6,474 6,474 535,000 528,526 1

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:56AM PAGE: 5



CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WWTP/SANITARY SEWER FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
WWTP EQUIPMENT
600-53530-300 WWTP COMPUTERS 0 0 0 0 0
600-53530-310 WWTP REPAIRS 0 0 0 0 0
600-53530-350 EQUIP MAINT & REPAIRS 0 0 1,500 1,500 0
600-53530-540 DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0
600-53530-810 PUMPING/JETTER TRUCK 0 0 0 0 0
600-53530-820 WWTP VEHICLES 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL WWTP EQUIPMENT 0 0 1,500 1,500 0
DEPARTMENT 540
600-53540-355 WIND TURBINE MAINT & REPAIR 0 0 2,500 2,500 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 540 0 0 2,500 2,500 0
600-58940-630 DEBT ISSUANCE COST 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 940 0 0 0 0 0
600-99998-000 OPEB CLEARING ACCOUNT- SEWER 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 998 0 0 0 0 0
DEPARTMENT 999
600-99999-000 OPEB CLEARING ACCOUNT-SEWER 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 999 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 287,160 287,160 3,059,240 2,772,080 9
NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 144,980 144,980 15 144,965 100
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:56AM PAGE: 6



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

STORMWATER UTILITY

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

TAXES
610-41110-610 TAXES 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE

610-46409-610 RESIDENTIAL STORMWATER FEES 57,107 57,107 247,245 ( 190,137) 23
610-46411-610 NON-RESIDENTIAL STRMWATER FEES 62,602 62,602 274,414 (1 211,812) 23
610-46412-610 MISC OPERATING REVENUE 400 400 650 ( 250) 62

TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 120,109 120,109 522,309 ( 402,200) 23

MISCELLANEOUS STORMWATER REV

610-48000-610 OTHER FINANCING SOURCE 0 0 0 0 0
610-48110-510 INT ON TEMP INVESTMENTS 4,936 4,936 1,000 3,936 494
610-48110-610 INTEREST INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
610-48130-530 STWT ASSESSMENT REVENUE 0 0 0 0 0
610-48300-610 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0
610-48580-512 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-STORM 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS STORMWATER RE 4,936 4,936 1,000 3,936 494
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
610-49100-571 BOND PREMIUM 0 0 0 0 0
610-49100-610 PROCEEDS FROMLONG TERM DEBT 0 0 592,021 ( 592,021) 0
610-49100-611 CONTRA PROCEEDS FROM LONG-TERM 0 0 0 0 0
610-49200-570 TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS 0 0 0 0 0
610-49999-990 FUND BALANCE APPLIED 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0 592,021 ( 592,021) 0
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 125,045 125,045 1,115,330 ( 990,285) 11

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 07:58AM PAGE: 1



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

STORMWATER UTILITY

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

STORMWATER
610-53580-110 STORMWATER SALARY 8,698 8,698 71,854 63,156 12
610-53580-131 STORMWATER CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 0 0 200 200 0
610-53580-132 STORMWATER DENTAL INS 149 149 1,186 1,037 13
610-53580-133 STORMWATER HEALTH INS 2,330 2,330 22,382 20,052 10
610-53580-134 STORMWATER INCOME CONT 0 0 309 309 0
610-53580-136 STORMWATER LIFE INS 8 8 161 152 5
610-53580-138 STORMWATER RETIREMENT 605 605 4,994 4,389 12
610-53580-150 STORMWATER FICA 665 665 5,497 4,832 12
610-53580-180 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 29 29 110 81 26
610-53580-200 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS 33 33 8,500 8,467 0
610-53580-210 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,018 2,018 8,000 5,982 25
610-53580-211 STWT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - C 0 0 0 0 0
610-53580-251 STWT IT MAINT & REPAIR 0 0 100 100 0
610-53580-300 STWT EXPENSES 0 0 500 500 0
610-53580-301 WATERWAY MAINTENANCE 4,765 4,765 260,000 255,235 2
610-53580-302 STREET SWEEPING 0 0 3,000 3,000 0
610-53580-330 STWT PROFESSIONAL DEVL 50 50 500 450 10
610-53580-340 STORMWATER SUPPLIES & EQUIP 0 0 1,300 1,300 0
610-53580-350 STORMWATER EQUIP MAINT & REPAI 0 0 2,000 2,000 0
610-53580-390 STORMWATER MISC 0 0 250 250
610-53580-392 STWT PUBLIC RELATIONS & ADVOCA 0 0 250 250
610-53580-510 STORMWATER PROPERTY INSURANCE 112 112 180 68 62
610-53580-511 STORMWATER LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 0 0 0
610-53580-512 STORMWATER WORKERS COMP INS 146 146 1,681 1,535 9
610-53580-530 PRINCIPAL DEBT PAYMENT 110,000 110,000 175,500 65,500 63
610-53580-540 DEPRECIATION-EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
610-53580-620 INTEREST ON LONG-TERM DEBT 71,643 71,643 138,793 67,150 52
610-53580-840 STORMWATER EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 0 0 1,000 1,000 0
610-53580-850 STWT ROAD CONSTRUCTION 52,323 52,323 392,022 339,699 13
610-53580-851 SOUTH GATE POND RELOCATE 0 0 0 0 0
610-53580-891 STWT MAPPING 0 0 0 0 0
610-53580-900 GARFIELD STREET PROJECT 0 0 0 0 0
610-53580-901 BUILDING STORAGE AND GROUNDS 0 0 12,500 12,500 0

TOTAL STORMWATER 253,574 253,574 1,112,767 859,193 23
610-58940-630 DEBT ISSUANCE COST 0 0 0 0 0
610-58940-700 TRANSFER TO WATER & LIGHT 0 0 0 0 0
610-58940-710 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0 0 0 0

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 940 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 253,574 253,574 1,112,767 859,193 23

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ( 128,5529) ( 128,529) 2,562 ( 131,091) ( 98)
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WATER UTILITY
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
WATER UTILITY
620-42421-002 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS - WATER 21,600.00 21,600.00 .00 21,600.00 .00
620-42434-002 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY 620.00 620.00 .00 620.00 .00
620-42452-002 OVERHEAD - WATER 41.99 41.99 .00 41.99 .00
620-42457-002 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-WATER .00 .00 500.00 ( 500.00) .00
620-42461-012 RESIDENTIAL WATER SALES 193,174.90 193,174.90 784,550.61 ( 591,375.71) 24,62
620-42461-022 COMMERCIAL WATER SALES 22,774.63 22,774.63 101,277.27  ( 78,502.64) 22.49
620-42461-032 INDUSTRIAL WATER SALES 4,529.04 4,529.04 18,844.22 ( 14,315.18) 24.03
620-42461-042 SUBURBAN WATER SALES .00 .00 9,794.62 ( 9,794.62) .00
620-42461-062 MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENT WTR SALE 7,525.09 7,525.09 19,497.66 ( 11,972.57) 38.59
620-42462-002 PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION 2,540.70 2,540.70 10,081.00 ( 7,540.30) 25.20
620-42463-002 HYDRANT RENTAL .00 .00 198,686.25 ( 198,686.25) .00
620-42463-012 PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION RENTAL 82,157.20 82,157.20 173,882.00 ( 91,724.80) 47.25
620-42464-002 PUBLIC AUTHORITY SALES 8,170.66 8,170.66 32,065.00 ( 23,894.34) 25.48
620-42470-002 PENALTIES 1,222.00 1,222.00 3,500.00 ( 2,278.00) 34.91
620-42471-002 MISC. SERVICE REVENUES 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,515.36 ( 2,015.36) 42.67
620-42472-002 RENTS FROM WATER PROPERTY 14,300.73 14,300.73 27,649.00 ( 13,348.27) 51.72
620-42910-580 PROCEEDS FROM LONG-TERM DEBT .00 .00 2,955,624.00 ( 2,955,624.00) .00
TOTAL WATER UTILITY 360,156.94 360,156.94 4,339,466.99 ( 3,979,310.05) 8.30
TOTAL ELECTRIC REVENUE 360,156.94 360,156.94 4,339,466.99 ( 3,979,310.05) 8.30
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WATER UTILITY
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

TAXES - WATER

620-52408-001 TAXES 4,821.79 4,821.79 20,000.00 15,178.21 24.11

620-52408-002 FICA TAX EXPENSE .00 .00 24,652.23 24,652.23 .00

620-52408-022 PROPERTY TAX EQUIVALENT-WATER .00 .00 190,000.00 190,000.00 .00
TOTAL TAXES - WATER 4,821.79 4,821.79 234,652.23 229,830.44 2.05
AMORTIZATION & INT - WATER

620-52427-000 DEBT PAYMENTS 35,000.00 35,000.00 395,000.00 360,000.00 8.86

620-52427-002 INTEREST EXPENSE 385.00 385.00 146,385.00 146,000.00 .26
TOTAL AMORTIZATION & INT - WATER 35,385.00 35,385.00 541,385.00 506,000.00 6.54
WATER PLANT MAINTENANCE

620-52605-002 MAINT WATER SOURCE PLANT 23.73 23.73 5,000.00 4,976.27 A7
TOTAL WATER PLANT MAINTENANCE 23.73 23.73 5,000.00 4,976.27 A7
POWER FOR PUMPING

620-52620-110 OPER PUMPING SALARY 2,129.20 2,129.20 15,243.53 13,114.33 13.97

620-52622-002 OPER POWER PURCHASED FOR PUMPI 9,476.18 9,476.18 55,000.00 45,523.82 17.23

620-52623-002 OPER PUMP SUPPLIES & EXPENSES .00 .00 750.00 750.00 .00

620-52625-002 MAINT PUMP BUILDINGS & EQUIPME 743.95 743.95 10,000.00 9,256.05 7.44

620-52625-110 MAINT PUMP BLDG & EQPMT SALARY 5,546.84 5,546.84 22,357.32 16,810.48 24.81
TOTAL POWER FOR PUMPING 17,896.17 17,896.17 103,350.85 85,454.68 17.32
WATER TREATMENT

620-52630-110 OPER WATER TREATMENT SALARY 6,317.11 6,317.11 33,751.04 27,433.93 18.72

620-52631-002 OPER WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS 7,629.76 7,629.76 28,000.00 20,370.24 27.25

620-52635-002 MAINT TREATMENT EQUIPMENT .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00

620-52635-110 MAINT TREATMENT EQPMNT SALARY 27.80 27.80 1,652.22 1,624.42 1.68
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT 13,974.67 13,974.67 65,903.26 51,928.59 21.20
WATER OPERATIONS

620-52640-110 OPER SUPERVISION SALARY 618.17 618.17 17,431.68 16,813.51 3.55

620-52641-002 WATER INVESTIGATIONS 7,363.25 7,363.25 2,000.00 ( 5,363.25) 368.16
TOTAL WATER OPERATIONS 7,981.42 7,981.42 19,431.68 11,450.26 41.07
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WATER UTILITY
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

WATER MAINTENANCE
620-52650-002 MAINT STANDPIPE & RESERVOIRS 5,018.74 5,018.74 10,000.00 4,981.26 50.19
620-52651-002 MAINT MAINS 84,698.30 84,698.30 45,000.00 ( 39,698.30) 188.22
620-52651-003 CAPITAL PROJECTS MAINS .00 .00 1,709,543.00 1,709,543.00 .00
620-52651-004 CAPITAL WATER OTHER .00 .00 1,187,556.00 1,187,556.00 .00
620-52651-110 MAINT MAINS SALARY 603.09 603.09 16,953.17 16,350.08 3.56
620-52651-891 MAINT MAIN MAPPING .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00
620-52652-002 MAINT SERVICES 537.54 537.54 9,500.00 8,962.46 5.66
620-52652-110 MAINT SERVICES SALARY 7,686.67 7,686.67 49,440.01 41,753.34 15.55
620-52653-002 MAINT METERS 31,446.00 31,446.00 43,000.00 11,554.00 73.13
620-52653-110 MAINT METERS SALARY 3,280.99 3,280.99 9,625.03 6,344.04 34.09
620-52654-002 MAINT HYDRANTS 21.44 21.44 19,500.00 19,478.56 Ay
620-52654-110 MAINT HYDRANTS SALARY 757.59 757.59 6,568.82 5,811.23 11.53
620-52655-002 MAINT MAINTENANCE OF OTHER PLA 39.99 39.99 22,500.00 22,460.01 18

TOTAL WATER MAINTENANCE 134,090.35 134,090.35 3,130,186.03 2,996,095.68 4.28

WATER CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS
620-52901-110 OPER METER READING SALARY .00 .00 1,223.81 1,223.81 .00
620-52902-002 OPER ACCOUNTING & COLLECTING 1,993.14 1,993.14 55,000.00 53,006.86 3.62
620-52902-110 OPER ACCOUNT & COLLLECT SALARY 10,157.28 10,157.28 52,821.04 42,663.76 19.23
620-52903-002 OPER READING & COLLECTING EXPE 1,114.12 1,114.12 6,500.00 5,385.88 17.14
620-52904-002 OPER UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS .00 .00 150.00 150.00 .00

TOTAL WATER CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 13,264.54 13,264.54 115,694.85 102,430.31 11.47

WATER ADMIN & GENERAL
620-52920-110 OPER ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY 13,168.91 13,168.91 62,801.40 49,632.49 20.97
620-52921-002 OPER OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 3,084.93 3,084.93 5,500.00 2,415.07 56.09
620-52924-002 OPER PROPERTY INSURANCE 1,763.58 1,763.58 5,700.00 3,936.42 30.94
620-52925-002 OPER INJURIES & DAMAGE 636.66 636.66 13,130.00 12,493.34 4.85
620-52926-001 OPER PENSIONS & BENEFITS 16,676.00 16,676.00 84,113.20 67,437.20 19.83
620-52926-002 OPER PENSIONS & BENEFITS 115.44 115.44 .00 ( 115.44) .00
620-52928-392 WTR PUBLIC RELATIONS & ADVOCAC .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00

TOTAL WATER CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 35,445.52 35,445.52 172,744.60 137,299.08 20.52
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

WATER UTILITY
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

MISC WATER OPER EXPENSES
620-52930-002 OPER MISC GENERAL EXPENSE 3,624.20 3,624.20 10,000.00 6,375.80 36.24
620-52930-022 RECOGNITION PROGRAM .00 .00 110.00 110.00 .00
620-52930-110 OPER MISC GENERAL SALARY 5,073.80 5,073.80 21,371.53 16,297.73 23.74
620-52930-130 WATER SAFETY & PPE 276.00 276.00 2,500.00 2,224.00 11.04
620-52930-251 IT SERVICE & EQUIP 1,687.29 1,687.29 6,000.00 4,312.71 28.12
620-52930-330 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 9,077.84 9,077.84 7,500.00 ( 1,577.84) 121.04
620-52930-343 TRANSPORTATION FUEL 453.69 453.69 6,000.00 5,546.31 7.56
620-52930-360 BUILDING EXPENSES - RENT 2,625.00 2,625.00 10,500.00 7,875.00 25.00
620-52933-002 OPER TRANSPORTATIONS EXPENSE .00 .00 50,025.00 50,025.00 .00
620-52933-003 CONTRA OPER EQUIPMENT EXPENSE ( T71) ( 71) .00 71 .00
620-52935-002 MAINT MAINTENANCE OF GENERAL P 2,750.32 2,750.32 6,000.00 3,249.68 45.84
620-52935-110 MAINTENANCE OF GEN PLNT SALARY 1,002.67 1,002.67 5,220.01 4,217.34 19.21

TOTAL MISC WATER OPER EXPENSES 26,570.10 26,570.10 125,226.54 98,656.44 21.22

TOTAL WATER EXPENDITURES 289,453.29 289,453.29 4,513,575.04 4,224,121.75 6.41

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 70,703.65 70,703.65 ( 174,108.05) 244,811.70 28.88
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FUND 630

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUES
630-41400-001 OPERATING & OTHER REVENUES 110 110 0 110 0
630-41415-001 JOBBING SALES 0 0 0 0 0
630-41419-001 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 265 265 32,000 (  31,735) 1
630-41421-001 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS - ELECTR 0 0 0 0 0
630-41425-001 AMORTIZATION OF REG LIABILITY 0 0 0 0 0
630-41426-001 OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS 0 0 0 0 0
630-41434-001 SALE OF PROPERTY 16,751 16,751 0 16,751 0
630-41440-011 URBAN RESIDENTIAL RG1 961,136 961,136 2,856,823 ( 1,895,686) 34
630-41440-101 YARD LIGHTS URBAN RESIDENTIAL 1,937 1,937 0 1,937 0
630-41441-011 RURAL RESIDENTIAL RG1 0 1538289 ( 1,538,289) 0
630-41441-021 RURAL COMMERCIAL S-PH GS1 0 0 465282 ( 465282) 0
630-41441-031 RURAL COMMERCIAL 3-PH GS2 0 0 13,436 (  13,436) 0
630-41441-041 RURAL SMALL POWER CP1 0 0 153,319 (  153,319) 0
630-41441-051 RURAL LARGE POWER CP2 0 0 63,539 (  63,539) 0
630-41441-101 YARD LIGHTS RURAL 0 20,844 (  20,844) 0
630-41442-011 URBAN COMMERCIAL S-PH GS1 268,830 268,830 864,095 ( 595,265) 31
630-41442-021  MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL S-PH GS2 0 0 10,551 (  10,551) 0
630-41442-031 URBAN COMMERCIAL 3-PH GS2 0 0 13,436 (  13,436) 0
630-41442-041 MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL 3-PH GS2 0 0 53,039 (  53,039) 0
630-41442-051 MUNICIPAL ATHLETIC FIELD MS2 0 0 3705 (  3,705) 0
630-41442-062 MUNICIPAL GREEN POWER ( 1,144) ( 1,144) 1,000 (  2,144) ( 114)
630-41442-101 YARD LIGHTS URBAN COMMERCIAL 3,786 3,786 5507 (  1,721) 69
630-41443-011 URBAN LARGE POWER CP2 621,285 621,285  1514,023 ( 892,738) 41
630-41443-021  MUNICIPAL LARGE POWER CP2 0 0 300,307 ( 300,307) 0
630-41443-031  INDUSTRIAL CP3 0 0 1,283,178 ( 1,283,178)
630-41443-041 URBAN SMALL POWER CP1 0 0 180,890 (  180,890)
630-41443-051 MUNICIPAL SMALL POWER CP1 0 0 39,221 ( 39,221) 0
630-41443-101  YARD LIGHTS LARGE POWER 899 899 4137 (3,237 22
630-41444-001 MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING MS1 16,391 16,391 91,062 (  74,671) 18
630-41445-001 PUBLIC AUTHORITY SALES 132,989 132,989 0 132,989 0
630-41448-001 INTERDEPARTMENTAL SALES 9,380 9,380 25000 (  15,620) 38
630-41450-001 PENALTIES 6,091 6,091 20,000 (  13,909) 30
630-41451-001 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0
630-41454-001 RENT ELECTRIC PROPERTY 4,524 4,524 0 4,524 0
630-41456-001 OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUE 5,559 5,559 1,500 4,059 371
630-41457-001 INSUR DIVIDEND/AUDIT ADJ-ELECT 0 0 1,000 ( 1,000 0
630-41910-001 OVERHEAD - ELECTRIC 2,016 2,016 65,000 ( 62,984) 3
630-41910-580 PROCEEDS FROM LONG-TERM DEBT 0 0 1,399,000 ( 1,399,000 0
630-41910-581 CONTRA PROCEEDS FROM LONG-TERM 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES 2,050,806 2,050,806 11,019,184 ( 8,968,378) 19
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 2,050,806 2,050,806 11,019,184 ( 8,968,378) 19
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630-50926-138

630-51241-150

630-51403-101
630-51403-300

630-51408-011
630-51408-021

630-51416-300

630-51426-300

630-51427-002
630-51427-003
630-51427-004
630-51427-300

CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FUND 630
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

RETIREMENT 11,058 11,058 0 ( 11,058) 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 926 11,058 11,058 0 ( 11,058) 0
FICA TAX EXPENSE 12,254 12,254 91,230 78,976 13
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 241 12,254 12,254 91,230 78,976 13
DEPARTMENT 403

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE - CIAC 0 0 0 0 0
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0 0 0 0

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 403 0 0 0 0 0
DEPARTMENT 408

LICENSE FEES & OTHER TAX 0 0 90,000 90,000 0
PROPERTY TAX EQUIVALENT 0 0 225,000 225,000 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 408 0 0 315,000 315,000 0
DEPARTMENT 416

COST OF JOBBING SALES 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 416 0 0 0 0 0
DEPARTMENT 426

OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 426 0 0 0 0 0
DEPARTMENT 427

DEBT PAYMENTS 0 0 525,441 525,441 0
CONTRA DEBT PAYMENTS 0 0 0 0 0
ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE FEES 0 0 0 0 0
INTEREST EXPENSE 0 0 92,495 92,495 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 427 0 0 617,936 617,936 0

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

05/01/2025 08:01AM

PAGE: 2



CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FUND 630

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

DEPARTMENT 428
630-51428-003 DEBT ISSUANCE EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
630-51428-300 AMORTIZATION OF DEBT DISC 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 428 0 0 0 0 0
DEPARTMENT 555
630-51555-300 POWER PURCHASED 874,175 874,175 6,605,351 5,731,176 13
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 555 874,175 874,175 6,605,351 5,731,176 13
DEPARTMENT 580
630-51580-110 OPER SUPERVISION SALARY 10,322 10,322 46,484 36,162 22
630-51580-210 OPERATION ENGINEERING 0 0 0 0
630-51580-300 OPER SUPERVISION EXPENSE 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 580 10,322 10,322 46,484 36,162 22
DEPARTMENT 582
630-51582-110 OPER SUBSTATION SALARY 0 0 0 0 0
630-51582-300 CAPITAL SUBSTATION EXPENSES 13,038 13,038 769,000 755,962 2
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 582 13,038 13,038 769,000 755,962 2
DEPARTMENT 583
630-51583-110 OPER OH LINES SALARY 742 742 38,398 37,656
630-51583-300 OPER OH LINE INSTALL 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 583 742 742 38,398 37,656 2
DEPARTMENT 584
630-51584-110 OPER UG LINE SALARY 4,531 4,531 38,398 33,867 12
630-51584-300 OPER UG LINE 1,260 1,260 100,000 98,740
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 584 5,791 5,791 138,398 132,607 4
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FUND 630

PERIOD
ACTUAL  YTD ACTUA

BUDGET % OF
AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

DEPARTMENT 585

630-51585-300 STREET LIGHT INSTALLATION 271 271 2,500 2,229 11
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 585 271 271 2,500 2,229 11
DEPARTMENT 586

630-51586-300 OPER METER EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0

630-51586-301 CONTRA OPER METER EXPENSE 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 586 0 0 0 0 0
DEPARTMENT 587

630-51587-110 CUSTOMER INSTALL SALARY 49 49 2,541 2,491 2

630-51587-300 CUSTOMER INSTALLATIONS EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 587 49 49 2,541 2,491 2
DEPARTMENT 588

630-51588-300 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 798 798 1,200 402 66
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 588 798 798 1,200 402 66
DEPARTMENT 590

630-51590-110 SUBSTATION SUPERVISION SALARY 1,504 1,504 46,484 44,981 3

630-51590-300 MAINT SUPERVISION EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 590 1,504 1,504 46,484 44,981 3
DEPARTMENT 591

630-51591-300 STRUCTURE MAINTENANCE 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 591 0 0 0 0 0
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FUND 630
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
DEPARTMENT 592
630-51592-110 SUBSTATION MAINT SALARY 4,742 4,742 191,844 187,102 2
630-51592-210 SUBSTATION MAINT PROF SERVICES 0 0 10,000 10,000 0
630-51592-300 SUBSTATION MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 2,284 2,284 50,000 47,716 5
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 592 7,025 7,025 251,844 244,819 3
DEPARTMENT 593
630-51593-110 OH LINE MAINTENANCE SALARY 23,808 23,808 292,012 268,205 8
630-51593-300 OH LINE MAINTENANCE 33,877 33,877 172,000 138,123 20
630-51593-301 OH TREE TRIMMING 0 0 100,000 100,000 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 593 57,684 57,684 564,012 506,328 10
DEPARTMENT 594
630-51594-110 UG LINE MAINTENANCE SALARY 25 25 1,307 1,281 2
630-51594-300 UG LINE MAINENANCE 6,473 6,473 100,000 93,527 6
630-51594-891 LINE MAPPING 0 0 20,000 20,000 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 594 6,499 6,499 121,307 114,808 5
DEPARTMENT 595
630-51595-110 TRANSFORMERS MAINT SALARY 573 573 7,694 7,121 7
630-51595-300 TRANSFORMER MAINTENANCE 13 13 6,000 5,987 0
630-51595-840 TRANSFORMER EQUIPMENT 0 0 100,000 100,000 0
630-51595-841 CONTRA TRANSFORMER EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 595 586 586 113,694 113,108 1
DEPARTMENT 596
630-51596-110 MAINT STREET LIGHTING SALARY 2,459 2,459 18,074 15,615 14
630-51596-300 MAINT STREET LIGHTING 6,810 6,810 6,000 ( 810) 113
630-51596-840 STREET LIGHT EQUIPMENT 307 307 5,000 4,693 6
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 596 9,575 9,575 29,074 19,498 33
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FUND 630

PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

DEPARTMENT 597

630-51597-110 MAINT METERS SALARY 1,511 1,511 18,727 17,216 8

630-51597-300 MAINT METERS 2,940 2,940 5,000 2,060 59
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 597 4,451 4,451 23,727 19,276 19
DEPARTMENT 599

630-51599-003 CONTRA EXPENSE CITY JOBS 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 599 0 0 0 0 0
DEPARTMENT 901

630-51901-110 METER READING SALARY 98 98 5,081 4,983 2
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 901 98 98 5,081 4,983 2
DEPARTMENT 902

630-51902-110 ACCOUNTING & COLLECTING SALARY 29,685 29,685 199,872 170,187 15

630-51902-210 ACCT & COLLETING PROF SERVICES 3,809 3,809 20,000 16,191 19

630-51902-300 ACCT & COLLECTING EXPENSES 3,529 3,529 45,000 41,471 8

630-51902-330 ACCT & COLLECTING PROF DEV 0 0 2,000 2,000 0

630-51902-361 COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 891 891 9,000 8,109 10
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 902 37,915 37,915 275,872 237,958 14
DEPARTMENT 903

630-51903-300 BILLING SUPLIES AND EXPENSE 10,909 10,909 75,000 64,091 15
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 903 10,909 10,909 75,000 64,091 15
DEPARTMENT 904

630-51904-300 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0 0 6,000 6,000 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 904 0 0 6,000 6,000 0
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630-51920-110
630-51920-210
630-51920-330

630-51921-300
630-51921-361

630-51923-300

630-51924-300

630-51925-300
630-51925-511

CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FUND 630
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

DEPARTMENT 920

ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY 29,056 29,056 138,942 109,886 21
ADMINISTRATIVE PRO SERVICES 559 559 3,000 2,441 19
ADMINISTRATIVE PROF DEV 350 350 0 ( 350) 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 920 29,965 29,965 141,942 111,977 21
DEPARTMENT 921

OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 2,547 2,547 6,500 3,953 39
COMMUNICATION EXPENSE 900 900 0 ( 900) 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 921 3,447 3,447 6,500 3,053 53
DEPARTMENT 923

OUTSIDE SERVICE EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 923 0 0 0 0 0
DEPARTMENT 924

PROPERTY INSURANCE 3,275 3,275 13,000 9,725 25
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 924 3,275 3,275 13,000 9,725 25
DEPARTMENT 925

LIABILITY CLAIMS 2,551 2,551 0 ( 2,551) 0
LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0 29,000 29,000

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 925 2,551 2,551 29,000 26,449 9

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FUND 630
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
DEPARTMENT 926
630-51926-131 CLOTHNG ALLOWANCE 895 895 5,000 4,105 18
630-51926-132 DENTAL INSURANCE 1,611 1,611 18,304 16,693 9
630-51926-133 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,913 39,913 335,516 295,603 12
630-51926-134 INCOME CONTINUATION INSURANCE 0 0 5,073 5,073 0
630-51926-136 LIFE INSURANCE 173 173 1,241 1,068 14
630-51926-137 LONGEVITY PAY 0 0 0 0 0
630-51926-138 WRS RETIREMENT 0 0 82,298 82,298 0
630-51926-180 RECOGNITION PROGRAM 0 0 440 440 0
630-51926-200 PENSION EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
630-51926-512 WORKERS COMPENSATION 0 0 5,073 5,073 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 926 42,591 42,591 452,946 410,354 9
DEPARTMENT 928
630-51928-210 REGULATORY PROF SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0
630-51928-300 REGULATORY EXPENSE 6,632 6,632 15,000 8,368 44
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 928 6,632 6,632 15,000 8,368 44
DEPARTMENT 930
630-51930-003 CONTRA LABOR EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
630-51930-004 CONTRA ADMIN EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 0
630-51930-005 CONTRA OPER EQUIPMENT EXPENSE ( 26,643) ( 26,643) 0 26,643 0
630-51930-110 MISC GENERAL SALARY 33,848 33,848 135,151 101,304 25
630-51930-130 SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND PPE 16,876 16,876 21,000 4,124 80
630-51930-251 IT SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT 3,577 3,577 18,000 14,423 20
630-51930-300 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 674 674 6,000 5,326 11
630-51930-330 PROFESSIONAL DEV/TRAINING 8,520 8,520 28,000 19,480 30
630-51930-331 APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING 2,169 2,169 10,500 8,331 21
630-51930-340 TOOL AND EQUIPMENT 7,324 7,324 27,000 19,676 27
630-51930-343 TRANSPORTATION FUEL 1,089 1,089 20,000 18,911 5
630-51930-350 TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE 5,438 5,438 35,000 29,562 16
630-51930-392 PUBLIC RELATIONS AND ADVOCACY 639 639 3,000 2,361 21
630-51930-840 CAPITAL TRANSPORTATION EQUIP 0 0 670,000 670,000 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 930 53,510 53,510 973,651 920,141 6
DEPARTMENT 931
630-51931-360 BUILDING EXPENSES - RENT 4,875 4,875 19,500 14,625 25
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 931 4,875 4,875 19,500 14,625 25
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CITY OF EVANSVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2025

FUND 630
PERIOD BUDGET % OF
ACTUAL YTDACTUA AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
DEPARTMENT 932
630-51932-110 BUILDING AND PLANT SALARY 223 223 11,541 11,318 2
630-51932-300 BUILDING AND PLANT MAINTENANCE 10,850 10,850 45,000 34,150 24
630-51932-360 BUILDING & PLANT UTILITY COSTS 2,837 2,837 20,000 17,163 14
630-51932-821 BUILDING & PLANT IMPROVEMENT 0 0 4,000 4,000 0
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 932 13,910 13,910 80,541 66,631 17
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 1,225,502 1,225,502 11,872,213 10,646,711 10
NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 825,304 825,304 ( 853,029) 1,678,334 49
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/01/2025 08:01AM PAGE: 9






PUBLIC WORKS LIGHT DUTY SEASONAL LLABORER
POSITION DESCRIPTION

General Statement of Duties:
The Public Works Light Duty Seasonal Laborer is responsible for the general maintenance of
parks and other facilities of public trust, and/or monitoring the use of the yard waste facility.

Distinguishing Features of the Position:

This position requires flexibility in time and scheduling. This position is appointed by Municipal
Services Director and reports to the Public Works Foreperson. Under the direction of the Public
Works Foreperson, the employee may be assigned to assist the Parks Custodian or Cemetery
Sexton.

Examples of work (illustrative only):

Maintenance of Parks and Grounds:

e Assist with basic lawn care requiring the operation push mowers, weed whackers and
other landscaping or maintenance equipment.

e Assist with maintenance of the park system and cemetery.

e Assist with pruning, and removal/replanting.

e Assist with minor repairs to playground equipment, shelters, benches, waste containers
and fencing.

e Weeding of flower and planting beds, watering flowers and trees

e All other duties as assigned.

Required Knowledge, Skills, and Abilities:
e Ability to use small tools.
Valid driver’s license with a good driving record, is required.
Basic computer skills.
Ability to deal courteously and tactfully with the public.
Ability to arrive at work in a punctual manner and reliably assume responsibility as
delegated.
e Ability to understand and carry out both written and oral instructions.

Work Environment:

Working outside in the elements such as heat, cold, rain and sun. Potential for high levels of
pollen, dust and other irritants typical with outdoor conditions and large maintenance garages.
Standing, walking, working and driving around or within moving traffic.

Physical Demands:

The physical demands described here are representative of those that may need to be met by an
employee to successfully perform the assigned duties of the job. Reasonable accommodations
may be made to enable individuals with disabilities to perform the essential functions. While
performing the duties of this job, the employee is frequently required to use hands and arms. The
employee is occasionally required to climb or balance; stoop, kneel, crouch, or crawl. The
employee is occasionally required to walk, sit, and talk or hear. The employee may be required

City of Evansville, W1 Page 1

8D



Public Works Seasonal Laborer - Light Duty Position Description

to lift, pull and/or move 50 pounds. Specific vision abilities required by this job include close
vision, color vision, and the ability to adjust focus.

Selection guidelines:
Formal applications, rating of education and experience, or an interview and reference check.
Job related tests may be required.

Compensation:
The City of Evansville’s Pay Philosophy doesn’t categorize this position. Wages are determined
annually through the City budget process.

The duties listed above are intended only as illustrations of the various types of work that may be
performed. The omission of specific statements of duties does not exclude them from the
position if the work is similar, related, or a logical assignment to the position.

The position description for the Public Works Light Duty Seasonal Laborer does not constitute
an employment agreement between the employer and employee and is subject to change by the
employer as the needs of the employer and requirements of the job change. No individual City
official has authority to enter into an oral or written promise or contract of employment with any
individual or group of employees. Any employment contract must be approved by a majority of
the Common Council.
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